
1
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
1-5)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $30,000.

Race Rating

84

Post Time: 12:30 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (10%) Sicilian Grandma 64 22 42 95 53 63 90 Arrieta R / Tranquilino S 41% 41% 0%
2 2 (10%) Factor That 63 57 81 139 55 59 84 Harr K / Rengstorf T 35% 46% 56%
3 3 (11%) Brooklynn Drew 66 57 73 125 31 61 91 Huckaby R / Young R 30% 40% 17%
4 4 (12%) Smart With Heart 58 37 48 86 61 41 90 Vazquez R / Shorter A 49% 34% 33%
5 5 (12%) Salagadoola 70 71 63 83 53 65 87 Mendoza A / Ward D 34% 37% 0%
6 6 (8%) What's Crackin 67 100 87 126 52 62 89 Fuenmayor L / Irion H 31% 48% 100%

2
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
2-5)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $31,000.

Race Rating

76

Post Time: 1:03 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (10%) Summertimee 53 69 76 99 32 47 76 Elliott J / Hewitt M 31% 30% 20%
2 2 (10%) Spirit Rules 69 57 66 111 66 68 82 Carmona S / Santamaria C 25% 49% 100%
3 3 (11%) Lilly Mae 54 34 33 89 63 60 63 Quinonez L / Milligan A 33% 23% 18%
4 4 (12%) Chica Arma 64 84 75 94 72 60 75 De La Cruz W / Martin W 41% 31% 31%
5 5 (12%) Frolic in the Park 68 72 58 91 61 65 82 Cedillo A / Compton G 29% 40% 23%
6 6 (8%) Courageous Cappen 58 41 46 77 66 64 76 Mendoza A / Durham D 34% 11% 29%
7 7 (11%) Georgia On E'smind 57 35 54 138 60 61 77 Padron-Barcenas J / Haran J 30% 37% 21%
8 8 (9%) Sthenic 62 35 45 90 62 63 74 Asmussen K / Asmussen S 34% 43% 35%
9 9 (10%) Balls in Ur Court 67 84 104 118 66 70 80 Hernandez I / Foster E 34% 38% 0%

3
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
3-7)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $57,000.

Race Rating

72

Post Time: 1:34 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (10%) Always Spiteful NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Arrieta F / Kenneally E 46% 43% 33%
2 2 (10%) Highlight Show 53 80 71 80 56 54 62 Esquivel E / Contreras C 39% 51% 55%
3 3 (11%) Sissy Sox 60 86 78 94 47 61 72 Vazquez R / Maker M 49% 47% 38%
4 4 (12%) Smokin Hot Stuff 63 42 52 60 56 63 68 Torres C / Medina R 38% 32% 8%
5 5 (12%) Rambunctious Rylie 46 84 71 84 33 46 58 Cabrera D / Hartman C 49% 39% 33%
6 6 (8%) Everlasting Lover 47 53 47 53 49 47 49 Mendoza A / Compton G 34% 40% 0%
7 7 (11%) Lonely Woman 55 83 70 83 55 55 55 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%

4
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Classix Pick 6 (Races
4-9)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $30,000.

Race Rating

88

Post Time: 2:05 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (10%) Luv to Win 72 83 74 109 68 69 94 Vazquez R / Ramirez-Rodriguez A 49% 49% 54%
2 2 (10%) Speightster Red 80 53 51 110 70 78 96 Cedillo A / Ward D 29% 37% 29%
3 3 (11%) Miri a Coincidence 66 67 71 106 73 70 92 Wales T / Prather, Jr. J 49% 30% 33%
4 4 (12%) Gambler Rocket 62 69 55 102 76 55 96 De La Cruz W / Martin W 41% 31% 31%
5 5 (12%) One True Shance 61 102 92 102 70 51 100 Torres C / Blair J 38% 37% 0%
6 6 (8%) Fire Bryan 63 101 70 106 54 61 86 Huckaby R / Martin T 30% 38% 39%
7 7 (11%) K P Kwest 70 73 70 117 69 56 96 Bejarano R / Jacobson D 38% 46% 43%
8 8 (9%) Kunshan Bridge 73 63 47 114 81 75 98 Arrieta F / Kantarmaci M 46% 33% 29%
9 9 (10%) Taillights 76 57 67 109 73 74 89 Asmussen K / Cunningham S 34% 38% 0%
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5
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
5-9)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $32,000.

Race Rating

83

Post Time: 2:36 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (16%) Rodeo Star 59 63 74 105 47 55 75 Torres J / Kantarmaci I 34% 46% 100%
2 2 (16%) Queen of Salsa 63 94 75 96 62 64 86 Torres C / Shorter A 38% 34% 20%
3 3 (16%) Little Sister Sue 69 29 48 93 69 68 99 Mendoza A / Garcia G 34% 38% 53%
4 4 (7%) Wreaking Havoc 63 52 59 103 46 57 90 Hernandez I / Martin W 34% 31% 33%
5 5 (14%) Moenchanted 51 102 88 132 64 50 80 Poston A / Wilson M 34% 26% 67%
6 6 (9%) Payton's Beauty 57 92 64 92 34 52 70 Harr K / Cline R 35% 30% 33%
7 7 (11%) Showers 77 81 70 112 83 80 85 Vazquez R / Amoss T 49% 46% 45%
8 8 (5%) Crushed Ice 70 95 82 95 77 69 84 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%
9 9 (6%) Severe Clear 72 83 76 99 80 75 80 Arrieta F / Miller P 46% 41% 67%
10 10 (0%) End of Innocence 67 85 74 98 75 68 82 Padron-Barcenas J / Haran J 30% 37% 21%

6
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
6-9)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $32,000.

Race Rating

61

Post Time: 3:07 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (10%) Fleetwood Jack 39 55 48 55 35 40 45 Harr K / Cates A 35% 37% 8%
2 2 (10%) Butch 41 42 51 72 57 44 61 Radosevich J / McKellar J 27% 43% 100%
3 3 (11%) Viney 46 45 44 81 52 50 65 Hernandez I / Schleis C 34% 44% 100%
4 4 (12%) Mo's Flying Low NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Poston A / Hornsby T 34% 25% 0%
5 5 (12%) Flat Out Blessed 40 57 35 78 0 32 82 Bealmear J / Coombs T 32% 0% 0%
6 6 (8%) Perfectly Harvey NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Vazquez R / Pish D 49% 43% 25%
7 7 (11%) Polar Wolf 49 56 44 56 58 49 58 Mendoza A / Ortiz J 34% 38% 30%
8 8 (9%) Rebel Charlie 14 69 38 69 0 14 22 Wales T / Petalino J 49% 14% 0%
9 9 (10%) Bernardi 31 48 62 76 24 31 37 Huckaby R / Martin T 30% 38% 39%
10 10 (10%) Fosforito 36 2 2 2 36 36 36 Cabrera D / Witt II E 49% 31% 0%
11 11 (11%) Bet On Tiz 33 62 37 77 40 31 43 Asmussen E / Prather, Jr. J 45% 30% 0%
12 12 (13%) Dawson James 52 78 77 104 61 53 70 De La Cruz W / Vance T 41% 34% 48%
13 13 (0%) Big Country Boy 46 81 71 100 53 46 58 Elliott J / Dixon T 31% 25% 14%
14 14 (0%) Stillbilly 45 42 39 77 44 46 62 Huckaby R / Martin T 30% 38% 39%

7
Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)
1 1/16 Miles. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $32,000.

Race Rating

92

Post Time: 3:38 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (14%) Ringside 68 63 83 102 70 74 95 Quinonez L / Pish D 33% 43% 17%
2 2 (14%) Tejas 78 71 60 88 76 74 94 Carmona S / Santamaria C 25% 49% 100%
3 3 (13%) Bolt At Midnight 70 117 84 117 83 53 108 Cabrera D / Hartman C 49% 39% 33%
4 4 (9%) Montauk Point 70 85 54 110 77 72 101 Arrieta F / Combs B 46% 44% 0%
5 5 (13%) Brittany's Dream 70 87 88 98 62 62 89 Bealmear J / Wilson M 32% 26% 67%
6 6 (5%) Face Value 77 59 94 123 78 79 97 Mendoza A / Espinoza E 34% 41% 0%
7 7 (13%) Curlins Incharge 78 83 83 111 85 76 90 Asmussen K / Asmussen S 34% 43% 35%
8 8 (15%) Calycanthus 85 59 79 108 78 86 98 Vazquez R / Cunningham S 49% 38% 0%
9 9 (9%) Sir Exton 77 64 58 94 79 77 86 Hernandez I / Cline R 34% 30% 0%
10 10 (2%) Hey Big Un 80 80 68 83 76 81 92 Cedillo A / Compton G 29% 40% 23%
11 11 (9%) Tiz Wicked Strong 77 58 54 88 75 70 95 Esquivel E / Jordan T 39% 49% 0%
12 12 (0%) Magic Grant 78 78 58 88 75 79 87 Torres C / Cox B 38% 57% 56%
13 13 (0%) D Day Reunion 84 76 74 111 85 88 97 Hernandez I / McBride B 34% 30% 17%
14 14 (0%) Excel Calculator 85 63 58 123 86 84 101 Bejarano R / Potts W 38% 38% 67%

8
$5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
6 Furlongs. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $125,000.

Race Rating

94

Post Time: 4:10 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (10%) Beautiful Twice 86 86 79 93 91 86 91 Asmussen E / Asmussen S 45% 43% 46%
2 2 (10%) Blue Squall 78 72 78 107 94 77 95 Bejarano R / Morse R 38% 39% 50%
3 3 (11%) Ervadean 90 97 88 101 87 93 99 Torres C / Stewart D 38% 38% 38%
4 4 (12%) Beauty Reigns 90 73 75 87 90 94 97 Torres J / Mott W 34% 46% 43%
5 5 (12%) Miss Martini 84 57 61 103 92 84 93 Asmussen K / Asmussen S 34% 43% 35%
6 6 (8%) Mendela 86 64 63 91 83 84 99 Cabrera D / Hartman C 49% 39% 33%
7 7 (11%) Quantum Burst 84 68 67 79 90 86 90 Arrieta F / Kenneally E 46% 43% 33%
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9
Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta
1 1/16 Miles. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $32,000.

Race Rating

61

Post Time: 4:44 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (14%) My Russian 52 59 69 82 52 53 61 Harr K / Cates A 35% 37% 8%
2 2 (14%) Arky Road 50 59 41 59 57 53 69 Bacon T / Becker S 51% 55% 33%
3 3 (13%) Cutting Class 44 62 62 82 56 47 56 Bealmear J / Milligan C 32% 34% 33%
4 4 (9%) Spooky Action 43 74 34 74 52 43 52 Bejarano R / Moquett R 38% 31% 38%
5 5 (13%) Hurricane Comin 32 55 29 55 40 32 40 Quinonez L / Jackson R 33% 38% 67%
6 6 (5%) Captain Hamazing 42 64 58 87 57 46 57 Torres C / Fires W 38% 27% 40%
7 7 (13%) Keokuk Kid 51 52 42 52 43 51 59 Wales T / Witt II E 49% 31% 0%
8 8 (15%) Irish Guard 55 76 72 76 52 55 58 Mendoza A / Ortiz J 34% 38% 30%
9 9 (9%) Go Go Ro Ro 51 79 83 91 50 56 62 Vazquez R / Prather, Jr. J 49% 30% 25%
10 10 (2%) Steel Thunder 23 3 3 3 23 23 23 Jude J / Soto F 0% 13% 0%
11 11 (9%) Heavens Hound 40 57 37 57 51 40 51 Poston A / Hornsby T 34% 25% 0%
12 12 (0%) Run Louie Run 57 30 30 30 57 57 57 Cedillo A / Compton G 29% 40% 23%
13 13 (0%) Southfork 44 73 73 88 56 44 59 Huckaby R / Martin T 30% 38% 39%
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Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 12:30PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

84

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $30,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 12, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. A Race Since
October 12, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

10-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Santiago Tranquilino 64
Silks: Blue, Blue S/T and Whip on White Diamond, White Sleeves
Trainer:Santiago Tranquilino ( 15-0-0-2 ) 0% Reynier Arrieta

( 15-0-0-2 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 0 53 $267 Dirt: 24 6 2 3 90 $176,139
2025: 10 2 0 2 86 $20,047 Wet Dirt: 7 0 1 0 67 $17,361
Life: 28 6 2 3 90 $178,701 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 9 0 1 1 90 $35,978 Distance: 7 2 1 1 86 $30,167Sicilian Grandma (L) 118

Ch.m.6 Army Mule ($25,000) - Mazella by Mazel Trick - Bred in Kentucky by Barry Becker & Judith Becker (May 15, 2020) FTK OCT YRLG 2021 $70,000
A 13Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 49 :22 º :45¿½ :58½½ 1:11¾½ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 22 53 3 10 10¿£ 9¿¡ 7¶¶ 8½£ Espinoza A 118 bL 22.60 Miss Jeopardy119«¬ Tartaria121¨µ Summer of Mischief118¸¡wstdy st,4-2p,no impact 10
A 26Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 104 :21¿¶ :45¾¼ :58º 1:11¶¶ 3 Clm 12500 70 72 8 7 5º 4¶¢ 4º¡ 3»£ Hernandez I 119 bL 16.30 Miss Jeopardy112¶£ First Hill112º Sicilian Grandma119¨© mild rally 4w,nod 3rd 8
A 13Sep25 Cby3 ft 5fº 17 :22¼¿ :45º» :57½½ 3 Clm 7500cnd 33 64 2 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 3» 3¼¡ Mawing L 123 bfL *.40 Miss Escapade123¹£ Minedandrefined123¸£ Sicilian Grandma123¶ 3-w, needed more 5
A 27Aug25 Cby3 ft 6f»¶ 25 :22 ¸ :44½¾ :57½½ 1:11¸½ 3 Clm 4000cnd 83 80 1 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1º Mawing L 124 bL *1.10 Sicilian Grandma124º Dansmetothendoflov124¶¶¢ Warrior Lady124£ dueled inside,drew off 6
A 02Aug25 Cby6 ft 5 º 31 :21¿¼ :45¼» :58¶¾ 1:05¸¾ 3 Clm 4000cnd 37 55 3 6 6¼ 6º¡ 4º¡ 4¿ Mawing L 124 bL 1.90 O'Babe124¹¡ Dansmetothendoflov124º Chocolate Freckles124¶¡ woff slow, saved ground 6
A 02Jul25 Cby4 fm ¸ 1ÇÀ ¶¹ 17 :23¿º :48º¹ 1:12¸¾ 1:40¾º 3 Clm 7500cnd 65 65 7 3¨µ 3¡ 2«¬ 5¶¢ 6¾£ Mawing L 124 bL 14.80 Gypsy Wife124£ Rollin Blackout124¹ Hurricain Hunter124¹£3p,bid far turn,yld1/8 9
A 15Jun25 Cby3 ft 6f»¶ 21 :22¶¹ :45½¹ :58º¿ 1:11¼¾ 3 Clm 7500 (10-7.5)cnd 81 86 2 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ Mawing L 122 bL 7.10 Sicilian Grandma122¡ Mia Baby124¸ Raven's Quest124¹£ dueled,inchd away late 6
A 25May25 Cby4 fm ¸ 1m½» 28 :23 ¾ :47½» 1:12¸¸ 1:36½» 3 Clm 7500cnd 79 80 1 6º£ 5¸ 5¶¢ 6º¢ 6¼£ Mawing L 124 bL 16.80 Gypsy Wife124£ Lock It Down124¶ Fall Moon124¶ middle move, fell back 8
A 27Apr25 OP5 mys 1 ¼ 79 :23¼¹ :47º¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:45¾½ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6mx 75 47 1 3¸ 3º¡ 4¼¡ 8¶» 8¸ Medellin E 118 bL 41.40 Lil Town Sis124¸¢ It'sfiftyshadetime115¶¢ Baby Gundin124¸¡backed up inside 8

Previously trained by Contreras Cipriano (Last 365 days): 280 19% $1.53
A 07Feb25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 33 :23¿º :48¹¹ 1:13»¾ 1:45¸¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 60 49 8 6º¢ 6» 6¼£ 9¶¼ 10¸¼ Romero J M 111½ bL 7.00 Delphia113¹ Riobella124¹£ Super Enticing121¸¡ gave way 4w 2nd 10
A 05Jan25 OP7 mys 1m¼ 21 :23¸¼ :47¼¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:40 º 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 95 48 7 1«¬ 1«¬ 4£ 10¸¶ 10¸º£ Esquivel E 118 bL 71.70 In Just My Heels121£ Perfect Shot118¨µ Crazy Cami117»¢ gave way when headed 12
A 15Dec24 OP8 mys 1 ¼ -- :23»½ :48¶¶ 1:14¸½ 1:47 ¿ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 88 30 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 9¸¹ 9¹¹¢ De La Cruz W 121 bL 23.90 Let's Duet121¶¢ In Just My Heels122¶£ Contour118¶£ pace inside,stopped 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :39.20 Breezing 11/12 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :53 Breezing 93/95 12 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52 Breezing 19/21 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/46
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 83 12% $1.67 Dist/Surf: 62 11% $0.82 Claiming: 30 17% $3.63 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

15-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Arandelle Ranch (Laura & Robert Rydberg) 63
Silks: White, Orange, Gold and Green Emblem, Green Sleeves
Trainer:Tony Rengstorf ( 13-0-3-1 ) 0% Kelsi Harr

( 57-1-3-6 ) 2%

2026: 2 0 0 0 57 $629 Dirt: 5 0 1 0 73 $9,517
2025: 13 2 1 3 84 $31,989 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 37 $888
Life: 30 3 3 7 84 $87,082 AllWeather: 1 0 1 0 73 $8,000
OP: 2 0 0 0 57 $629 Distance: 2 0 0 0 57 $629Factor That (L) 118

Gr/ro.m.6 The Factor ($5,000) - Sky and Sea by Latent Heat - Bred in Minnesota by Rake Farms LLC (Mar 6, 2020) OBS MAR 2YO 2022 $130,000
A 13Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 40 :22 º :45¿½ :58½½ 1:11¾½ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 57 55 4 4 4º¡ 5½¡ 5½¡ 7¼£ Harr K 118 fL 43.80 Miss Jeopardy119«¬ Tartaria121¨µ Summer of Mischief118¸¡wins,stdy1/2,check7/16 10
A 04Jan26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 63 :22¹» :46»¶ :58»¿ 1:10º» 4 Clm 35000 (35-30)nw1/3mx 81 57 9 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¾ 9¶¼£ Harr K 124 L 87.10 Titled Lady119¾ Windy Bay121¨µ Lover Girl119¶¢ dueled,gave way btwn 12
A 02Nov25 Haw3 fm 5f» 17 :21½¿ :45¹¸ :57½½ 3 Clm 17500 106 64 8 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 8½¢ 10¾£ Hernandez I 122 fL 20.60 Union Dolly122¶ Hialeah Hottie122¸¡ Chrome Attack122¶¡ 4w,loomed1/4,faltered 10
A 16Oct25 Haw8 gd ¶ 7 ¶ 29 :23º¸ :47»¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:32 ¶ 3 Clm 17500 92 70 5 3 4¹¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 6¿¢ Hernandez I 122 fL 9.50 Miss River Rat122¹ Roar of Silence122£ Desert Glow122¶¡ wrank,stlk,one-paced 8
A 17Sep25 Cby3 fm 5f¹ 21 :21¾¸ :44º¾ :56»¼ 3 Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 87 84 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶£ Quinonez A 123 fL 5.20 Birdie Be Gone123¶£ Call'em All123«¬ Factor That123¹ yield, mild rally late 6
A 27Aug25 Cby2 fm ¸ 5f¹ 20 :21¹¼ :44»» :56¹½ 3 Clm 12500cnd 79 83 1 6 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¹£ Quinonez A 124 fL 3.80 Birdie Be Gone124¹£ Factor That124¶ In the Vault124¶£ whop st,brush,rallied 6
A 07Aug25 Cby7 fm ¹ 5f¹ 14 :21¼¶ :44»½ :56½½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 83 76 9 1 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Hernandez H 122 fL *2.20 Factor That122¶£ Smarty Be Good122¶ Tactical Express127£kick clear,unthreatend 9
A 24Jul25 Cby2 fm ¶ 1m¶¹» 15 :23 ¹ :47¶» 1:11¾¸ 1:37¿¶ 3 Alw 29000nw1/x 85 55 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 4¨µ 4¶ ¢ Rodriguez G 124 fL 2.70 Where's Marilyn119¶¡ Blazing Performer124¨µ Baby Doll Peach124¾¡ pace, gave way, midstr 6
A 09Jul25 Cby6 fm 7 ¾ 24 :23 ¾ :46¶ 1:10½ 1:29¿¹ 3 Alw 29000nw1/x 116 76 5 1 2¶ 2¹ 1«¬ 3¸ Hernandez H 124 fL 4.90 Northern Angel124¸ Vintage Port119«¬ Factor That124¶ dueled, led, outclosed 6
A 15Jun25 Cby2 yl ¸ 7 ¾ 22 :23¹ :47¶ 1:13¶¸ 1:32¾º 3 Alw 29000nw1/x 139 60 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4¶ ¢ Goncalves L D 124 fL 5.80 Kookyberry124¶ Northern Angel124½¢ I'm So Funny124¸ clear, tired, stopped 6
A 24May25 Cby7 fm ¸ 7 ¾ 35 :24 ½ :47¿¸ 1:12¶¶ 1:31 º 3 Clm 25000cnd 68 69 10 4 7º¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 4» Goncalves L D 122 fL 6.10 Too Hot to Stop122¶£ Miz Cali122¹¢ Kanjeng119«¬ lacked late response 10
A 19Apr25 LS10 gd 1m¹¶ -- :23¿¾ :47¿¹ 1:13¼ 1:40 » 3 Clm 25000nw3/L 78 23 5 2¶¡ 4¸ 6»£ 8¶º 8¹» Rivera S 124 fL 14.80 Contrabbanda124¾¡ Magnolia Avenue124¼¢ Day for the Gray124¡ vied 4w, faltered, 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 1/27 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/46 11 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 3/14 17 May 25 Cby 4F ft :48.81 Breezing 5/35
Scratch(es): 24 Jan 26 Hou3 5F my SOC 15000 - N; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 177 14% $0.85 Dist/Surf: 60 10% $0.56 Claiming: 92 13% $0.93 With Jockey: 30 3% $0.21

3
Blue

9-5
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Gentry Farms (Anthony Gentry) 66
Silks: Green, White 'GF'
Trainer:Robert A Young ( 19-2-2-0 ) 11% Ronnie Huckaby

( 74-2-3-2 ) 3%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 12 3 1 2 91 $143,301
2025: 11 2 1 2 91 $105,445 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 81 $13,000
Life: 14 3 1 2 91 $144,645 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 0 0 1 85 $26,011 Distance: 9 2 0 2 91 $100,140Brooklynn Drew (L) 114½

B.m.5 Army Mule ($25,000) - Lulu Bains by Constitution - Bred in Kentucky by St. Elias Stables, LLC (Mar 10, 2021) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 23 $60,000
A 14Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 18 :22¶¹ :45¿¾ :58¼¶ 1:11¹¶ 3 Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 57 31 4 3 10» 11¿£ 11¶½ 11¸¹£ Torres C A 124 L *3.10 Antique Silver120¶ Progeny120¶£ Bolt On the Rocks120¹ always outrun 11

Claimed by Gentry Farms (A.P. Gentry) from Roman, Lawrence P. and Jacobson, David for $30,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 310 15% $1.48
A 26Nov25 CD10 ft 6 º» 19 :22»¿ :46 ¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:17¾¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 76 60 6 1 2¸¡ 2¡ 4¹ 6¾¢ Gaffalione T 122 L 3.03 Showers118¸¢ Kentucky Smokeshow118¡ Crazy Cami120¶¡ stalk 2w,bid btw,yield 7
A 07Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¸¾ 51 :23¸» :46¸¸ :58 ¼ 1:10½¹ 3 Str 30000nw3/L 85 91 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ Gaffalione T 120 L *1.35 Brooklynn Drew120¸ Mezcalifornia118£ Carolina Candy120¨µ w2p, clr upr, drift 1/8 6
A 17Sep25 CD1 ft 6f» 32 :22¹½ :45¹½ :57»º 1:10º¹ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 95 84 7 1 3¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Gaffalione T 121 L *.87 Brooklynn Drew121º¢ Misty Muppet121«¬ Baytown Butterfly118¶¡prmpt 3w,took over upr 8
A 16Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» 28 :23¶º :46¹¹ :58º 1:11 » 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-c 53 63 4 1 1¡ 3¶ 4¹ 5º¢ Saez G 122 L *1.81 She's No Angel122¡ Sweet Note118¸ Appealing Addie122¶ wpop gate,ins winnr,yld 8

Claimed by Roman, Lawrence P. and Jacobson, David from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Victory Stables, LLC for $30,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer (Last 365 days): 280 19% $1.53
A 19Jul25 Elp2 ft 6 ¼» 31 :21¼½ :44»¸ 1:09½½ 1:16º 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 81 74 8 1 3¸¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2£ Morales E 122 L 2.71 Colormecairo122£ Brooklynn Drew122¶¢ Mombayla122«¬ track 3w,bid 1/4,bestd 8
A 18Jun25 CD1 ft 6f¸ 32 :20¿ :44¸» :57¹¸ 1:10½» 3 Clm 20000nw2/L-c 104 57 3 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 3»¡ Bejarano R 123 L *.93 Nursekringledances123¶¢ Sweet Star118º¢ Brooklynn Drew123¼¢ duel2w,lug out,overhld 6

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rodriguez, David from JD Thoroughbreds LLC, Davis, Joey Keith, Romero, Larry J. and BlackRidge Stables for $20,000, Hartman Chris A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 395 13% $1.74
A 17May25 CD1 fm 5 ¶» 28 :22 :44½ :56¼º 1:02½½ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 125 50 7 2 2«¬ 4£ 12¶º 12¶¼¡ Bejarano R 123 L 8.38 Mean Eileen118¨© La Foret123¡ Obstreperous123£ wduel 2w,bore out,wknd 12
A 19Apr25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 21 :21¿ :45»¾ :58»¹ 1:10¾¸ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 102 69 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹¡ 7¶¶¡ Delorme L 117 L 5.20 Popperina117º¡ Little Blaze124£ Bennykayandsuzytoo114£ came out brk,duel,fade 10
A 29Mar25 OP4 mys 6f¾ 34 :21¼º :45¶» :57¿ 1:10»¶ 4 Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 102 81 10 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¡ 3¸¡ Delorme L 118 L 7.30 Pharoah's Heart117¨µ Mo for Us120¸¢ Brooklynn Drew118£ pace 3p,drift,weakend 11
A 23Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 344 :21¿¿ :45¸ :57º¸ 1:09»½ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 89 85 9 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 4½ Bejarano R 118 L 12.10 Gloriette119» Ashburn Alley118¶¢ Queen's Martini118£ brk sharp,duel,weakend 10
A 16Mar24 OP7 ft 6f¾ -- :22 ¼ :45¼¾ :57¿¾ 1:10»¶ 3 Stk - PurplMrtnL - 200k 100 74 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 6¼ 6¶¸¢ Bejarano R 117 f 3.40 Asternia117»¢ Blue Squall118¶¢ Xtreme Smoke Show121¡ dueld winner,stopped 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 65/73 18 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 8/15 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 21/42 10 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 7/13
Scratch(es): 30 Oct 25 CD5 6F sy Clm 16000cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 61 15% $1.15 Dist/Surf: 33 15% $0.93 OffClaim: 1 0% $0.00 61-180Days: 9 11% $0.27 Claiming: 15 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 7 14% $1.40
OP-03/12/2026-1 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

5-2
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: 8 Star Racing (Gavan McCauley) 58
Silks: Grey, Eight Ball Emblem, Green Sleeves
Trainer:Aaron Shorter ( 28-1-1-2 ) 4% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 0 0 62 $1,817 Dirt: 26 3 6 3 90 $86,759
2025: 11 2 3 2 90 $39,282 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 83 $10,461
Life: 30 3 6 3 90 $89,063 AllWeather: 3 0 1 0 86 $8,550
OP: 2 0 0 0 62 $1,817 Distance: 18 3 5 2 90 $74,429Smart With Heart (L) 118

B.m.5 The Factor ($5,000) - Swimsuit Issue by Scat Daddy - Bred in Kentucky by Cypress Creek Equine, LLC (Jan 15, 2021) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $39,000
A 27Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 14 :23 ½ :47¹º :59º¹ 1:11º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 37 61 2 6 4¶ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4»¡ Vazquez R A 118 bL 4.80 Balladry118¡ Singing Emma118º Collected Glory118¶ btwn2-3p,faded stretch 10
A 13Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 86 :22 º :45¿½ :58½½ 1:11¾½ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 49 62 2 8 8»£ 7¾ 6¿¡ 5¹¡ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 11.60 Miss Jeopardy119«¬ Tartaria121¨µ Summer of Mischief118¸¡ wbrk out,2-4p,drift str 10

Previously trained by Diodoro Robertino (Last 365 days): 579 25% $1.49
A 19Nov25 CD2 mys 6f¹ 19 :23¹¾ :46¾º :58½¸ 1:10»¿ 3 Clm 20000 57 -- 6 3 5¸£ 7½£ 7¶» 7º¸¢ Torres C A 120 fL 13.76 Titled Lady120º Demi120» Progeny120¨© chased 5p,wknd,eased 7
A 31Oct25 CD1 ft 6f» 22 :22¾¹ :46º¸ :58½º 1:12¶¸ 3 Clm 16000-c 64 62 8 2 6º¡ 9¿¢ 9½¡ 8¿£ Calleja A 121 fL 7.52 Altered Shot121¸£ Demi121¶£ We'll Do It Live121¸ 4-3p,8p1/4,outrun 9

Claimed by 8 Star Racing from Bahena Ismael for $16,000, Bahena Ismael - Trainer (Last 365 days): 166 8% $0.84
A 09Oct25 Kee3 ft 6fº» 8 :22¹¹ :45½» :58¸¿ 1:12¶¼ 3 Str 12500cnd 54 75 2 3 6»¡ 6¼ 4» 3¸ Calleja A 121 L 30.35 Motown Dynamic123£ Divine Gal121¶¢ Smart With Heart121¡ 3p-ins,ran on,held shw 8
A 01Oct25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ 47 :22 » :45¼¿ :58¸¿ 1:11¶¹ 3 Alw 17500cnd 66 67 2 5 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º 3¼ Lebron V 122 fL 4.20 Socialbutterflytam122¶¡ Run Camila Run118º¡ Smart With Heart122º¢ best of rest,gained3rd 6
A 15Aug25 Btp7 wf 6f¶¶¶ 55 :22½¸ :45¿¼ :58¸¼ 1:11¸ 3 Alw 16000nw3/L 56 83 7 1 3¡ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Correa Y L 123 L *.80 Smart With Heart123¶¡ Retail Therapy123¸ Standbyfortakeoff114£ rallied,clear, handily 7
A 21Jun25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ 15 :22¹º :45¼» :58¹¾ 1:11¶¶ 3 Alw 17500nw3/L 54 79 7 1 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 1¶ 2¡ Correa Y L 125 L 4.00 Musical Note123¡ Smart With Heart125¸¡ Ultima Grace119¼¢ late lead,outkicked 8
A 06Jun25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ 20 :23¶ :46»½ :58¿ 1:11½¸ 3 Alw 16500nw2/L 58 90 5 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¾¡ Correa Y L 123 L *.30 Smart With Heart123¾¡ Standbyfortakeoff114¶£ Slow No Mo119»¢ 3p upr,drew away,drv 6
A 17May25 Btp4 ft 5 ¹ 24 :22¹º :46¹¿ 1:05½» 3 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 86 70 5 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 2¸ 2»£ PadronBarcenas J123 L 6.40 Ultima Grace119»£ Smart With Heart123¨µ Spare a Dime123º¡ outside trip no match 5
A 23Apr25 Ind3 ft 6f¹ 34 :22½¹ :46¹» :58¼½ 1:11º¼ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L/x 44 66 7 1 5¸¡ 5¸ 3¶ 2¡ Sanjur S 122 L *2.60 Pounds in Town118¡ Smart With Heart122¸¢ Closer Tothe Truth119£ 3p,bid3/16,duel late 9
A 20Mar25 TP8 ft o 6 º -- :23 ¶ :46¸» 1:11»¾ 1:18º 3 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 53 72 5 8 7¹£ 6¸¢ 6¹£ 5¼¡ Rodriguez W A 124 L *2.45 Sassy Walker124¨© Rye Smile124¹¢ So Far So Good124¨µwawk st, no menace 11
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 2/17 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 7/36 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 1/26 5 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 6/9
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 117 4% $0.91 Dist/Surf: 65 6% $1.57 Claiming: 62 2% $0.20 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

5
Green

3-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld) 70
Silks: Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves
Trainer:Dan Ward ( 38-4-1-5 ) 11% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 36 10 5 6 87 $174,540
2025: 11 3 3 2 84 $53,110 Wet Dirt: 7 1 1 0 80 $28,600
Life: 40 10 5 6 87 $175,440 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 46 $1,626Salagadoola (L) 113»

B.m.7 Keen Ice ($7,500) - Relish the Moment by War Front - Bred in Kentucky by Rebecca Farms LLC (Jan 31, 2019) FTI DEC MIX 19 $35,000
A 04Sep25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ 15 :24¼½ :48½¼ 1:14½¿ 1:42¼½ 3 SOC 5000/8000-c 71 53 4 4º 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2»£ Ramos Y O 124 bL *.80 Lady Dominance121»£ Salagadoola124½£ Extremely Gruntled121¼¢trail, gain, no close 4

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $8,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 651 14% $1.57
A 20Aug25 Del2 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 18 :23¾¶ :48¾ 1:14¼ 1:44½» 3 Clm 6250 (6.25-5)-c 57 75 5 6º 3¶ 4¶¡ 6» 3¶¢ Vargas J E 115½ bfL 1.80 Recognize Me124¶¢ Lady Dominance122¨© Salagadoola115¹£ trail, split, rally 6

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Aguayo Ramon Davila for $6,250, Aguayo Ramon Davila - Trainer (Last 365 days): 72 11% $1.21
A 02Aug25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ 17 :24¸¿ :48¹¹ 1:13»¿ 1:41ºº 3 Clm 6250 (6.25-5) 62 68 4 5¼ 3º¡ 4º 3¸ 2«¬ Vargas J E 117½ bfL *.80 Waterloo Rose120«¬ Salagadoola117«¬ Haleigh B122¹ ins, rally, gamely 7
A 16Jul25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 40 :23¹¾ :47 º 1:12»¼ 1:44¸» 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 71 76 1 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¸¢ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Vargas J E 113¶ bfL *1.30 Salagadoola113¶¡ Viking Queen124¨© Carroll Girl120½¡ trail, loom4w, drove 5
A 06Jun25 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 16 :23¼¶ :48 1:13¹» 1:43¿¶ 3 SOC 5000 - N 61 73 1 2¸ 2¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¼ Concepcion A 120 bL *1.20 Salagadoola120¼ Vodkatini120¸ Viking Queen124£ ins, 2wbid, kick clear 5
A 21May25 Del2 ft 1m»¼ 45 :24º¹ :48¾¸ 1:14» 1:41½¿ 3 SOC 5000 - N 72 74 5 6º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¹£ Ortiz Y O 120 bfL *1.40 Viking Queen120¸ Vodkatini120¶£ Salagadoola120¶ trail, adv 4p,no rally 6
A 06Apr25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 11 :24¶¹ :47»» 1:11½¾ 1:40¾» 4 SOC 5000 - N 69 73 2 5» 5¼ 5¾ 3¼ 2½ Meneses M 122 bfL *1.70 Angelas Party Girl118½ Salagadoola122¸£ Sing Scat118¶¢ wbmp after brk,ins trip 7
A 26Mar25 Tam8 ft 1 º¼ 19 :23»¹ :47º¿ 1:12¶¹ 1:44¿¼ 4 SOC 8000 - N 78 84 4 7º£ 8º¡ 7»¡ 5¸£ 2¹¢* Meneses M 123 bfL 3.40 Sweet Nola119¹¢ Salagadoola123¨µ Chem Major119¨© inside,willingly,got2d,DQ9th 9
A 07Mar25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 7 :24¹¼ :48 ¶ 1:12¸¼ 1:40 ¸ 4 SOC 5000 - N 65 84 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Meneses M 118 bfL *2.00 Salagadoola118¶ Sandpiper Memories118»£ Angelas Party Girl120¨µangled out, rallied 3w 9
A 28Feb25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 33 :24º¶ :48º¿ 1:12¿¾ 1:40ºº 4 Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 59 81 6 6¹ 5¹ 5¹£ 4º 4¹£ Santos A 118 bfL 2.40 Pure Elegance118¹ Sing Scat118¡ Murumbi118¨µ 3w turns, mild rally 6

Claimed by Aguayo Ramon Davila from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $8,000, Simone Michael V. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 278 16% $1.46
A 26Jan25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 39 :24¿ :48»¶ 1:13¸º 1:41½¾ 4 Clm 10000-c 58 65 1 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 7¼£ 7¼¢ 7¼¡ Lindsay C 118 bL 2.80 Viking Queen118¨µ Lady Dominance118¡ Inouaintalkintome118¶ tracked ins, gave way 7

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Seven Arms Stable for $10,000, VanWinkle David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 159 13% $1.64
A 18Dec24 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º -- :24º¼ :48¿º 1:12º» 1:39¿¼ 3 Clm 10000-c 49 87 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¡ Camacho S 121 bL *1.30 Chem Major121¨µ Sing Scat114¨µ Salagadoola121¶ clsd well,missd plc 7

Claimed by Seven Arms Stable from Bagwandeen Clinton for $10,000, Richards Renaldo - Trainer (Last 365 days): 137 18% $1.69
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Handily g 22/49 25 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 22/27 19 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 5/6 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 13/26
Scratch(es): 28 Sep 25 Del4 1M 70Y my SOC 5000 - N; PrivVet-Illness 18 Sep 25 Del5 1M ft Clm 10000 (10-8); Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 222 10% $1.61 Dist/Surf: 103 12% $2.01 OffClaim: 28 11% $2.62 180+Days: 9 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 22 14% $2.09 Claiming: 88 12% $1.62 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

6
Black

7-2
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: David Wood and John Michael Dunn 67
Silks: Black , Red, White and Blue Arkansas Flag Emblem, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Heather Irion ( 14-0-1-2 ) 0% Luis Fuenmayor

( 28-2-1-0 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 0 52 $258 Dirt: 18 4 2 1 89 $101,113
2025: 13 3 2 0 89 $45,364 Wet Dirt: 4 0 0 0 71 $3,266
Life: 23 5 2 1 89 $123,128 AllWeather: 3 1 0 0 76 $42,391
OP: 2 0 0 0 72 $1,858 Distance: 7 1 1 0 85 $17,828What's Crackin (L) 111½

B.m.5 McCraken ($5,000) - Kell Paso by Divine Park - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (Feb 28, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $23,000
A 15Feb26 OP1 mys 1 ¼ 51 :23 ¼ :46½ 1:12½º 1:46¶¹ 4 Clm 12500cnd 100 52 10 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 7»¢ 8¼¡ 10¸ ¢ Radosevich J J 114½ bL 14.60 Mo Sense121º¢ Crushed Ice118«¬ Argan118»£ wbump st,2p,yielded far 10
A 26Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 45 :21¿¶ :45¾¼ :58º 1:11¶¶ 3 Clm 12500 94 72 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 4»£ Arrieta R 119 bL 8.80 Miss Jeopardy112¶£ First Hill112º Sicilian Grandma119¨© vied btwn turn,miss3rd 8
A 11Nov25 Ind7 sys 6f¹» 26 :21¾» :44½¼ :56¾» 1:09¾¿ 3 SOC 5000/8000 67 62 9 2 3¸ 5º 4¹¡ 7¼ Arrieta R 121 bL 8.70 Literary121¹ Beach Kitten121¨µ Retail Therapy121£ stalked3p,faded turn 9
A 16Oct25 Haw6 ft 6f» 44 :21¿½ :45¶½ :57¶½ 1:09¾¼ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 66 61 3 5 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 5½ 5¶¸£ Arrieta R 122 bfL 5.10 Sultry Kitten122¡ Kelly's Girl120¶ ¡ Tre Dita119¨© briefly cls, no factor 6
A 02Sep25 FP4 ft 1m¸ 9 :24¼ :48¼¹ 1:14¸º 1:41º¼ 3 Aoc 10000nw1/x-N 95 85 2 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Arrieta R 124 bL 2.80 What's Crackin124¨µ Ballybay Beauty120¸ Two Hearted126º¢ pace,headed,re-rallied 7
A 24Aug25 Elp4 ft 6f¹» 22 :22»¿ :46º» :58¿½ 1:11¼½ 3 Clm 10000-c 94 84 8 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2£ Torres J A 122 bL *2.28 Beau Soleil122£ What's Crackin122¸ Little Blaze122¶£vied 2w,btw,led,bested 8

Claimed by Dunn John Michael from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer (Last 365 days): 456 24% $1.87
A 02Aug25 Elp2 ft 5 » 29 :22¾¾ :46¼¶ :59¹» 1:05¾½ 3 Clm 7500 52 71 4 1 3¸ 4¶£ 3¨µ 2¡ Torres C A 122 bL *3.02 Campaign Promises118¡ What's Crackin122¶¡ Caltha124¨µ 3w-4p,5p3/16,bid,dueld 11
A 04Jul25 LS7 gd 7f¸½ 13 :22½º :45½¸ 1:11¼¿ 1:24¿» 3 Alw 33500nw1/x 92 71 3 3 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 4¾¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL *2.60 Curlin's Magic124¹£ Just a Coed124¡ Not Now Victoria124º off rail, weakened 10
A 21Jun25 LS3 fm ¸ 5fº¼ 15 :21¿º :45¶¶ :56½¸ 3 SOC 15000 - N 73 79 1 8 9¹ 9¸¡ 6¹£ 5º Vazquez R A 124 bL 5.70 Artistic Vision124¸ Bendelene122¶¡ Accelerate Judy122¨µ passed tired rivals 9
A 06Jun25 LS5 fm 1m¼¸ 27 :22¹½ :46¶¿ 1:10¾ 1:35¸¸ 3 Clm 15000-c 110 80 4 1¹ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶ 7¼ Perez M A 122 bL 2.10 Geometrique122¶¢ San Mateo Kat124£ In Open Court122¸ pace inside, weakened 10

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Greg Green Racing, LLC for $15,000, Green Greg - Trainer (Last 365 days): 201 16% $1.42
A 10May25 Srp7 ft 6 º 21 1:18¸º 3 Clm 7500cnd-c -- 89 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1º¢ Gomez E P 123 bL *1.30 What's Crackin123º¢ Anna B123¸¢ Turn On Arch123¨© pace,drew away in hand 8

Claimed by Green Greg from Gonzalez Andres S. for $7,500, Gonzalez Andres - Trainer (Last 365 days): 121 7% $0.90
A 19Apr25 Srp7 ft 4 ¸ -- :51 ¿ 3 SOC 7500 - N -- 65 1 5 4¶¢ -- 8½ 8½¡ Medellin A 123 bL 6.10 Awesome Walker123«¬ Equilove123¹¢ Broadway Dish123¡ chase inside,gave way 9
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.20 Breezing 1/21 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 39/154 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 89/141 30 Sep 25 FP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 4/10
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 118 14% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 98 16% $1.56 Route/Sprint: 11 0% $0.00 Claiming: 55 9% $0.97 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-4-5-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:03PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
2-5)

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

76

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $31,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since January 12, 2026 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 12, 2025 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Chance Tillery 53
Silks: Black, White Stars, Black and White Band on Turquois Sleeves
Trainer:Michael Hewitt ( 21-1-2-0 ) 5% Jane Elliott

( 37-2-1-0 ) 5%

2026: 1 0 0 0 32 $387 Dirt: 13 2 3 0 76 $31,465
2025: 11 2 2 0 76 $29,231 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 0 64 $13,365
Life: 17 2 3 0 76 $34,145 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 48 $230
OP: 2 0 0 0 32 $645 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Summertimee (L) 120

Gr/ro.m.5 The Factor ($5,000) - Dynabee by English Channel - Bred in Kentucky by Calumet Farm (Apr 24, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $9,000
A 15Feb26 OP4 mys 1 ¼ 58 :23¸¾ :47 ¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:47¸¹ 4 Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 69 32 6 7¶ 7¶¶ 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¸¼¡ Bealmear J C 116 L 20.60 C. C. Harbor111¼ Moenchanted103¶ Queen of Salsa118¸ 3p5/16,5p lane,no bid 8
A 19Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼ 28 :24¶¾ :48¹¼ 1:13 ¹ 1:39 ½ 3 Clm 10000cnd 28 -- 10 7¸£ 10¶¶ 10¸½ -- -- Elliott J 120 fL 82.70 Mad About Marie110» Dark Dahlia117¨µ Queen of Salsa120ºwoff slow, jogged in 10

Previously trained by Dixon Tim (Last 365 days): 362 9% $1.90
A 21Nov25 RP3 ft 1m» 21 :23¼» :47º¿ 1:12½¿ 1:39º½ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 81 58 2 2¡ 3¸¡ 3º 5¶ 5¶¹¡ Eramia R E 121 L 5.30 Iuka Miss121» Mucho Mia121¡ Janes Girls121¼¡ inside, faltered, 6
A 31Oct25 RP3 ft 7f» 20 :22¾» :45½ 1:11 ¾ 1:24¼º 3 Clm 10000nw3/L-c 79 52 9 1 3¨µ 3¡ 7½ 7¿¢ Elliott S 121 L 8.10 Yoda Winner119¨© Veronica's Delight121¶¢ Methods121¶£ vied 3w, gave way, 9

Claimed by Tillery Chance from Winters Thoroughbreds LLC for $10,000, Willis Mindy J. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 297 15% $1.54
A 11Oct25 RP3 ft 1 » 22 :23¾¾ :47½º 1:12»¾ 1:46¶¹ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 93 76 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹ Elliott S 124 L 11.30 Amadora's Empire120¹ Summertimee124¶¢ Grace Given121¡ set pace, held place 6
A 19Sep25 RP7 ft 1ÇÀ » 34 :24¶¶ :48¶½ 1:13¿¿ 1:47¶ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 87 53 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Elliott S 123 L *.90 Summertimee123¸¡ Cashmere Baby123¸¡ Tail of Whoa119¡ well rated, drew off 7
A 16Aug25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ » 44 :24 :48¾¾ 1:14¹½ 1:46¸¹ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 74 58 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Elliott S 123 L *1.80 Lookin Lucky Again123¸¡ Summertimee123¶ Hakuhia123¶¢ slwd pc,kept on,sv plc 8
A 03Jul25 LS9 fm 5fº¼ 38 :21¾¿ :45 ¿ :57¶ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 91 67 9 3 3¶ 4¶£ 4¸ 7¹¢ Elliott S 124 L 11.60 Diamond Empress120¶ Ogallala124¡ Cayman Hot124«¬ 5-w, empty 9
A 26May25 LS12 sys 1m¹¶ 58 :24¸¼ :48¼¼ 1:14¸ 1:41¼¶ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 79 57 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 3» 4¶¶¡ Elliott S 124 L 5.50 Affair124½ Texas Sequoia124º¡ Airo Dinero119«¬ prompt outsid,weakened 9
A 29Mar25 Hou4 gd 1m¼¶ 34 :23½ :48¶¼ 1:14¶» 1:40¾¾ 35 Mcl 10000 62 64 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1» 1º£ Elliott S 123 L *.80 Summertimee123º£ Run Judy Run120º Mya Way119¾ well handled, won clr 8
A 23Feb25 Hou11 gd 1m»½ 43 :23¾¶ :48¶º 1:14¹¸ 1:40¹¾ 35 Msw 33000 74 64 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 4¹¢ 4¿ Parker D L 123 L 17.20 Catalyst123¸£ Wandering Kirby119¶ Sugarcoat123»¢ duel,gave way 8
A 11Jan25 Hou2 fm ¹ 1m¸º½ -- :23º» :48ºº 1:13¾¿ 1:39º¼ 45 Msw 33000 72 65 1 4¸ 3¸ 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 4¿£ Landeros C 123 L 14.80 Ziti123¶¢ Sugarcoat123¹¢ Legacy Defined123»¢ trckd inside,no rally 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 24/44 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 215/301 30 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 3/12 12 Sep 25 RP 4F ft :51.07 Handily 28/38
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 132 8% $1.20 Dist/Surf: 97 8% $1.05 Route/Sprint: 16 19% $1.81 BlinkersOn: 4 50% $5.70 Claiming: 87 8% $1.03 With Jockey: 10 10% $5.02

2
White

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables, LLC (E.Naifeh & D. Workman) 69
Silks: White, "Cowboy and Razorback" Emblems, Red and Orange Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Carlos Santamaria ( 12-3-2-2 ) 25% Serafin Carmona

( 62-5-1-7 ) 8%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 9 2 2 1 82 $52,243
2025: 4 0 1 0 77 $12,363 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 15 2 2 2 82 $69,883 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 66 $742 Distance: 8 1 2 0 82 $41,563Spirit Rules (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mor Spirit ($2,500) - Cuckoo Kenia by Midnight Lute - Bred in Florida by Lucky Horseshoe Racing (Apr 7, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $145,000
A 12Jul25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» 20 :23¾º :48 ¿ 1:00º¼ 1:12¾¸ 3 Clm 30000cnd 57 66 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4¼£ Saez G 122 bfL 2.83 Commanded120º Just an Opinion122£ My Bossy Lady120¸ins-2p,ins duo1/4,fade 6
A 22Jun25 CD1 ft 6f¸ 58 :21»» :44¼º :56½½ 1:09½¶ 3 Clm 20000cnd 72 77 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ Saez G 123 bL 12.87 My Bossy Lady118«¬ Spirit Rules123¹£ Divine Gal123¨µ ins-2p,dug in,edge out 8
A 25Apr25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 92 :22¸½ :46¸½ :58¾º 1:11¸¸ 3 Clm 35000 (35-30)cnd 70 62 2 6 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 8»£ 7¾¡ Castillo I 124 bL 29.80 Demi121¡ Tiffany Twist124¹¢ Lite It Up Louie124£ 2nd flight insde,empty 10
A 23Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 54 :22 ½ :46 ¾ :58»¶ 1:10¾¹ 4 Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L-c 86 66 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¼ 5¶¶¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL 4.10 Gloriette118½ Xyngin Spitfire117¶£ Sweet Mother Mary118¡ chased winner,weakened 10

Claimed by Cowboys and Razorbacks Racing Stables, LLC from Barber Gary for $35,000, Miller Peter - Trainer (Last 365 days): 451 14% $1.33
A 30Nov24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» 27 :22 ¿ :44¿¿ :57¹½ 1:10½¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 78 82 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 2.60 Spirit Rules122¶¢ Shop Till You Drop122¨µ Wishes to Riches122¶£ duel outs,clear uppr 5
A 03Nov24 Dmr2 ft 5 ¶ 20 :21¿¶ :45¹¹ :57»º 1:03¿¿ 3 Mcl 20000 52 72 4 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½ 1¼¡ Hernandez J J 122 bL 1.40 Spirit Rules122¼¡ I'm Still in It124»¢ Stormy Gal122¡ opened up turn,handily 6
A 14Oct24 SA6 ft 5 ½» 22 :22¹¸ :45½ :58½¾ 1:05¿» 35 Mcl 35000 (40-35) 81 64 4 1 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 2º¡ 3¼ Hernandez J J 119 bL 2.10 Toulouse Detrac121º£ Guitar Girl124¶¢ Spirit Rules119¨µ vie3deep,chs3w,held3rd 6
A 22Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6f½ 14 :22»¶ :46¸¹ :58¹¿ 1:11 ¿ 3 Mcl 30000 71 75 3 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ Ayuso A 122 bL 2.60 Queen Girvin122¸¡ Spirit Rules122¡ Seeking Quality122º wdrifted 5wd,yield 1/16 6
A 08Sep24 Dmr3 fm 5f¸» 233 :22¹» :45 ¿ :56½º 3 Msw 75000 83 74 6 1 6¸¡ 7» 7¼£ 8½£ Gutierrez R 121 L 34.40 Lovin' On the Run124¡ Ashley121¶¡ Cyprus Moon121¡ wcrowded 7/16-3/8 12
A 19Jan24 SA1 fm ¹ 1m¶¸ 18 :24¹½ :48¼» 1:13º» 1:38¸¸ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 82 56 6 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 6¶¹¡ Prat F 121 L 2.80 Pink Whitney121£ Ellie Moore121¶ Nakota121¶¡ pace ins,duel,yielded 6
A 01Jan24 SA9 fm ¸ 6f½¾ 31 :22¾½ :45½½ :57¼¸ 1:09¼¶ 3 Msw 65000 51 70 5 1 7º 8º£ 7» 4¼¢ Hernandez J J 122 L 5.50 Alluring122¹ Ms McWhinney122¶ Not A Sinner122¸¢ takn bck,2w-ins,imprvd 8
A 01Dec23 Dmr4 fm ¶¾ 5f¸» -- :22»» :45¶¾ :57¶¿ 2 Msw 61000 87 79 8 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¹¡ 3º¢ Herrera D A 120 b 24.30 Medoro120«¬ Girl of My Dreams120º¢ Spirit Rules120¡chased 2w-ins,held 3rd 10
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing g 58/59 19 Feb 26 FG 5F ft :59.80 Breezing g 1/16 13 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:06.20 Breezing g 28/28 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing g 31/73
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 94 13% $1.19 Dist/Surf: 35 11% $1.07 180+Days: 3 0% $0.00 Claiming: 44 16% $1.33 With Jockey: 1 100% $11.60

3
Blue

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Jeanette Milligan, John Ringgold and Belvedere Stables (Keith A Thomas) 54
Silks: Maroon, Grey 'AM' on Back, Grey Sleeves
Trainer:Allen Milligan ( 33-1-3-4 ) 3% Luis S Quinonez

( 30-1-4-3 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 0 63 $568 Dirt: 10 2 0 2 63 $31,130
2025: 7 2 0 2 61 $30,162 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 54 $3,600
Life: 10 2 0 2 63 $31,130 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 7 1 0 1 63 $24,635 Distance: 7 2 0 0 63 $26,035Lilly Mae (L) 120

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Dialed In ($10,000) - My Bethany by Bernstein - Bred in Kentucky by Richard Lueck Jr. (May 19, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $5,000
A 16Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 45 :22¶¹ :46 ¿ :58½¹ 1:11¹¾ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 34 63 6 8 6½£ 6¼ 6½¡ 6¼£ Quinonez L S 118 bfL 20.20 Jet Pack124¸£ Laura Branigan118¶¡ Blue Dazzler118¶ rated 4-6p, no impact 9
A 02Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾ 164 :22¹½ :46¹¶ :58¿¼ 1:12 ¶ 4 Clm 10000cnd -- 59 4 10 10¶¹ 9¾£ 9¶ 7¾ Quinonez L S 119 bfL 20.90 Dance My Way119£ Fly Like the Wind109¶ Blue Dazzler119¨µwoff slw,rank,4-6w turn 10
A 22Jul25 Lad3 ft 6f¸ 22 :22½¸ :46¼¸ :59»¹ 1:13¸ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 64 59 2 5 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¨µ Castillo A 120 bfL 8.00 Lilly Mae120¨µ Too Much Guitar124¶¢ Ize a Blast124¶¢ up in final strides 8
A 30Jun25 Lad4 ft 6 ¸ 15 :22¿¿ :45½º 1:11¹¶ 1:18¶¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 85 45 2 1 1¶ 3¸¡ 4»¡ 4¶»¢ Castillo A 118 bL 9.70 Save the Queen118¿£ Radiant Rebel120¹£ Cashmere Baby123¶£ led early, gave way 5
A 15Jun25 Lad7 ft 5f¸ 50 :22¼¼ :46¼¶ :59¾ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 55 61 2 6 5º¢ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Castillo A 122 bL 8.80 So Jacksann125¸ New Woman125¨µ Lilly Mae122¹¢ chased,steady rally3/8 7
A 26Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 27 :22¸¼ :47 ¾ 1:00¾ 1:14¸¿ 3 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 11 42 2 8 9¶ 8¼¢ 1«¬ 1¶ Quinonez L S 119 bL 4.40 Lilly Mae119¶ A Vision of Hope115¨© Presleys Turn119¶¢ reserved,swung 5w1/4 9
A 30Mar25 OP1 mys 5 ¼ 29 :21¿¾ :46»½ :59º¿ 1:06¹¶ 3 Mcl 20000 56 54 1 8 7¼¡ 9¾£ 5¿¡ 3»¢ Quinonez L S 122 bL 38.80 Commander Dixie122¶¢ La Dinamita122º Lilly Mae122¸£ 4w 1/4,late run widest 11
A 01Mar25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 13 :22¸¹ :47¸¼ 1:00¹¶ 1:13»¼ 3 Mcl 12500 18 37 3 8 8¶ 7¼£ 5¿ 5¾£ Quinonez L S 119 bL 28.80 Coldasice125º¢ Daretocatchlove125¶£ Chapter and Verse119¶£ 3w turn, no punch 10
A 16Feb25 OP1 gd 6f¼ 65 :22» :47¾¹ 1:01¹º 1:14¶¸ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 46 32 6 12 10½¡ 11½¢ 6½¢ 7¶¸¢ Medellin E 119 bL 17.80 Chuck Wills Widow110«¬ Queen Wilhelmina120º¢ Golden Edge114»¢ last away,5w turn,flat 12
A 13Dec24 OP5 ft 6f¾ -- :22º¶ :47 » :59½¿ 1:12¹º 2 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 89 15 1 6 1¡ 5¸¡ 9¶½ 9¸¿ Gutierrez J R 111¶ b 18.50 Helen's Revenge121»¢ Dinahs Girl121¼£ Joyful Pursuit121£ stopped inside 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 1/17 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 9/18 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 11/130 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 59/141
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 7% $1.52 Dist/Surf: 52 8% $1.53 Claiming: 16 6% $1.12 With Jockey: 11 9% $0.98
OP-03/12/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

3-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Gene Burkholder 64
Silks: Red, Red 'B' on Silver Ball, Silver Diamond Band on Sleeves
Trainer:William N Martin ( 28-4-1-3 ) 14% Walter De La Cruz

( 106-12-6-12 ) 11%

2026: 3 1 0 0 72 $18,779 Dirt: 16 2 2 1 75 $71,300
2025: 6 0 1 1 75 $13,088 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 75 $36,246
Life: 16 2 2 1 75 $71,300 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 9 1 1 1 75 $31,827 Distance: 10 1 1 1 75 $31,333Chica Arma (L) 124

B.m.5 Gun Runner ($250,000) - Vickie Wins by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Kentucky by Machmer Hall & Jimmy Ventura (Apr 2, 2021) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $180,000

A 28Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾ 21 :22 ¶ :45½¾ :58»½ 1:11º¼ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 84 72 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ De La Cruz W 121 L 8.30 Chica Arma121¶ Revelant121¶¡ Troubler124¹£ 3-4p,led5/16,held firm 8
A 07Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 37 :22º¿ :46½» :59º 1:12¶¹ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 72 52 2 5 5¶£ 5¹¢ 11¶¹ 11¶¸£ De La Cruz W 122 L 5.20 Severe Clear122¹ Ante Up Tony125¸¢ Ragtime Sizzle117¨µ wsteady rail1/4,retreat 12
A 01Jan26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 215 :22¸º :46¸ :58¾½ 1:11½º 4 Clm 32000nw2/L 70 57 11 3 5¸¢ 5¶£ 6»£ 7¿¢ De La Cruz W 121 L 19.10 Misty Muppet121¶£ She Called121£ French Horn121¨µ 4w turn, tired 11
A 31May25 Prm3 ft 5 º 28 :22»¿ :45¾¾ :57¼º 1:03»¿ 3 Str 30000nw1/x 64 58 2 2 2¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5¿¡ Birzer A 121 BL 2.50 One Way Or Another121¶ Travelin Witch117¼¡ Charlie Mike120¸ press,vied 1/4,wknd 6
A 03May25 OP1 gd 6f¾ 21 :22¼¸ :46¾¹ :59 ¼ 1:11º¹ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 46 75 9 3 3¹ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Arrieta F 122 L 2.80 Taker Back122¶¢ Chica Arma122¹¡ Sabres122¸£ 4-3w turn,slow gain 9
A 12Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 22 :22¶¼ :46¶¹ :59 ¶ 1:12 ¼ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 75 67 10 6 6¸£ 4» 5º£ 5»¢ Torres C A 122 L 6.20 Chipotle Pepper122¶¡ Twas Lola122¸£ Wampus Kitten122¨© 5w 3/8, no punch 12
A 21Mar25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 14 :21¾½ :45¿¿ :58¿¾ 1:12»¶ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L-c 77 68 3 6 6»¡ 6¼£ 5¿ 3¼ Torres C A 122 L 2.70 Hot Day125º£ Twas Lola122¶¢ Chica Arma122¨µ 4w 1/4, along 3rd 12

Claimed by Burkholder Gene from Taylor, Rusty and Taylor, Debbie Lou for $12,500, Compton Greg - Trainer (Last 365 days): 225 17% $1.36
A 07Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 32 :21¿¾ :45½ :58¼» 1:11»¿ 3 Clm 35000nw2/L 77 68 7 5 6¸£ 5º 6¹¡ 5» Torres C A 122 L 12.80 Valhalla Vixen117¶£ Taker Back125¨µ Up the Creek122¶¡ wearly bother, even str 9
A 03Feb25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 67 :21¼½ :45»¾ :58¼» 1:11» 3 Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 93 72 6 6 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 5º¢ 4º¡ Torres C A 124 L 10.00 She's Not a Joke124¹¡ Musical Prayer124£ Valhalla Vixen119¨µ 4w turn, evenly drive 9
A 28Nov24 CD4 my 6 º» 35 :23 ¶ :47¶¿ 1:12 ¼ 1:18½ 3 Mcl 20000-c 78 71 5 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Asmussen E 118» L 2.30 Chica Arma118«¬ Starcourt122º¢ Candy Cause122¡ headed upr,fought back 6

Claimed by Brown, Danny, Brenneman, Charis and Compton, Greg from Gase Benjamin for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2230 15% $1.41
A 24Oct24 Kee2 ft 6 » 25 :22º¿ :46¼¶ 1:11¹½ 1:17¼½ 3 Mcl 20000 74 74 1 7 4¶ 4¶¡ 2¹ 2»¡ Asmussen E 118» L 8.64 Romantic Dancer121»¡ Chica Arma118¸£ Princess Pom Pom124¸¢ ins,3-4p1/4,up plc1/8 12
A 29Sep24 CD4 gd 6 º» -- :22½¾ :46ºº 1:11»¶ 1:18 ¾ 3 Mcl 30000 75 60 1 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¼ 5¾¢ Asmussen E 118» L 6.52 Creative Quality121¹ Palace Lights121¶¢ Air Force Thunder121¸£ stalked ins-3p, no bid 7
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 3/4 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.80 Breezing 24/81 27 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 17/24 17 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 8/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 8% $1.16 Dist/Surf: 79 9% $1.30 WonLastStart: 8 0% $0.00 Claiming: 55 9% $1.00 With Jockey: 14 14% $1.99

5
Green

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Rusty & Debbie Lou Taylor 68
Silks: Pink, Lime Stars, Lime Sleeves
Trainer:Greg Compton ( 57-3-2-3 ) 5% Abel Cedillo

( 103-12-10-14 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 61 $480 Dirt: 7 2 1 0 78 $49,007
2025: 4 0 1 0 77 $7,729 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 82 $51,301 AllWeather: 5 2 1 0 78 $48,098
OP: 2 0 0 0 65 $909 Distance: 7 2 1 0 78 $49,007Frolic in the Park (L) 120

Gr/ro.m.5 Summer Front ($5,000) - Queen's Gate by Divine Park - Bred in Kentucky by Mr. & Mrs. Duncan Lloyd (Mar 12, 2021)
A 13Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 61 :22 :45½¾ :58¶¶ 1:10»¶ 4 Clm 35000 (40-35)nw3/L 72 61 9 4 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 7½¢ 8¶¸¡ Cedillo A 116 L 12.70 Tizntshelovely118¡ Misty Muppet124¶¢ She's Not a Joke118¸¡ 5p, cued3/8, weakened 9
A 14Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 102 :22¶¹ :45¿¾ :58¼¶ 1:11¹¶ 3 Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 90 65 1 2 1«¬ 4¸ 5º¡ 7¾¡ Arrieta F 120 L 6.20 Antique Silver120¶ Progeny120¶£ Bolt On the Rocks120¹ vied rail,tired drive 11

Claimed by Taylor, Rusty and Taylor, Debbie Lou from D and D Racing, Sauganash Stable LTD, Outchunda Farms LLC, Delta Dawn Stables LL for $30,000, Williams Matt - Trainer (Last 365 days): 87 10% $1.11
Previously trained by Stokes Lance (Last 365 days): 54 6% $0.45

A 03Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ 16 :21¿º :44 ¿ :55½½ 1:07¿¿ 3 Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 11 70 1 7 7¶¹ 7¿¡ 6¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Rodriguez I O 123 L 18.00 Unbridled Peace121¸£ Right Now123¡ Curlin's Girl123¸ wbumped crowded start 7
A 18Aug25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ 21 :22¸½ :45¶¹ :57¶¹ 1:09 ¾ 3 Stk - SatnNLaceB - 100k 90 55 10 2 3¶ 3¶ 11¼ 12¶¾¡ Ayala A J 119 104.50 Ms. Tart126¶¢ Mitole Magic119¡ Gal in a Rush119¶¢ stalk 5w, through erly 12
A 28Jul25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ 350 :23¶ :46½ :58»¹ 1:10¼º 3 Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 70 77 7 2 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 2¸ Rodriguez I O 123 L 6.40 Mitole Magic123¸ Frolic in the Park123¡ Come to Mama123¨µ battle str,outfin,game 8

Previously trained by Cowans William D (Last 365 days): 165 18% $1.60
A 12Aug24 Elp5 fm ¶ 5 ¿º 62 :21¼¿ :44 ¹ :55¶½ 1:00¿¼ 3 Alw 77000 74 82 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 4¶£ 5º¡ Morales E 118 L 21.30 Moonlit Lady118¡ Niki Nine Doors120¶£ Crown Imperial118¶£3p into lane, weakened 6
A 11Jun24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ 94 :22º :45½ :57¼ 1:09¾¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 91 78 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ Morales P 121 L 5.30 Frolic in the Park121«¬ Red Wren121£ Yellow Feathers121£ dueled late,edged 7
A 09Mar24 TP6 ft o 6fº -- :22º¹ :47¹¶ 1:00 ¸ 1:12¾ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 78 72 1 5 4¹ 5¸£ 1¶¡ 1¸ Achard A 120 L 5.89 Frolic in the Park120¸ Two Sip Sally120¶ She's Splendid120£wtrapped turn/tons best 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :36.40 Breezing 3/12 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 20/65 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 8/61 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 55/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 225 17% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 114 22% $1.66 2off61-180: 7 14% $0.92 Claiming: 82 21% $1.86 With Jockey: 14 21% $2.57

6
Black

4-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Vinney Pigue 58
Silks: Black Red Cross Sashes, White Skull Emblem, Red Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Danele Durham ( 19-0-2-1 ) 0% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 0 66 $12,650 Dirt: 42 2 10 3 76 $109,443
2025: 9 0 2 0 76 $17,139 Wet Dirt: 10 1 2 0 74 $30,921
Life: 44 2 10 4 76 $111,303 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 24 1 8 0 76 $84,444 Distance: 30 2 8 1 76 $97,504Courageous CappenA (L) 110»

Dk B/ Br.m.8 Maclean's Music ($30,000) - See Through by Pollard's Vision - Bred in Arkansas by Corbet F. Bryant Jr. (Jan 31, 2018)
A 28Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 15 :21¼¼ :45º¸ :57¾¾ 1:10½¿ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x 41 66 5 7 7¾£ 7¼£ 6½¡ 4½ Mendoza A 113» bL 45.60 One Way Or Another118¸¢ Walk Away Kaye117¶¡ Miss Macy118¹¢ 3p,fan8p str, moved up 10
A 13Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 54 :22»» :47¶º :59¼½ 1:12¹¼ 4 Clm 12500 49 62 1 11 6¸£ 6¶¢ 2¶¡ 2£ Mendoza A 112» bL 42.20 She's Storming117£ Courageous Cappen112¡ Wildwood Queen122¹ ins-3p,ran on, left ld 12
A 21Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 66 :22º» :46¿¼ :59¿¸ 1:12¿¿ 3 Clm 10000 49 64 7 6 9» 8º 2¶¡ 2£ Mendoza A 114½ bL 21.60 Wildwood Queen121£ Courageous Cappen114«¬ The Girl in Red121º¡ dropped in str,nod 2nd 9
A 16Oct25 RP7 ft 6f» 28 :21¿¾ :45 ¸ :57½½ 1:11º¸ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 38 59 4 6 6½ 6»¡ 5»¡ 4»¡ Fuentes M 121 bL 17.40 Secret Verse120£ Yoda Winner119¶¡ Bold Appeal121¹¢ rallied, 4w, late gain 7
A 18Sep25 RP2 ft 6f» 35 :22ºº :46½» :59¼¸ 1:13¶¿ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 38 38 2 5 4¼ 3¹ 6¼ 6¿ Reyes L R 121 bL 25.20 Love Me a Sunset124¡ Capetown Candy123¸¢ Kinky Moon121«¬ wstumbled, used up 7
A 14Aug25 RP6 ft 6f» 55 :22º» :45½º :58¶º 1:10¿¶ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 50 55 3 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¿ 4¶º Reyes L R 121 bL 19.40 Dulcia121¿¢ Chica Competitiva117¡ Ngala121º¢ failed to menace 6
A 20Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ 35 :23¸» :46¿¼ :59¼¿ 1:12¼¶ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 50 34 9 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 8½¢ 8¶½£ Castillo A 124 bL 28.40 Sweet Charlize124¶£ Stealthespotlight124¹ Bossadusu124¨µ stalk,5p,tired 9
A 16May25 LS1 sys 6 ¹¼ 21 :23¸» :46½¼ 1:12 ½ 1:18¾¹ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 54 59 6 4 5¸ 5¸ 5¼ 4½¡ Castillo A 124 bL 19.40 Perceptive124¶¡ Sweet Charlize124»¡ Highlander Honey124¡ between, no rally 8
A 25Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 41 :22¾¶ :47¶¹ :59»¶ 1:12 º 3 Clm 15000nw2/6m 48 56 1 5 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 7º£ 7¼ Torres C A 121 bL 13.50 Lady Astrid121¡ Summer Shoes123«¬ Summorya121¸£ wbacked up inside 8
A 15Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 40 :22 ¹ :45¿¸ :58¿º 1:12¼¶ 4 Str 12500nw1/3mx 46 58 1 9 9¿ 9¶ 9¶¼ 9¿£ Romero J M 106½ bL 58.40 Awesome Annmarie116¨µ Riobella121¶¢ Rock Star Parking119¨µ wbrk out,swerve,trailed 9
A 03Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 114 :22½½ :46¾¾ :59º» 1:12¸» 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 59 76 6 6 6¶£ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2¡ Hernandez H 120 bL 17.90 She's Storming120¡ Courageous Cappen120«¬ Summorya120¡inside rally, up 2nd 12
A 12Oct24 RP2 ft 6f» -- :22¼¼ :46»¶ :58¿¶ 1:11¿¹ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 59 73 5 6 4¶£ 2«¬ 1» 1º Hernandez H 122 bL *3.10 Courageous Cappen122º Mo Willa119£ Lady Yellowstone119¸£ chased, 3w, drew off 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.40 Breezing 157/195 16 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 7/14 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :50 Breezing 69/137 30 Nov 25 OP 4F my :50 Breezing 25/41
Scratch(es): 30 Oct 25 RP8 7F ft Alw 40000nw3/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 57 2% $0.30 Dist/Surf: 46 2% $0.37 Claiming: 33 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 8 0% $0.00

7
Orange

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John Haran) & Carl Brittingham 57
Silks: Lime, White "B" and Chevrons
Trainer: John Haran ( 72-4-10-6 ) 6% Javier Padron-Barcenas

( 24-1-3-2 ) 4%

2026: 3 0 0 0 64 $827 Dirt: 16 2 1 0 77 $46,737
2025: 15 2 0 3 77 $36,890 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 0 57 $23,986
Life: 23 2 2 3 77 $59,002 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 10 1 0 0 64 $22,927 Distance: 11 1 0 0 64 $22,427Georgia On E'smind (L) 120

Gr/ro.m.5 Palace Malice ($22,264) - Zippit E by My Golden Song - Bred in Kentucky by Wayne Sanders & Larry Hirsch (Jan 20, 2021)
A 27Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 11 :23 ½ :47¹º :59º¹ 1:11º½ 4 Clm 12500cnd 35 60 5 4 6¶¢ 3¡ 3º¡ 5»£ PadronBarcenas J118 fL 49.30 Balladry118¡ Singing Emma118º Collected Glory118¶wbid4p1/4,flatten5p str 10
A 16Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 45 :22¶¹ :46 ¿ :58½¹ 1:11¹¾ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 71 64 2 5 3¸ 4¹¡ 5» 5¼¢ PadronBarcenas J118 fL 54.70 Jet Pack124¸£ Laura Branigan118¶¡ Blue Dazzler118¶ rail, angle4p1/8, flat 9
A 02Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾ 61 :22¹½ :46¹¶ :58¿¼ 1:12 ¶ 4 Clm 10000cnd 55 58 10 6 6º¢ 7» 8¿¡ 8¾£ Huckaby R 112½ fL 27.40 Dance My Way119£ Fly Like the Wind109¶ Blue Dazzler119¨µ little impact outside 10
A 02Nov25 Haw4 ft 6f» 21 :21¿¶ :44½¿ :57º¶ 1:10¿¾ 3 Clm 12500cnd 72 52 3 2 2¸ 4¹ 8»¡ 8¿¡ Centeno A 122 fL 16.80 Laly122¶ Lady Helena122«¬ Sassy Walker122£ chsd pace, tired 9
A 12Oct25 Haw5 fm ¶ 5 ¿ 19 :22½¸ :46¼¸ :59º¹ 1:06»¶ 3 Clm 12500cnd 58 51 7 6 7º¢ 7¼¢ 6¿ 4½¢ Gallardo E 122 L 6.10 Hialeah Hottie122¨µ Annie's Hope122¸¡ Sharp Attack122º¡ 4-5wd,1-pace,no threat 9
A 23Sep25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» 16 :22½¶ :45¸º :56¾¾ 1:09»º 3 Clm 15000 (15-10)cnd 18 48 2 7 5¹ 4º¡ 4½¡ 4¶ ¡ Burgos A 123 L 14.50 Cactus Flower120¶£ Literary123¸£ First Hill123¼ whop,stlk3p,faded str 7
A 07Sep25 Haw3 fm ¶ 7 ¶ 38 :23»¼ :46¿¶ 1:11¶º 1:30¶» 3 Clm 15000cnd 82 73 6 4 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¶ 5¹ Tavares J 122 fL 12.10 Deal'em and Weep122¨© Oh Macarena124¨µ Madelyn Attack122¶£ eagerly clr1/2,flatten 6
A 31Jul25 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 7 :23»¾ :47º¼ 1:12¹¿ 1:43¶» 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 77 77 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 1«¬ Tavares J 122 L 2.20 Georgia On E'smind122«¬ Ballybay Beauty120½¢ Callas122¶¼ 3w,left lead 1/16,held 6
A 24Jul25 Haw1 fm 5 » 14 :22¿ :45¾¾ :58 º 1:04¹¶ 3 Clm 10000 65 69 3 2 3¶ 3¶ 5¸¢ 3¹¢ Tavares J 122 L 3.90 Long Tall Woman122¨µ April's Gem122¹ Georgia On E'smind122¶£ stdy 5/16,angl,drft in 6
A 10Jul25 Haw8 gd ¸ 5 ¿ 25 :22¼¼ :45¿» :58 º 1:04º¹ 3 Clm 12500 59 75 7 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¶¡ Tavares J 122 L 8.30 More Than a Diva122¶¢ Frosted Eclair124¨µ Georgia On E'smind122¶¡ 3w,left lead 1/16,even 7
A 15Jun25 Haw2 fm 5 » 49 :21¹» :46¶¿ :58 » 1:04¸¹ 3 Clm 12500 138 73 1 2 1¡ 1¶ 2¶ 3¹£ McDaid K M 122 fL 20.30 Frosted Eclair122¸£ Long Tall Woman122¶ Georgia On E'smind122¸ sent st,pace1/4,evenly 7
A 27Apr25 OP6 mys 1m¼ -- :23º¼ :47½¾ 1:12¾½ 1:37¼½ 3 Alw 130000nw2/L 60 47 7 5¸ 6º 7º¢ 8¶¼ 8¸¾¡ Arrieta F 122 fL 49.90 Standoutsensation123¿ Kerry's Kiss120¸¡ Perfect Shot123¨µwin tight,pulld1st,fade 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 19/44 18 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 2/9 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 59/141 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 3/46
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 534 12% $1.57 Dist/Surf: 288 12% $1.37 Claiming: 234 12% $1.63 With Jockey: 24 4% $0.40
OP-03/12/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

8
Pink

10-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Steven Asmussen 62
Silks: White and Blue Halves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 190-31-20-17 ) 16% Keith J Asmussen

( 60-5-4-4 ) 8%

2026: 1 0 0 0 62 $200 Dirt: 16 2 1 3 74 $125,674
2025: 9 1 0 2 72 $33,414 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 62 $1,283
Life: 16 2 1 3 74 $125,674 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 12 2 0 3 74 $118,468 Distance: 13 2 0 3 74 $118,568SthenicA (L) 117

Ch.m.5 Texas Chrome ($1,500) - Halfandtwoquarters by Half Ours - Bred in Arkansas by Keene Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jan 30, 2021)
A 14Feb26 OP6 sys 6f¾ 48 :21¿º :45¾» :58¸¶ 1:10¾¸ 4 Clm 12500 35 62 5 9 9¿¢ 10½¢ 9¶¶ 8¶¸¡ Asmussen K J 114 L 14.00 Classy Socks117¡ Patton's Tizzy117º¡ Stuck N Snow117¨µ rated 3p, no impact 12
A 28Dec25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 15 :22 » :46 ½ :58½½ 1:11¼¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 47 58 9 6 8¼¢ 10½ 9¶ 9½£ Asmussen E 124 L 14.50 Street Painter119¶¡ Gold Strategy119¡ Queen Mallard119¶£ tired 4w 12
A 13Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 174 :22¼» :47¹¶ 1:00 ¾ 1:12¿¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L-c 53 69 9 1 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¶ Torres C A 116 L 6.00 Sthenic116¶ Bl Forty122¶ Miss Tifeye119¸¢ 3w,took over, held 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Keene Thoroughbreds LLC for $12,500, Creighton Brett - Trainer (Last 365 days): 59 12% $1.06
A 22Jun25 LS7 ft 5 ¹» 23 :22¹½ :46¸» :58¾¿ 1:05¼» 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 45 45 4 8 7º£ 6º£ 4¼ 5¶¶ Eramia R E 124 L 15.90 Go Purple124» Honor and Fire124¶ Spin the Breeze124¸ inside, no factor 8
A 30May25 LS3 ft 6f¹¾ 36 :22¹½ :46»¶ :59¹¾ 1:12¿º 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 71 58 7 6 6º 5¸¢ 6¶£ 6º£ Eramia R E 124 L 5.30 Stealthespotlight124¡ Secured119¨µ Spin the Breeze124¡ came out start 7
A 24Apr25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 12 :22¸½ :46¸¿ :59¹ 1:12 3 Str 25000nw2/L 69 64 12 1 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 3º¡ Torres C A 119 L *1.70 Aloha Baby125º Millie's Stardust116¡ Sthenic119¶£ 5w 1/4, gaining 2nd 12
A 12Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 20 :22¶¼ :46¶¹ :59 ¶ 1:12 ¼ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 58 69 5 8 9»¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 4º¢ Castillo I 117 L *3.20 Chipotle Pepper122¶¡ Twas Lola122¸£ Wampus Kitten122¨© angled 5w 1/4,missd3rd 12
A 23Mar25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 37 :22 ¾ :46»º :59¾¶ 1:12¿¾ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 49 61 3 7 9¼¡ 9¿¢ 4º¡ 3£ Castillo I 117 L 5.00 Petit Jean118¡ Lady Riley118¨µ Sthenic117º wstd'd3/8,5w1/4,willing 11
A 14Feb25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 11 :22¹¿ :46½½ :59º¶ 1:11½¸ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 58 54 1 7 6¹¡ 7º¢ 7¾¡ 7¶¶¡ Castillo I 122 L 25.00 Caliente Star118¹¡ Ms Carroll County122¶¢ One Way Or Another122¶¡ evenly toward rail 12
A 03Feb25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 50 :22¶¿ :46¹¶ :59¶½ 1:12¶¼ 4 Clm 30000 (30-25)nw2/L 86 72 4 8 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5¸ Castillo I 121 L 4.50 Timbavati121¡ Fly Like the Wind121¶¡ Sassy Lass117¨© inside, missed nod 3rd 11
A 15Dec24 OP9 mys 6f¾ 164 :22º¾ :46»¹ :58½ 1:10¾¼ 3 Alw 130000nw1$/x 36 56 9 8 9½£ 9¿¢ 9¶º 9¶¿¡ Hernandez H 118 L 20.50 Lassie My Girl120¶ £ Appealing Addie118¹¢ Street Painter120¶ remained back 10
A 04Jul24 LS1 ft 5 ¹» -- :22¹¾ :45¿¶ :58¹º 1:04¼¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 53 48 3 2 4¹ 4¸ 5¼ 6¶»¢ Eramia R E 122 L 7.10 Adogate118» Affection122¸¢ Just a Sip122¶¡ wforce out,drift 4w,bmp 6
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 7/19 10 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 5/9 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.60 Breezing 48/137 29 Nov 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.20 Breezing 3/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2230 15% $1.41 Dist/Surf: 1217 17% $1.54 Claiming: 552 14% $1.39 With Jockey: 529 8% $1.21

9
Turquoise

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Bruno Schickedanz 67
Silks: Blue, White Chevrons, Blue 'F' on Orange Ball
Trainer:Eric N Foster ( 14-2-0-2 ) 14% Israel Hernandez

( 89-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,550 Dirt: 9 2 1 0 80 $43,169
2025: 8 2 1 0 80 $41,619 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 80 $43,169 AllWeather: 8 2 1 0 80 $41,619
OP: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,550 Distance: 3 0 0 0 67 $2,862Balls in Ur Court (L) 120

B.f.4 Souper Speedy ($5,000) - Phoebe's Court by Court Vision - Bred in Ontario by Bruno Schickedanz (Feb 21, 2022)
A 16Feb26 OP3 ft 6f¾ 67 :22¶¹ :46 ¿ :58½¹ 1:11¹¾ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 84 66 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 4»¢ Hernandez I 121 L 6.20 Jet Pack124¸£ Laura Branigan118¶¡ Blue Dazzler118¶ press3-2p,fade btwn1/8 9

Previously trained by McKnight Norman (Last 365 days): 180 14% $1.28
A 11Dec25 WO5 ft o 6 º 14 :22» :45 º 1:10º¸ 1:17¹¾ 3 Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw3/L109 75 9 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º¡ Forde X 118» L 5.20 Alta Calibre123¹£ Might Bee Trouble123¨µ Sterling Heights114¡ well off rail, kept on 10
A 27Nov25 WO1 ft o 5 ¸ 26 :21¿¿ :45¼¶ :58½» 1:06 ¾ 3 Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L118 69 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1º¡ Moran P 118» L *.90 Balls in Ur Court118º¡ Pretty Good Joke123¶£ Jinx Me121£ open up5/16,cruised in 6
A 01Nov25 WO11 ft o 6fº 20 :22¼¶ :46¹¶ :58¾½ 1:11½¼ 3 Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/L 97 67 7 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 5º¢ Hernandez R M 119 L 5.20 Dancetotherhythm114¶ Gretna Green123¶£ Spellcheck120£ wbrk out,on lead,fade16 9
A 12Oct25 WO3 ft o 5 ¸ 24 :22¼¼ :46½¾ :59¿¹ 1:06»» 3 Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 89 44 6 1 2¡ 2¶ 6¹¢ 7¾ Hernandez R M 121 L *2.20 Mystic Song118¡ Go Gemma123«¬ Kimberlina123¸£ chased turn,folded1/8 7
A 18Sep25 WO7 ft o 5 ¸ 19 :22ºº :45¼¿ :57¿¸ 1:04»¿ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-14) 89 80 2 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1º¡ Moran P 115» L *.90 Balls in Ur Court115º¡ Rock Hard Rose120¹¡ Strike a Note120º up top,won as pleased 12
A 30Aug25 WO9 ft o 5 ¸ 21 :22¹¿ :45¼¾ :58»¹ 1:05¸¹ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-14) 87 63 1 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1» 2¸ Moran P 115» L *1.00 Kimberlina124¸ Balls in Ur Court115¹¡ Love to Dream124£ duel insd,clear,collar 10
A 09Aug25 WO10 ft o 6fº 21 :22¶¾ :45º¿ :58¶¿ 1:11º¼ 3 Moc 40000cnd-N 111 64 5 3 2¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 7¾ Moran P 115» L 8.75 Rarified120¨µ Tequilasoupernova120¹ Crumlin Fashion120¶ wbump,led,in tight1/8 9
A 19Jul25 WO3 ft o 5 ¸ -- :22¹¹ :45¾» :58¹¶ 1:04¾¿ 3 Moc 40000cnd-N 88 66 2 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 4¶¡ Moran P 115» L 3.35 Ruthless Action120¶¢ Wild Red120¨© Jinx Me120¨µ loose lead,wilted 70yd 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 11/30 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 2/65 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 291/301 2 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 5/22
Scratch(es): 15 Feb 26 OP4 1 M my Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 270 14% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 168 16% $1.64 2off61-180: 14 0% $0.00 Claiming: 145 15% $1.71 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Equipment Change: Summertimee will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 4-2-6-9
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:34PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
3-7)

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

72

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $57,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-2
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Richard Donworth N/A
Silks: White, Green Clover Leaf
Trainer:Eddie Kenneally ( 6-1-0-1 ) 17% Francisco Arrieta

( 189-32-31-24 ) 17%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Always Spiteful (L1) 122

Ch.f.3 Classic Empire ($15,000) - Spitefulness by Palace Malice - Bred in Kentucky by Scarteen Stud LLC (Feb 27, 2023)
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Kee 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 49/61 27 Feb 26 Kee 4F ft :47.20 Breezing g 1/60 20 Feb 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 4/8 13 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :48.60 Breezing g 6/34
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 238 16% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 101 19% $1.65 1stTimer: 35 9% $2.58 DebutMClm: 10 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 49 20% $1.35 With Jockey: 9 11% $0.78

2
White

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Contreras Stable Inc (Cipriano Contreras) & Victory Stables LLC (David
Rodriguez)

53

Silks: Black, Black 'VS'on Red Framed White Shield, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Cipriano Contreras ( 53-9-7-9 ) 17% Emmanuel Esquivel

( 139-17-20-18 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 56 $786 Dirt: 4 0 1 0 62 $11,786
2025: 3 0 1 0 62 $11,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 62 $11,786 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 62 $2,036 Distance: 1 0 0 0 56 $786

Highlight Show (L) 122
Ch.f.3 Munnings ($45,000) - Office Party by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Gary & Mary West Stables Inc. (Feb 9, 2023)

A 05Feb26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 40 :21¼¸ :45½º :58¿½ 1:12 ¸ 3 Msw 110000 80 56 7 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 6½¡ 6¾ Esquivel E 121 L 23.90 Private Debbie121¨µ Helene's Power121¹ Jolly Jolene121¨µ wveered st,chase3p,fade 11
A 27Dec25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 106 :23¾¾ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45 ¶ 2 Msw 100000 79 62 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3½¡ 6¶¾¡ De La Cruz W 120 b 30.40 Search Party120¼ Rockin Robin120¼¢ Dare Greatly120¹£duel inside, weakened 8
A 12Sep25 CD3 ft 6 º» 25 :22¾¸ :46¼¼ 1:11¾¹ 1:18¸¾ 2 Mcl 50000-c 55 45 8 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.77 Starlit Nite119»£ Diva Calling119¸¡ String Music119¡ wcheck early,3-4p,6p1/4 11

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Victory Stables, LLC from Gary and Mary West for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1081 26% $1.75
A 18Aug25 Ind1 ft 5 ¹ -- :22º¶ :45¿¶ :58¶¶ 1:04º» 2 Msw 32000 26 45 6 4 7¹¡ 5º¡ 4» 2½¡ De La Cruz F 120 b 3.10 Cuda Cutie120½¡ Highlight Show120¶¢ Lolly Poppin120£ sted st,3p,bid late 9
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 29/30 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 33/65 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 188/301 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 15/118
Scratch(es): 26 Oct 25 CD1 1 M ft Msw 120000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 280 19% $1.53 Dist/Surf: 104 22% $1.72 31-60Days: 74 9% $0.69 MSW/MClm: 9 33% $1.24 MdnClaim: 30 33% $1.83 With Jockey: 151 17% $1.57

3
Blue

7-2
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Woo Pig Stables LLC (John Fox) 60
Silks: Black, Red 'WOO PIG STABLES', Black Diamonds on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Michael J Maker ( 37-7-3-10 ) 19% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 0 0 65 $2,063 Dirt: 6 0 0 1 72 $20,519
2025: 4 0 0 1 72 $18,456 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 72 $20,519 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 1 72 $12,063 Distance: 3 0 0 0 60 $7,244Sissy Sox (O) 122

B.f.3 Tiz the Law ($40,000) - Winter Storm Nadia by Into Mischief - Bred in Kentucky by Genet Racing LLC (Feb 6, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $105,000
A 19Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 46 :21¿½ :45¾ :58¹ 1:10¾¿ 3 Moc 75000cnd 86 47 3 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 5º£ 6¶¶£ Saez L 122 L 3.00 Hallowed Hall122¸¡ Mighty Nora122£ Army's Marauder122¸£prompted winner 3path 8
A 04Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼ 23 :23¿½ :49 1:13¾¹ 1:39¹ 3 Msw 100000 54 65 3 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹ 5¶ ¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 9.20 Maximum Offer120¨µ Eagle Dance120»£ Touch of Magic120¨µ faltered when headed 8
A 12Dec25 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 22 :23¸¿ :47º¼ 1:12¹º 1:45¿¹ 2 Msw 100000 94 72 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¡ 3½ Saez L 120 6.20 Authentic Cat120»¡ Quality Ami120¶¡ Sissy Sox120¶¢ rated,could not last 7

Previously trained by Schultz Lindsay (Last 365 days): 298 11% $2.11
A 20Nov25 FG7 ft 6f½º 110 :21½¶ :45¸ :57¾¾ 1:11º¿ 2 Msw 54000 94 40 6 5 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5½ 5¶¾¢ Jara F 120 L 7.50 Copper Wind120¶£ Quick Kiss120»¡ Aegis120¶ ¡ off pace 4 wide, 7
A 02Aug25 Elp4 ft 6f¹» 38 :22¾¶ :47 ¸ :59 ¾ 1:12 ¾ 2 Msw 100000 70 60 10 5 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Concepcion A 119 11.47 Our Two Girls119¸¢ Miss Complicated119£ Buckeye Favorite119¸¡ stlk 3pbtw,5p3/16,mild 11
A 25Jun25 CD4 ft 5f»» -- :22¹ :45¹¿ :57¾ 2 Msw 120000 74 68 8 5 4¸ 5¸¢ 5¹£ 5º£ Ashton G 119 47.10 Tiz in Sight119¨µ Wakuda119¨µ Miss Complicated119¶ in range4p, flattened 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 9/73 11 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.60 Breezing 4/18 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 23/63 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 59/141
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1090 18% $1.63 Dist/Surf: 362 24% $1.73 1stTimeBlink: 29 3% $0.12 BlinkersOn: 40 10% $0.90 MdnClaim: 122 21% $1.75 With Jockey: 8 25% $1.98

4
Yellow

9-5
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Westlake Racing Stable LLC (Louis & Dianne Masry) 63
Silks: White, Black and Red "V12", White "STOP" on Red Octagon, Black Blocks on White Sleeves
Trainer:Robert Medina ( 25-2-3-1 ) 8% Cristian A Torres

( 229-36-36-27 ) 16%

2026: 1 0 0 0 56 $1,250 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 68 $15,050
2025: 2 0 0 1 68 $13,800 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 68 $15,050 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 56 $1,250 Distance: 1 0 0 1 68 $9,200Smokin Hot Stuff (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Constitution ($110,000) - Naples Mist by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by Edwin Anthony (Apr 4, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $49,000
A 04Jan26 OP3 ft 1m¼ 70 :23¿½ :49 1:13¾¹ 1:39¹ 3 Msw 100000 42 56 6 7º£ 6¹¡ 5º¢ 6¿£ 6¶»£ Espinoza A 120 L 16.40 Maximum Offer120¨µ Eagle Dance120»£ Touch of Magic120¨µ 4w turns, no rally 8
A 26Oct25 CD11 ft 7fº 29 :23º :47»º 1:12º 1:25¹¶ 2 Msw 92000 55 64 5 9 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 5»¡ 4» Gaffalione T 119 5.57 Jetty's Home119¸£ Halfway to Omaha119£ Fizzy Lass119¶¡ wloose prerace,3w,5w1/4 10
A 27Sep25 CD11 ft 6f» -- :22»¼ :46¸¾ :58¼¸ 1:11¹½ 2 Msw 92000 60 68 7 9 7»£ 6½ 5»¡ 3»¡ Gaffalione T 119 13.70 Revel Toast119¹¡ Sway House119¸ Smokin Hot Stuff119¹¢ wbob bit st,ins,6p upr 10
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Ttc 4F sy :51 Breezing 4/5 27 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 5/9 20 Feb 26 Ttc 4F my :51.20 Breezing 4/6 27 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :37 Breezing 6/24
Scratch(es): 17 Sep 25 CD7 6F ft Msw 92000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 207 10% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 87 11% $2.46 61-180Days: 36 6% $2.38 Route/Sprint: 19 5% $1.18 MSW/MClm: 14 7% $0.46 MdnClaim: 38 13% $1.92 With Jockey: 28 3% $0.38

5
Green

12-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Ruis Racing LLC (Wendy Ruis) 46
Silks: Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' Shamrocks on White Sleeves
Trainer:Chris A Hartman ( 74-11-15-8 ) 15% David Cabrera

( 60-4-4-10 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 0 33 $475 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 58 $5,975
2025: 1 0 0 1 58 $5,500 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 33 $475
Life: 2 0 0 1 58 $5,975 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 1 58 $5,975 Distance: 2 0 0 1 58 $5,975Rambunctious Rylie (L) 122

B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro ($25,000) - Creative Contessa by Creative Cause - Bred in Kentucky by Ruis Racing LLC (Apr 30, 2023)
A 14Feb26 OP4 sys 6f¾ 62 :22 ¶ :46¸½ :59¼¼ 1:12¶¾ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 84 33 8 3 2¶¡ 3¹ 7¾¢ 8¶½¢ Cabrera D 122 bL 7.70 Ducat122º¡ Nyad117¸£ Yes Julia122¨µ w4p,bump7/16,2p5/16,wkn 10
A 14Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾ -- :22¿¸ :47¹¾ :59½º 1:12¶¿ 2 Mcl 50000 58 58 9 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º 3¼¡ Bacon T W 120 b 4.30 Amazing Amanda120¸¡ Bet the Gray120º Rambunctious Rylie120£ vied,prompt 3w,bst rst 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 5/30 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 23/63 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 205/301 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 69/118
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 395 13% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 209 16% $1.39 2off61-180: 22 5% $0.18 MdnClaim: 65 18% $2.34 With Jockey: 7 28% $1.31
OP-03/12/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

6
Black

15-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Danny Brown, Charis Brown and Compton Racing, LLC (Greg Compton) 46
Silks: Green, Gold Horse 'DC', Gold/Green Diamond Sleeves
Trainer:Greg Compton ( 57-3-2-3 ) 5% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 49 $475 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 49 $933
2025: 1 0 0 0 44 $458 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 49 $475
Life: 2 0 0 0 49 $933 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 49 $933 Distance: 2 0 0 0 49 $933Everlasting Lover (L) 117»

Dk B/ Br.f.3 McKinzie ($75,000) - Withholding Info by Midnight Lute - Bred in Kentucky by Michael Pegram, Karl Watson & Paul Weitman (Feb 24, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $17,000

A 14Feb26 OP4 sys 6f¾ 62 :22 ¶ :46¸½ :59¼¼ 1:12¶¾ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 53 49 4 5 6¼¢ 8¼£ 5º¢ 6¶ Bealmear J C 122 L 13.80 Ducat122º¡ Nyad117¸£ Yes Julia122¨µ rated ins, weakened1/8 10
A 14Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾ -- :22¿¸ :47¹¾ :59½º 1:12¶¿ 2 Mcl 50000-c 40 44 6 7 7¸£ 6º¡ 6¶ 7¶¸£ Bealmear J C 120 7.20 Amazing Amanda120¸¡ Bet the Gray120º Rambunctious Rylie120£ wrank, traffic 1/2 10

Claimed by Brown, Danny, Brown, Charis and Compton Racing, LLC from White, Matthew and Wetzel, Will for $50,000, Vance Thomas D. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 126 10% $1.22
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 61/73 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 12/83 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51 Breezing 141/195 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52 Breezing 142/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 225 17% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 114 22% $1.66 1stTimeBlink: 6 17% $2.43 BlinkersOn: 8 12% $1.82 2off61-180: 7 14% $0.92 MdnClaim: 24 17% $1.92 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

7
Orange

6-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Curtis C. Green 55
Silks: Gray, Red Cross Sashes, Red Hoop on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 190-31-20-17 ) 16% Erik Asmussen

( 101-18-13-9 ) 18%

2026: 2 0 0 0 55 $5,600 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 55 $5,600
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 55 $2,850
Life: 2 0 0 0 55 $5,600 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 55 $5,600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 55 $5,600Lonely Woman (L) 122

Ch.f.3 Daredevil ($15,000) - Changed My Mind by Mastery - Bred in Kentucky by Curtis C. Green (Feb 26, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $17,000
A 14Feb26 OP4 sys 6f¾ 43 :22 ¶ :46¸½ :59¼¼ 1:12¶¾ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 83 55 7 2 3¶¡ 2¹ 4¸¢ 4½¡ Asmussen E 122 L 14.30 Ducat122º¡ Nyad117¸£ Yes Julia122¨µ wbtwn,bump7/16,3p lane 10
A 02Jan26 OP6 ft 6f¾ -- :22º¶ :46½» :59½¾ 1:13 ¾ 3 Mcl 50000 56 55 8 7 5¹£ 3¸ 3¹ 4¹¡ Rosario J 120 L 8.90 Miss Ida B113¸¢ Diamondintherough120¡ Mischievous Bev120£ 3w,flat final furlong 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49 Handily g 35/141 5 Dec 25 OP 4F my :51.60 Breezing 67/75 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 37/85 22 Nov 25 OP 3F ft :38.60 Breezing 11/14
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2230 15% $1.41 Dist/Surf: 1217 17% $1.54 MdnClaim: 254 17% $1.74 With Jockey: 772 17% $1.65

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Sissy Sox,Everlasting Lover will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 4-1-3-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:05PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $1 Classix Pick 6
(Races 4-9)

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

88

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $30,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 12, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where
Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-2
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Erin Gaarz 72
Silks: Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez ( 27-8-3-0 ) 30% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 28 8 2 2 94 $175,220
2025: 10 3 1 0 92 $44,847 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 92 $23,120
Life: 30 10 2 2 94 $203,098 AllWeather:15 5 1 2 92 $118,734
OP: 9 2 0 0 94 $41,211 Distance: 13 2 1 0 94 $49,931Luv to Win (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.7 Mr. Scotty ($1,000) - Luvaly by One Way Love - Bred in Ontario by Bruno Schickedanz (Apr 11, 2019)
A 13Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ 35 :22 ½ :45¼¸ :58¹» 3 Aoc 15000nw3/L 83 68 1 8 2¡ 6¹£ 8¾¡ 9¿¡ Thornton T 120 bL 10.00 Nasty Habit120¸ Chad's Flashy Ways118¨µ Straight Luck120¨µ speed, faded inside 10
A 09Oct25 RP6 ft 5 º 34 :21¾» :44¼» :56»½ 1:03 ¿ 3 Clm 10000 68 88 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Vazquez R A 120 bL 3.70 Luv to Win120¹ Slick Country Boy120«¬ Jackman120¶ duel, 2w, drew off 9
A 05Sep25 RP6 ft 6f» 61 :22¾¹ :46¹½ :58¼¶ 1:11º» 3 Str 10000cnd 70 52 3 6 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¶» 6¸¶¡ Arrieta R 120 bL 6.40 Wind of Change120º Worth Looking120¹£ Classic Moment122º¢ hustled, vied, stopped 6
A 06Jul25 LS8 gd 5f¹» 36 :22¸¶ :45º» :58¸ 3 SOC 12500 - N 72 92 9 8 4¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2£ Vazquez R A 122 bL 2.40 El Diablo Rojo122£ Luv to Win122£ Briterdayzahead122¸£wbrk out,4wd,led lt,gme 9
A 31May25 LS5 fm ¸ 5fº¼ 34 :22¸¶ :44º¼ :56¸¹ 3 SOC 6250/10000 70 84 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸ Vazquez R A 124 bL 1.90 Luv to Win124¸ Stayed in for Half122¡ Sweet River Baines122¨µ opened up, best 7
A 27Apr25 OP4 mys 5 ¼ 23 :22¸ :46¸ :58¹¶ 1:04¼ 4 Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 70 82 6 2 4¶£ 4£ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Pusac A 120 bL 4.60® Luv to Win120¸¡ Macho Ronnie105¡ Super Brady120£ 4w bid, drove clear 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Martin Brothers, Inc. and Burkholder, Gene for $7,500, Martin William N. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 96 8% $1.16
A 04Apr25 OP6 sys 6f¾ 27 :22º¸ :46¶¿ :58 ¹ 1:10¾¶ 4 Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd 51 78 3 7 8º¢ 8º¡ 7º£ 6¼ Pusac A 120 bL 8.70 Cowan120¸¡ Elusive d'Oro120£ Mid Day Image120¨µ wbother 1/4, evenly 12
A 08Mar25 OP3 wfs 6f¾ 19 :22¶º :45¼¼ :58¹¸ 1:10¿¸ 3 Clm 8000cnd 79 83 1 2 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5º£ Pusac A 122 bL 8.20 Axton122¸£ Wind of Change122¶ Permafrost112¨µ wtraffic 1/4, even str 12
A 17Feb25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 29 :21¿¾ :45¾½ :58»¶ 1:11 ¶ 3 Clm 12500cnd 96 61 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸ 12¶¸¢ Hernandez H 122 bL 16.70 Martini Blu117¶£ Western Command122¶¡ Espionage122¸¡ vied btwn,gave way 12
A 19Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 223 :22¹¶ :46¸¹ :58» 1:10¼º 4 Str 10000cnd 51 67 3 9 9»¡ 10½£ 9¶¶ 7¶¹¡ Hernandez H 117 bL 20.50 Russian to Win124¼¢ Ian Glass120¹¡ Vale124¶ wbrk thru gate,no bid 11
A 10Jun24 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ 21 :22¹¿ :45º½ :57¸ 1:09¶¼ 3 SOC 16000 - N 91 74 2 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¸ 5¾£ Martinez W 124 bL 2.80 Crosstown Shootout122¨µ Saint Goar122¸¡ The Sinner Is You124º pc,faded str 6
A 20May24 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ -- :22¸ :45¶¸ :57¼ 1:10 » 3 Alw 32000nw1/x 72 89 1 8 8» 6º 4¶ 1¨µ Martinez W 122 bL 2.70 Luv to Win122¨µ Hector120£ Grande Tortugon122«¬ svd grnd,angled out s 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 68/73 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 29/65 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :54 Breezing 38/39 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53.60 Breezing 15/16
Scratch(es): 08 Jan 26 Ded8 5F ft Clm 4000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 456 24% $1.87 Dist/Surf: 278 26% $1.82 61-180Days: 54 15% $1.87 Claiming: 317 25% $1.89 With Jockey: 108 29% $2.01

2
White

5-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Brad's Equine Adventure (Marc Altschuld), Equi-Venture Stable (Eric Abramson)
and Brett Tahajian

80

Silks: Black, Red 'BEA' on White Ball, White Sleeves
Trainer:Dan Ward ( 38-4-1-5 ) 11% Abel Cedillo

( 103-12-10-14 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 70 $360 Dirt: 69 15 15 10 96 $385,910
2025: 11 5 2 0 94 $108,345 Wet Dirt: 11 3 2 1 94 $80,775
Life: 71 15 15 10 96 $387,510 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 84 $585 Distance: 12 2 0 4 89 $41,790

Speightster Red (L) 121
Ch.g.8 Speightster ($10,000) - Denali Red by Crafty Prospector - Bred in Kentucky by Bellary Bay Bloodstock (Apr 14, 2018) FTN SEL YRLG SAR 2019 $135,000

A 19Feb26 OP5 ft 1m¼ 55 :24¶¼ :47¼¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:37¾¹ 4 Str 10000cnd 53 70 4 9¼¡ 9¼£ 9¿¢ 9¶ 9¶¸£ Espinoza A 118 bL 10.20 Underdressed118¶£ Hess118¨µ Italian Symphony121¨µwbump stdy st,4p,no bid 9
A 26Dec25 OP10 ft 1m¼ 66 :23¾½ :48¹» 1:12»¹ 1:38¶¸ 3 Str 10000cnd 54 84 2 8º£ 9º 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 5»£ Cedillo A 119 bL 20.80 Couperin119¡ Swiss Guard124» Dual Monarchy119«¬ 2p,lacked closing kick 12
A 21Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º 31 :24¼¸ :48¼¼ 1:12¼º 1:42¾ 3 Clm 15000cnd-c 47 80 8 5¸ 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¼¢ 6¿¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 3.70 Hermoso Hombre125º¢ Aztec122¨µ Traffic Master122¨µ stalked 3w, faded 8

Claimed by Brad's Equine Adventure from Chamatsos John for $15,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 432 27% $1.52
A 20Sep25 Prx5 ft 1 º¾ 75 :24¸» :48¶¾ 1:12¿» 1:44¸¼ 3 SOC 12500/25000 59 61 6 5¹¡ 6¸¢ 7º¢ 6¶¸ 6¶¿¡ Lopez P 122 bL 7.90 I Feelucky Tonite128º¢ Wicked Melody128¸¢ My Noble Knight128¶ wide, gave way 9
A 07Jul25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º 22 :24¶¸ :47¼¼ 1:12¶¼ 1:42»¼ 3 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 54 76 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5½£ Ruiz E 125 bL *1.40 Margie's Fun Son122¨µ Traffic Master122¡ Golden Ice112¸¡ btwn, wide,no response 6
A 15Jun25 Prx10 sys 1 º¾ 25 :24º¶ :48¾¿ 1:13»¸ 1:45¹¼ 3 SOC 10000 - N 57 90 5 4º¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1º 1»£ Ruiz E 126 bL *.90 Speightster Red126»£ Mega Charlie123» Yodel E. A. Who129ºstalked, bid, drew off 5
A 21May25 Prx7 gd 1mº 28 :24»¹ :48¾¶ 1:14 ½ 1:40 ¹ 3 Clm 25000cnd 72 94 6 5¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¼ 1¶ ¢ Ruiz E 125 bL *2.20 Speightster Red125¶ ¢ Aztec122º¢ Striking Sparks122¡ rated wide, surged off 6
A 23Apr25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º 29 :23½½ :47½¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:44¸¾ 3 Clm 15000cnd-c 80 89 2 3¡ 3¨µ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¨© Lopez P 125 bL 2.00 Speightster Red125¨© It's Game Time122¡ Margie's Fun Son122¨µ steady gain, just up 6

Claimed by Chamatsos John from Serranos Racing Stable for $15,000, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 208 13% $1.70
A 25Mar25 Prx7 ft 1mº 15 :24¸½ :48º¹ 1:14 ¾ 1:39º¿ 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 72 87 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1º Lopez P 122 bL *.50 Speightster Red122º First Money122¸£ Silent Mode122¶£ extended lead handily 8

Claimed by Serranos Racing Stable from Chamatsos John for $10,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 432 27% $1.52
A 10Mar25 Prx7 ft 1 º¾ 33 :24¹¼ :48¾¶ 1:14¶» 1:47»¿ 4 Clm 10000cnd 83 93 4 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¨µ 2¶£ Lopez P 122 bL *1.20 Mega Charlie122¶£ Speightster Red122¨© Lucky Dude122¸¡ wide, could not get by 7
A 05Feb25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º 21 :23½¼ :48¿¿ 1:16¼¾ 1:49¾¼ 4 Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 91 84 5 2º 2º 2¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ Lopez P 122 bL *1.80 Speightster Red122¸¡ Winged Foot125¡ Mega Charlie125¶ rallied 3w, drew clr 9

Claimed by Chamatsos John from Guerrero J. Guadalupe for $7,500, Guerrero J. Guadalupe - Trainer (Last 365 days): 188 18% $2.48
A 15Jan25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :22½¾ :47º½ 1:14»½ 1:46¸¹ 4 Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 98 81 8 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 3¨µ 3¸ 2¹¢ Crispin A 122 bL *2.50 Amatteroftime122¹¢ Speightster Red122«¬ Jacohare122¶£wfanned wide, willingly 10

Claimed by Guerrero J. Guadalupe from Badillo-Casado Jonathaniel for $7,500, Tapsas Ilias - Trainer (Last 365 days): 109 9% $1.37
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 15/49 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 79/95 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 32/130 23 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.60 Handily g 2/27
Scratch(es): 18 Jan 26 FG4 1 M ft SOC 5000 - N; Veterinarian 14 Oct 25 Prx2 7F gd Clm 7500nw1/3mx; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 222 10% $1.61 Dist/Surf: 103 12% $2.01 Route/Sprint: 22 14% $2.09 BlinkersOff: 16 6% $0.36 Claiming: 88 12% $1.62 With Jockey: 16 12% $2.71
OP-03/12/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

3
Blue

15-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Kirk Smith & Robert Parrott 66
Silks: Blue , Black Diamond , Blue Cuffs on Black Sleeves
Trainer: John Henry Prather, Jr ( 33-0-1-4 ) 0% Travis Wales

( 36-1-1-4 ) 3%

2026: 3 0 0 0 73 $1,288 Dirt: 26 4 1 4 92 $110,765
2025: 9 1 0 2 89 $28,677 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 1 92 $33,350
Life: 26 4 1 4 92 $110,765 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 18 4 1 3 92 $108,289 Distance: 25 4 1 4 92 $109,837Miri a CoincidenceA (L) 116

Ch.g.6 Just a Coincidence ($750) - Miri by Victory Gallop - Bred in Arkansas by Ernie Witt (May 4, 2020)
A 26Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 32 :22¼¹ :46¹¼ :58»º 1:10½º 4 Clm 12500cnd 67 73 3 3 1«¬ 3¡ 5¹ 6½¢ Wales T 117 L 26.90 Lightning Struck118¡ Midnight Majesty118£ Boat Song118¶£ 2p-rail,urged1/4,yield 8

Previously trained by Wilson Melton (Last 365 days): 96 8% $2.35
A 25Jan26 FG8 sys 6f½¾ 9 :22º :45¿º :58¿¼ 1:12½¸ 4 Clm 5000cnd 83 72 7 1 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ 4¸ Hernandez H 121 L 18.20 Oncoming Train121¨µ Tappin Fora Dance116¶£ Shriner121«¬chsd3w, out-finished 8
A 16Jan26 FG4 ft 6f½¿ 136 :22 ¿ :45½º :57¾¼ 1:11º» 4 Clm 7500nw4/L/x 64 64 1 7 9º¡ 9½ 8¼ 7¶¶¢ Nieves E 121 L 70.30 Briterdayzahead124¶¡ Runnin Munnin124¸£ Twirling Roses121¡ never threatened 9

Previously trained by Becker Scott (Last 365 days): 374 17% $1.45
A 02Sep25 FP5 ft 6f¸ 10 :23¼¸ :47¶º :60 1:13¹» 3 Clm 5000nw2/9m 58 55 6 4 1«¬ 3¸¡ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ Wales T 124 bL 2.70 Maqamat124£ Tapit Sam124¨µ Khozan's Valentine124¶£ press btw, gave way 7
A 23Aug25 FP3 ft 6f¸ 60 :23½¹ :47º¾ 1:00 ¿ 1:12¹¶ 3 Clm 4000nw2/9m 55 71 5 1 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¾£ Wales T 124 bL 2.60 Dillon Rocks126¾ Khozan's Valentine126£ Miri a Coincidence124¶¢ pace, weakened 7
A 24Jun25 FP7 ft 6f¸ 59 :22½¸ :46 ¸ :58¼º 1:11½¼ 3 Alw 16500nw1/x 51 29 5 6 7»¡ 8½ 8¼¡ 8¸½¢ Ortiz A 124 L 10.20 Stud Lovin126¸£ Supremely126¸¡ Brown Reserve124¨µ trail after 1/2 8

Previously trained by Prather John H Jr. (Last 365 days): 63 6% $1.96
A 26Apr25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 13 :22ºº :46 :58¸º 1:10¾½ 3 Clm 15000nw2/6m 47 57 2 6 8º¢ 9¾£ 9¼¢ 8¶¹¡ Arrieta F 125 L 6.00 Chupapi Munyayo117¸£ Choctaw Zip122«¬ Holding Pattern122¹ remained back 10
A 13Apr25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 14 :22¸» :45¾½ :58º¹ 1:10¿½ 4 Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/6m 85 82 7 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Wales T 119 L 16.90 Atomic Tone120¹¡ Metallic Man120¶ Miri a Coincidence119«¬ pressed, saved show 12
A 30Mar25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 22 :23½º :48¸¾ 1:13½¾ 1:46¾¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L 82 57 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 7¹£ 9¶º¡ Wales T 121 L 26.00 Cybertown118¶¡ Hoppin John121¸£ Ready Shoes118¸£ pressed 2p,gave way 11
A 08Mar25 OP1 fts 6f¾ 34 :22¾» :46¼º :58½¶ 1:10½¾ 4 Clm 10000 (15-10) 59 89 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ Wales T 117 L 36.30 Miri a Coincidence117£ Hoppin John125£ Blame J D125¶£ pace 3w, held late 12
A 02Feb25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 16 :21¿¶ :45¾º :58¼¾ 1:11½¸ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)nw1/6mx 106 56 1 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 12¶» 12¶¹£ Quinonez L S 122 L 13.40 Choctaw Zip122¶¡ Classy Socks117¨µ Table Money119¸ giving way,std'd 5/16 12
A 17Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾ -- :22 ¼ :45¾½ :58¼¿ 1:11¸¾ 4 Aoc 30000nw3/L 89 34 8 4 4¶¡ 5¹ 12¶» 12¸»£ Torres C A 120 L 18.40 Al's Romeo124¶ One Ten Stadium117¹¡ Bettys Cash124¶ 4-5w turn, stopped 12
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 10/39 10 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :51.40 Breezing 13/13 26 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 3/3 17 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 1/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 63 6% $1.96 Dist/Surf: 45 9% $2.74 Claiming: 15 13% $6.40 With Jockey: 4 25% $18.65

4
Yellow

20-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Martin Brothers Inc (William N Martin) 62
Silks: Red, Red 'MB', White Diamond , White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:William N Martin ( 28-4-1-3 ) 14% Walter De La Cruz

( 106-12-6-12 ) 11%

2026: 1 0 0 0 76 $188 Dirt: 23 4 3 2 96 $86,074
2025: 4 0 0 0 72 $1,031 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 83 $16,508
Life: 23 4 3 2 96 $86,074 AllWeather: 7 1 1 2 96 $31,165
OP: 5 0 0 0 77 $3,019 Distance: 16 3 3 1 96 $70,484Gambler Rocket (L) 121

B.g.9 Fast Anna ($5,000) - Vitellia by Awesome Again - Bred in Kentucky by Mr. & Mrs. Walter Ogilvie (Feb 6, 2017) OBS SPR 2YO 2019 $210,000
A 15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾ 199 :22»º :46¸¶ :58º¼ 1:10½¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/6mx 69 76 5 6 2¶ 4º 4º¢ 6½£ De La Cruz W 118 bL 71.90 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨µ City of Clouds124¸ prompted rail, faded 12
A 31Jul25 Prm11 ft 6f¹ 41 :23¸¾ :46º» :58¼ 1:11 ¿ 3 Clm 5000cnd 31 31 2 5 4¶¢ 6º¡ 7¶ 7¶¹£ Pusac A 120 bBL 19.80 Count de Monet120¨© Lions Not Sheep115¸£ Bluegrass Breeze120¨µ brief bid,faded 7
A 20Jun25 Prm6 ft 5 º 90 :22¶¾ :45½º :58 » 1:04¼º 4 Clm 12500cnd 65 58 6 5 6º¡ 5¹ 7¿ 7¶ ¢ Gonzalez E 121 bBL 32.50 Biyombo121¶¢ Blow Torch121¨© Late for Lunch118¸ 5wd upper,no threat 7
A 22Mar25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 22 :22¹¶ :46¶¿ :58º¶ 1:10¿¹ 4 Clm 10000nw1/3mx 20 69 8 10 10¶ 11¶ 9¶¼ 7¶¹ Pusac A 118 bL 66.90 Briterdayzahead124¶£ Dr. Soulfire119¸ I'm No Joke124¶¡ improvd,no real threat 12
A 28Feb25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 266 :22¶¶ :45¼» :58¶ 1:10¾¶ 4 Clm 16000nw1/6mx 39 72 9 8 11¾¡ 11¶ 10¶¹ 10¶ ¡ Pusac A 118 bL 68.80 Dazzlemesilver119¨µ Without Objection118¡ I Got No Munny118¹remained back outside 12
A 07Jun24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ 75 :21¿¶ :44¿½ :57¸» 1:10¶¿ 3 Alw 35500nw1$/x 56 56 7 5 7¼ 8½ 8¶ 8¶¶¡ Birzer A 123 bBL 11.20 Go the Distance120¨µ Run Fire Run118«¬ Ore Mine118¶ failed to menace 8
A 24Mar24 OP5 ft 6f¾ 157 :22 ¿ :45¼¾ :58¶½ 1:10¶¿ 4 Clm 25000nw1/3m-w 50 57 6 6 6»£ 8¼£ 8¶¸ 8¶¼£ Bowen R 118 bL 8.80 Cathedral Beach118¼ Flags Up118£ Circle Back Jack111¡ thru early, 5w 1/4 8
A 19Oct23 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ 17 :22¶» :44¼¿ :56¹¼ 1:08¼¹ 3 SOC 16000/25000 85 96 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Allen, Jr. R D 122 bL 8.80 Banyan Breeze122¸¢ Gambler Rocket122¨© General Winston122¨µwrated on heels,edged 7
A 02Oct23 Pid7 ft o 6 ¹» 22 :22¾½ :45¼½ 1:09¸» 1:15¼¿ 3 Alw 32000nw1/x 95 89 5 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3» VillaGomez H 122 bL 11.50 Get Even122¶ Shakin It Up Larry122º Gambler Rocket122¸¡ stlk,3w str,no late gn 8
A 10Sep23 Prm11 ft 6fº¹ 20 :22º» :46 ¶ :58¹º 1:11¹º 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 60 79 6 5 6º 5¶¢ 5¹¢ 6¹¢ De La Cruz W 123 bBL *1.30 Pure Rocket123¨µ Guided Arrow123¨µ Golden Luna121¸3-4wd 1/4p,evnly late 8
A 21Aug23 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ 15 :22¸¶ :45»¶ :57¿¾ 1:10¾¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 77 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ De La Cruz W 124 bBL *1.90 Lightning Struck124«¬ Gambler Rocket124¨µ Pure Rocket124¸ duel inside,game,edged 8
A 06Aug23 Prm8 sys 6fº¹ -- :22º¹ :45¹½ :57½» 1:10»¿ 3 Str 30000nw1/x 75 83 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¨© De La Cruz W 122 bBL *1.30 Gambler Rocket122¨© Kyandi118¹¡ Husker Butch120»¢ determinedly,just up 7
Workout(s): 9 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 2/6 19 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 6/21 24 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 6/47 14 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 17/45
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 8% $1.16 Dist/Surf: 79 9% $1.30 2off180+: 9 0% $0.00 Claiming: 55 9% $1.00 With Jockey: 14 14% $1.99

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Jordan Blair 61
Silks: Purple, White Diamond Belt
Trainer: Jordan Blair ( 13-0-2-1 ) 0% Cristian A Torres

( 229-36-36-27 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 0 0 82 $1,360 Dirt: 8 3 0 1 100 $98,317
2025: 3 1 0 0 100 $37,856 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 70 $1,117
Life: 8 3 0 1 100 $98,317 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 82 $1,074
OP: 1 0 0 0 70 $286 Distance: 8 3 0 1 100 $98,317One True Shance (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Shancelot ($5,000) - Yankee Victoria by Yankee Victor - Bred in Kentucky by Crawford Farms (Feb 7, 2022)
A 15Feb26 OP6 mys 6f¾ 45 :21¾¾ :45½º :58¸½ 1:10¾» 4 Clm 20000nw2/6mx 102 70 7 8 1«¬ 2«¬ 5¹¡ 9¶ Esquivel E 118 bL 20.00 Ludwig118¨µ I Got No Munny121¨µ Holiday House121¡ duel2p,btwn turn,yield 11
A 01Jan26 TP6 ft o 6f» 42 :22º :45¾¹ :58¶¾ 1:11¶¶ 4 Clm 16000 (16-14) 73 82 10 3 3¸ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 5º¢ Morales E 121 bL 12.11 Killjoy116¸ All Jokes Aside121£ Inchon121£ 4p,5p btw3/16,left ld 12
A 20Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹ 29 :22¼½ :45¿¼ :58¸» 1:10¾» 3 Clm 20000cnd-c 102 -- 6 5 3¸ 5¼ 7¶¶ 7º¸£ Saez L 118 bL *1.54 Farm Team122¸¡ Gold Search120¹ Tiverton120¾¡ chased 3p,wknd btwn 7

Claimed by CIPS Racing, LLC from Durrett Stables LLC for $20,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer (Last 365 days): 238 16% $1.70
A 22Oct25 Kee6 ft 6fº» 256 :22ºº :45½¾ :57½¼ 1:10»º 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76 40 6 5 5¶¢ 7»¢ 7¶¹ 7¸½ Curtis B 118 bL 4.07 Beeline121¨µ Keep It Easy118¡ Distorted Pro123¨µ bmp st,3w,fade btw5/16 7
A 08Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾ 51 :22»¿ :45¿½ :57¾¾ 1:10º¾ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 71 100 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Curtis B 119 bL 2.80 One True Shance119¡ Dapper Moon117º£ Lil Muggs119¹¢duel 2w-3p,long battle 7
A 19Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 42 :21½¾ :45¸» :57¿½ 1:11º¾ 2 SOC 50000 - N 100 85 2 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1»¡ Curtis B 117 bL *.50 One True Shance117»¡ Carambaso117£ American City117¶£ vied 2wbtw,drove clear 5
A 07Nov24 CD7 ft 6f¸ 33 :21¶½ :44½ :57»¿ 1:11¶¼ 2 SOC 50000 - N 95 70 8 6 4¸ 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¢ Ortiz J L 120 b 2.06 El Dandi120£ Austin Cruise120¶¡ One True Shance120¿ 3p,5-6p upr,needd more 9
A 05Oct24 Kee1 ft 6fº» -- :21¿¾ :45¾¸ :58¸¹ 1:11 ¾ 2 Mcl 50000-c 75 76 4 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Rodriguez W A 119 b *2.15 One True Shance119¶£ J David112º¢ Gallo de Fuego119¡stalk pair,bid 3w3/16 8

Claimed by Durrett David from Crawford Farms Racing for $50,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 329 26% $1.71
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 52/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 44/301 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51 Breezing 16/19 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :51 Breezing 13/16
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 170 11% $1.31 Dist/Surf: 71 14% $1.32 Claiming: 53 9% $0.93 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Toni McGill & Mike Garret 63
Silks: Red, Red "TM" on White Ball on Back, White Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Timothy E Martin ( 43-4-1-1 ) 9% Ronnie Huckaby

( 74-2-3-2 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 54 $187 Dirt: 28 4 4 3 86 $113,684
2025: 12 1 2 2 86 $21,548 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 1 84 $32,007
Life: 30 4 5 3 86 $117,024 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 11 0 1 1 86 $13,886 Distance: 12 1 2 0 86 $37,496Fire Bryan (L) 114½

B.g.6 Creative Cause ($6,000) - Fire and Flame by Henrythenavigator - Bred in Kentucky by Don Alberto Corporation (Apr 23, 2020) OBS WNT MIX 2023 $6,000
A 07Feb26 OP2 ft 1m¼ 41 :23¹ :47 » 1:12¾» 1:40¸¸ 4 Clm 8000 101 54 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 11¶¼ 11¶¼¡ Triana, Jr. A 118 bL 65.20 Little Steven111¡ Camp Daddy118£ Booming115¶£ wbump st, dueled winner 12
A 28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 111 :22 ¼ :45¾½ :58»¹ 1:11¹½ 3 Clm 10000cnd 57 55 4 7 7º£ 10»¢ 10¿¢ 9¶¶ Triana, Jr. A 119 bL 25.70 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ finished early 10
A 08Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ 17 :24¹¶ :48¶¶ 1:13¸¼ 1:39¸¹ 3 Clm 5000cnd 53 73 5 9¶ 9¾ 4¶¢ 2¸ 2»¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 5.60 Runningforcash121»¢ Fire Bryan125¨© Last Diamond123¨µ taken back-4w str bid 9
A 22Aug25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ 14 :23¿» :47½¾ 1:12¸º 1:38¹¾ 3 Clm 5000cnd 67 69 7 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 bBL 8.70 Ricky Bobby119¹¢ Fire Bryan125¡ Last Diamond122¹¢ led 3/8p,vied til 1/8p 9
A 08Aug25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ 41 :24¼¹ :48 » 1:12¶º 1:37¹¹ 4 Clm 7500nw2/y/x 63 71 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 5¼£ Triana, Jr. A 119 bBL 8.20 Contact Tracing124£ Ben Diesel119¨µ Caseys Memory124¨µ vied,no match 1/8,wknd 6
A 28Jun25 Prm10 ft 1m¸½ 22 :24¸» :47»¸ 1:12¹¸ 1:39»» 3 Clm 5000cnd 85 72 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1» 1¸ Birzer A 119 bBL 3.00 Fire Bryan119¸ Burning Leaves119¸£ Lions Not Sheep114º¢ pace,widened far turn 8
A 06Jun25 Prm3 ft 1m¸½ 19 :24¹» :48 ¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¾¿ 3 Clm 5000cnd 72 70 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸ 3¿¢ Birzer A 119 bBL 3.00 Contact Tracing119¿¢ Whiskey Wednesday116¨© Fire Bryan119£pressurd,led,flatnd 5
A 18May25 Prm7 ft 5 º 22 :22»¼ :46 » :58¶¼ 1:04»¶ 3 Clm 10000cnd 47 60 7 7 8º£ 8º¡ 8¾£ 8¿¢ Birzer A 118 bBL 9.90 Adios Gary118¹¡ Bolt Forty Five118¨µ Steel Link118¨© 3-4wd,no response 8
A 26Apr25 OP8 ft 1m¼ 29 :23 ¼ :47»½ 1:12½½ 1:39º¸ 4 Clm 12500cnd 71 52 1 6º 7¹¢ 6º 10¶¶ 10¶¼¡ Bacon T W 118 bL 12.20 Tapsasional118¶£ Seven Flat121¡ Fort Warren117¼ gave way stretch 11
A 28Mar25 OP5 mys 1 ¼ 32 :48»¾ 1:14 ¾ 1:40¾¾ 1:53º 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 59 75 8 7º£ 6»¡ 5¹ 2«¬ 3»£ Chuan M 121 bL 14.70 Sunrise Drive116¹¢ Lucky Boss118¸¡ Fire Bryan121¸ 4w turns,bid,flattened 10

Claimed by McGill, Toni and Garret, Mike from Westemeir Terry for $10,000, Cunningham S. Jade - Trainer (Last 365 days): 77 12% $1.42
A 24Feb25 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 29 :23º¾ :47»¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:45½¼ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 92 67 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3º¡ 6¶ ¡ Chuan M 119 bL 7.70 Tiwanaku119¶¡ Face Value121¸¡ Mad Adam124¸ dueled 2p, gave way 7
A 26Jan25 OP3 ft 6f¾ -- :22»½ :47¶¿ 1:00 ¼ 1:12»¼ 4 Clm 8000nw1/6mx-c 101 86 5 4 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¼¢ Bacon T W 115» bL 6.10 Holding Pattern118»£ Captain Jack117¡ Super Brady124«¬ vied3w btwn,outkick2nd 9

Claimed by Westemeir Terry from McGill, Toni and Garret, Mike for $8,000, Martin Timothy E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 214 13% $1.70
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 4/46 3 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.20 Breezing 1/15 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 2/85 21 Nov 25 OP 4F my :47.40 Breezing 1/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 214 13% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 167 14% $1.77 31-60Days: 39 21% $2.66 Route/Sprint: 11 9% $0.95 Claiming: 102 13% $2.03 With Jockey: 76 9% $1.46
OP-03/12/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: David Jacobson 70
Silks: White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves
Trainer:David Jacobson ( 54-2-7-8 ) 4% Rafael Bejarano

( 119-16-19-12 ) 13%

2026: 3 0 0 0 77 $698 Dirt: 16 4 1 2 96 $74,658
2025: 1 1 0 0 96 $8,400 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 77 $188
Life: 16 4 1 2 96 $74,658 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 0 77 $698 Distance: 5 0 1 0 87 $6,698K P Kwest (L) 121

Ch.g.8 Nyquist ($175,000) - Abundantly Clear by Pulpit - Bred in Kentucky by Twin Creeks Farm, Dennis Steger, Steve Golding & Melody Golding (Mar 25, 2018) FTK OCT YRLG 2019 $110,000

A 22Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 7 :22¹» :46º» :58¿¾ 1:11¹¹ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6m 73 69 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6½ 7¾ Radosevich J J 111½ bL 14.10 El Diablo Rojo118¨µ Martini Blu113º Go West118¸¡ stalk 2p, gave way str 9
A 15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾ 45 :22»º :46¸¶ :58º¼ 1:10½¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/6mx 66 77 9 3 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2º 5½¡ Saez L 124 bL 7.70 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨µ City of Clouds124¸ up close 3p, faded str 12
A 01Jan26 OP4 ft 1m¼ 47 :23½ :47¼¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39¾¸ 4 Clm 12500-c 71 21 8 4¶¢ 8¹ 12¿ 11¸¹ 11¹º Arrieta F 121 b 9.00 J T's Imagination121¸¡ Hoodlum121¶ Gasoline118¸¢ 5-4w 1st turn,retreatd 12

Claimed by Jacobson David from Perry Sean Michael for $12,500, Compton Greg - Trainer (Last 365 days): 225 17% $1.36
Previously trained by Evans Justin R (Last 365 days): 375 25% $1.46

A 15Nov25 Tup3 ft 6 ¹» 574 :21½» :44¼¶ 1:10º¸ 1:17¸¶ 3 Clm 15000 (15-10)-w 111 96 5 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 1¹¡ McGregor K 122 b 10.80 K P Kwest122¹¡ Always On Cay122¶¡ Central Park122¨µ trkd pc,bid1/4,drw clr 8
Previously trained by Quiroz Filiberto (Last 365 days): 130 8% $0.77

A 20Apr24 Srp7 ft 7f¸ 36 1:24¼¼ 3 SOC 7500/10000 -- 88 6 4 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Valdez F 123 b 3.00 Sexy Dexy123£ Mithqaal123¶£ K P Kwest123¶£ stalked,3-4w,kept on 6
Previously trained by Gonzalez Jose R Jr. (Last 365 days): 92 11% $2.12

A 15Mar24 Sun8 ft 6 ¶ 14 :21¿º :43¶½ 1:07º½ 1:14 ¹ 3 Alw 35100cnd 117 95 3 4 3¡ 5¹¡ 4» 4¼¢ Vazquez J M 124 b 9.60 Perfect Dude124¹¡ Loco Luna124¶£ American Outlaw124¶ 6-w, no rally 9
A 01Mar24 Sun3 ft 6 ¶ 35 :23¸¼ :46¶¹ 1:10ºº 1:16¾¶ 3 Clm 12500nw3/L 69 96 5 2 4¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1º£ Medellin A 124 b *1.20 K P Kwest124º£ King Baron124½ Secret's Double124¨µ dueled, edged clear 5

Previously trained by Raudales Jose (Last 365 days): 23 9% $2.07
A 26Jan24 SA3 ft 6f½ 26 :22 ¾ :45 ¾ :58¶º 1:11 ¶ 4 Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L 76 48 4 2 5¶£ 7º¡ 8¿ 8¶» Laprida J 124 bL 15.10 Buck Owens124¸¢ Elector124£ Tangledupingrey124¨µwbpd early,climbed,3-4w 8
A 31Dec23 LA4 ft 1000Y 14 nw :53 º¿ :51¿¹ 3 Alw 17000nw3/L 0 77 2 6 4º£ -- 4º 3»¡ Aguilar A 126 bL 11.70 Helladic124¹ So I'm Told126¸¡ K P Kwest126£ bpd early,ins,up 3rd 7
A 17Dec23 Lrc2 ft 6f½» 21 :21½» :44¾ :57¶½ 1:09»¿ 3 Str 25000nw3/L 89 69 8 6 3¶ 4¹¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¶¡ Aguilar A 124 b 24.70 Wegonahavagoodtime124¸¡ Tangledupingrey120¶ Atkins120¡ chased4deep,3-4w,wknd 8
A 26Nov23 Dmr6 ft 6 º» 28 :22¶¸ :44¾¹ 1:10¶¼ 1:16¿¸ 3 Clm 20000nw3/L-c 85 75 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 6º Baze T 124 b 4.10 Devil Moon124¨© Buck Owens122¶¡ Elevado119¶¡ pressed inside,weaknd 7

Claimed by Perry Sean Michael from Pergola Karl for $20,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer (Last 365 days): 256 22% $1.61
A 29Oct23 SA3 ft 6f½ -- :22¶½ :45¶½ :57¿ 1:11 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 91 87 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¡ Baze T 124 b *2.70 Brazenly124¡ K P Kwest124¹¢ Relaxed Artist124¹¡woutsd,clear,drft/brshd 7
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :38 Breezing 2/3 13 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.80 Breezing 8/8 9 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 25/29 5 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :39.20 Breezing 5/7
Scratch(es): 14 Dec 25 OP6 1M ft Clm 10000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 310 15% $1.48 Dist/Surf: 221 18% $1.79 Claiming: 124 15% $1.29 With Jockey: 10 0% $0.00

8
Pink

3-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Mertkan Kantarmaci 73
Silks: Yellow, Red Belt, Red Sleeves
Trainer:Mertkan Kantarmaci ( 28-0-4-3 ) 0% Francisco Arrieta

( 189-32-31-24 ) 17%

2026: 2 0 1 0 82 $6,388 Dirt: 45 7 5 8 98 $388,338
2025: 11 1 1 2 88 $59,946 Wet Dirt: 8 2 1 2 98 $86,643
Life: 45 7 5 8 98 $388,338 AllWeather: 3 1 0 0 86 $26,040
OP: 6 0 1 0 84 $14,906 Distance: 20 4 2 4 92 $169,964Kunshan Bridge (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.7 Protonico ($10,000) - Majestic Island by Majestic Warrior - Bred in Kentucky by William B. Harrigan & Mike Pietrangelo (Apr 17, 2019) FTK OCT YRLG 2020 $10,000

A 26Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 11 :22¼¹ :46¹¼ :58»º 1:10½º 4 Clm 12500cnd 63 81 1 6 3¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 5¹£ Arrieta F 118 bL 3.80 Lightning Struck118¡ Midnight Majesty118£ Boat Song118¶£ rail,4p lane, no close 8
A 15Feb26 OP5 mys 6f¾ 49 :22»º :46¸¶ :58º¼ 1:10½¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/6mx 58 82 1 10 6¸¡ 7¾¡ 8»¡ 2» Arrieta F 118 bL 15.90 Jackman124» Kunshan Bridge118¨µ City of Clouds124¸ 3p5/16, 6p1/8, ran on 12
A 28Dec25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 14 :22º¶ :45¿º :58 ¾ 1:10¸» 3 Clm 30000nw1/3mx 21 62 1 7 8¾ 8¶ 8¶¸ 7¶º¡ Torres C A 119 bL 40.20 W W Scout's Honor119º Classic Cut119¡ Plausible Denile119¶ no threat inside 8
A 14Dec25 OP6 ft 1m¼ 17 :23¼¾ :47½¼ 1:12¾» 1:38»¼ 3 Clm 10000-c 75 37 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 7¹£ 12¸ 12¹¸¡ Asmussen E 118 bL 6.00 Bright Spark113¹¢ Khozy My Boy120¹¢ What a Country120£ wtraffic,wait 2nd,faded 12

Claimed by Kantarmaci Mertkan from Asmussen Steven M. for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2230 15% $1.41
A 27Nov25 CD6 ft 6 º» 21 :22¹ :44¿» 1:10¶¹ 1:17 ¿ 3 Clm 20000 47 65 12 11 12¿ 11¶¶ 5¾¡ 4¶ £ Asmussen E 120 bL 20.54 Proprietary Trade120½ Show Time120¸£ Top Gun Tommy120¶ saved ground,moved up 12
A 06Nov25 CD4 ft 6 º» 27 :22¾¹ :45¾ 1:11¶¸ 1:17¼» 3 Clm 12500-c 56 78 3 8 8º¡ 8º£ 6¹£ 2¸ Arrieta F 120 bfL 10.34 W W Crazy120¸ Kunshan Bridge120«¬ Mine Own Star120¶£ 3p turn, 6p upr, rally 10

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Black Balled Racing, LLC for $12,500, Heath Destin G. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 90 10% $1.02
A 10Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» 16 :21¿¸ :44¾º :56¿» 1:10 ¸ 3 Str 12500cnd 56 75 6 5 6½ 6¶ 6¶¶ 4¶¹ Arrieta F 121 bfL 28.87 Busk121»£ Shape Note123½ Born Flawless121¨µ 4-3p,4p1/4,improved 6
A 24Sep25 CD5 my 6f» 36 :22º¸ :45¹½ :57½¼ 1:10½ 3 Clm 12500-c 72 77 6 4 5¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 5.02 Born Flawless121«¬ Ludwig121¶£ Kunshan Bridge121£ 3pbtw,5-6p upr,ran on 8

Claimed by Black Balled Racing, LLC from Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC and Krakow Racing LLC for $12,500, Kantarmaci Mertkan - Trainer (Last 365 days): 54 9% $1.24
Previously trained by Kantarmaci Ilkay (Last 365 days): 367 13% $1.48

A 19Aug25 Prx12 ft 6 ¹ 44 :22 ¶ :44¾ 1:09¸¹ 1:15»» 3 Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 56 53 11 5 8º¡ 8¾¢ 9¸¹ 9¸¸ Rodriguez J 122 bL 15.50 Tap in Formation125¶ Metalhead122¨µ Respirator115¡ wide, retreated 11
A 06Jul25 Sar1 ft 6f»½ 22 :22¼¸ :45¸º :57¹ 1:10¼¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x 66 81 3 3 4º 4¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¶¢ Franco M 122 bL 24.75 On Nin Hundrd120¶£ Aggelos the Gret124¹£ Antonio of Venice122¹£ 4path turn,3p1/4,empty 5
A 14Jun25 Baq4 sys 6f»» 29 :22¹» :45¹½ :57 ½ 1:08¿» 4 Clm 40000 58 79 3 5 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4º£ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 9.20 Gun It123£ How's Ur Attitude118¸ Cold as Hell123¸ chased ins, wknd late 7
A 16May25 Baq5 mys 6 »» -- :22 ¸ :44¼º 1:09¾¾ 1:16¼¸ 4 Clm 20000-w 81 81 7 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Franco M 118 bL *2.40 Kunshan Bridge118¶¢ Screaming Uncle120«¬ Lost in Rome118¶¡ 6w uppr, inched away 7
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 7/15 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 111/136 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :39 Breezing 19/19 20 Nov 25 CD 3F gd :39.60 Breezing 9/9
Scratch(es): 05 Feb 26 OP3 6F ft Clm 10000cnd; Also-Eligible 12 Sep 25 CD2 6 F ft Clm 12500; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 54 9% $1.24 Dist/Surf: 40 8% $1.26 Claiming: 43 9% $1.10 With Jockey: 10 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

4-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: S. Jade Cunningham 76
Silks: Green , Tan" J C " Tan Dots on Sleeves
Trainer:S Jade Cunningham ( 13-3-1-0 ) 23% Keith J Asmussen

( 60-5-4-4 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 0 75 $1,867 Dirt: 31 6 3 6 89 $163,866
2025: 14 3 3 1 89 $64,709 Wet Dirt: 5 1 0 1 89 $18,650
Life: 32 6 3 6 89 $166,116 AllWeather: 2 0 1 0 75 $3,539
OP: 2 0 0 0 75 $1,867 Distance: 15 3 2 2 89 $81,863Taillights (L) 121

B.g.6 Alternation ($3,500) - Whistle Stop by Into Mischief - Bred in Indiana by Michael E. Lauer & Penny S. Lauer (Apr 5, 2020)
A 19Feb26 OP2 ft 6f¾ 14 :21¿¹ :45½¾ :58º¹ 1:11 » 4 Clm 10000nw2/6mx 57 73 1 6 8» 9¹ 6¶¡ 4¹¢ Asmussen K J 121 bL 17.90 Prayforpeace116¶¡ Lord Majesty124¶£ Optimal Courage118¨© ins-3p, evenly stretch 9
A 05Feb26 OP9 ft 6f¾ 47 :21¿½ :45¹½ :57¼½ 1:10¸¶ 4 Str 12500cnd 74 75 3 8 7¹¢ 9¼¢ 7½ 7¶ Asmussen K J 118 bL 54.40 Air of Defiance118¨µ Top Gun Tommy118¶£ Raymond124¼¢ chased 2p, no impact 10
A 20Dec25 TP1 ft o 6 º 16 :22¿¶ :45¼¿ 1:10½¸ 1:17¹¾ 3 Clm 5000-c 70 75 7 5 3¡ 3¨µ 2¶¡ 2½¢ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 2.17 Mahoney Road120½¢ Taillights120¨µ Black White N Gold115¨© tug,vie 3w,lastd place 12

Claimed by Cunningham S. Jade from Johnson Brianna for $5,000, Galindo-Torres Climaco - Trainer (Last 365 days): 47 15% $2.30
A 04Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» 21 :24¸º :47¿» 1:12 ¹ 1:37¹¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 65 68 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 9»¢ 11¶¸ Achard A 121 bL 24.74 Elusive Target121¡ J P Hellish121£ Del Mo123£ 2p duel 3/4s stopped 11
A 13Nov25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» 16 :21½º :44¹º :56¼½ 1:09½º 3 Aoc 20000cnd-N 82 79 3 6 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 7»¡ Murrill M 121 bL 8.70 Sleepy122¶£ Zolo121¨© Goldwyn119¡ inside,faded3path late 8
A 28Oct25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» 7 :22¼½ :45½¹ :58 ¼ 1:10½» 3 Str 15000cnd 51 79 5 3 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶ 2¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 4.30 Sleepy122¸ Taillights121¡ Golddiggendevil121¹ stalk3p,rail3/8,bid1/4 8
A 21Oct25 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 14 :24¼¼ :48»» 1:13 ½ 1:42¾ 3 Clm 10000cnd 59 83 8 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 4.50 Taillights119¹ Mansfield Tiger119¶ Kykeon122¸¡ wbmp,duel,bid1/8,drvg 8
A 07Oct25 Ind4 sys 6f¹» 13 :21¼¸ :44¾º :57¹¸ 1:10º¼ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 109 74 6 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 6¼ Romero J M 112½ bL 14.10 Viking122¡ Jack's Promise119¶¢ Gettysburg Address122¨© press early3p,faded1/8 8
A 24Sep25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» 20 :21¿¼ :44º» :56º¿ 1:09 ¾ 3 Hcp 55000 80 67 6 3 3¶ 4¹ 6¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Romero J M 124 bL 27.50 Goodlookinjustice126¹¡ Latigo126¶ Molly's Town126¸¢ wbmp st,stlk3p,gave way 7
A 04Sep25 Ind5 ft 6f¹» 21 :22º¾ :45¹½ :57½¸ 1:11¸¾ 3 Aoc 20000cnd 87 89 5 4 3¨µ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Romero J M 115½ bL 26.00 Ice Express115«¬ Taillights115¡ Golddiggendevil122¸£press3p,vied,duel late 9
A 14Aug25 Ind1 gd 6f¹» 14 :22º¼ :45¹º :57¼¼ 1:10¾¾ 3 Clm 10000cnd 68 89 6 3 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸ 1¡ Achard A 119 bL 3.60 Taillights119¡ J J's Ranger122¶¡ Unpredictable Bay122¡wawk,5p,rally3/16,drvg 6
A 31Jul25 Ind1 sys 5 ¹ -- :22»» :46 ¼ :57¿ 1:04¶½ 3 SOC 5000/12500 45 80 5 3 4¹¡ 3¹ 5¸¡ 5º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 10.70 Cupid's Runaway124£ Luckies Joy119¸ Hadley's Max122£ bmp,stlk btw,no bid 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 3F ft :39.40 Breezing 6/7 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :53 Breezing 183/195 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :37.20 Breezing 8/19 7 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 39/51
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 12% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 47 11% $1.60 Claiming: 21 10% $0.61 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Equipment Change: Speightster Red will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-8-9-2
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:36PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / .50 Cent Pick 5 (Races
5-9)

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

83

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $15,000-$12,500
Purse $32,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 12, 2025.
Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since July 12, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Horses Which Have Never Won A Race At A Mile Or Over Allowed 3 lbs.) Claiming Price $15,000,
if for $12,500, allowed 3 lbs. Arkansas Bred Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile
Track Record: Whitebrush(3),119 lbs; 1:34.40 (3-10-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Ilkay Kantarmaci, Celeritas Racing LLC (Robert Lipka) and America's Pastime
Stables (Brian Spagnola)

59

Silks: Red, White Ball, Red Laces, Blue 'AP,' Blue Sleeves, White Stars
Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci ( 9-1-1-1 ) 11% Jaime A Torres

( 118-8-15-12 ) 7%

2026: 3 0 0 1 59 $5,167 Dirt: 18 2 2 3 75 $76,256
2025: 12 2 2 2 75 $69,867 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 0 62 $29,180
Life: 18 2 2 3 75 $76,256 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 4 0 0 1 66 $5,426 Distance: 11 2 2 2 75 $63,967

Rodeo Star (L) 118
Ch.f.4 Redesdale ($2,500) - I'm a Bird by Andromeda's Hero - Bred in New York by Kaylee M. Platt (Apr 23, 2022) FTN FALL MIXED 2022 $4,000

A 28Feb26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 13 :24 ¿ :48»» 1:14 ½ 1:47¹¾ 4 Clm 10000nw3/L 63 47 6 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 6»¡ 6¾¡ Arrieta F 118 bL 4.60 Legally Lucky118«¬ What's to Do118¶£ Saranac Lake118¹ 2p, cued3/8, yielded 7
A 15Feb26 OP4 mys 1 ¼ 42 :23¸¾ :47 ¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:47¸¹ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L105 59 7 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 4¶£ 4¿ Arrieta F 118 bL 2.60 C. C. Harbor111¼ Moenchanted103¶ Queen of Salsa118¸3-2p,cued5/16,yield1/8 8
A 04Jan26 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 16 :23¾¿ :48º¸ 1:14 º 1:47 ¹ 4 Clm 10000cnd 53 59 9 10½¢8¼¡ 7º¡ 4¼ 3¾¢ Jara F 119 bL 36.90 Boltoro119¶£ Moenchanted107¼¡ Rodeo Star119¨© 4w rally 3rd 11
A 19Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼ 57 :24¶¾ :48¹¼ 1:13 ¹ 1:39 ½ 3 Clm 10000cnd 53 66 9 5¸¢ 5º 4º¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ Rosado J 117 bL 18.30 Mad About Marie110» Dark Dahlia117¨µ Queen of Salsa120º little left stretch 10
A 23Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» 28 :23 ¸ :45½¿ 1:10¼º 1:36¿ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L 64 67 1 7¹£ 7º£ 7½ 7» 7¼¢ Civaci S 120 bL 23.85 She's Cool124¡ Best Impression124¶£ Stress Reliever124¶£ 4w uppr, no response 10
A 25Sep25 Baq1 mys 1mº» 50 :23 ½ :45¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:37¿¶ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L 86 60 4 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¼ 3¾¡ 4¶¶¢ Franco M 120 bL 1.51 Foxy Cara124¹£ Best Impression124º¡ Brooklyn Dantz124¹ outside,4p turn,tired 4
A 06Aug25 Sar2 ft 1 ¾ 27 :48¶¸ 1:13 ¿ 1:40¹½ 1:54½¼ 3 Alw 95000nw1$/x 100 62 6 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 5¹£ 5¿¢ Franco M 120 bL 29.25 Royal Bobbie120¸¢ Capital Gal123¨µ Cara's Dreamweaver118¡ rated inside, weakened 6
A 10Jul25 Sar1 ft 1 ¿ 12 :49¸» 1:14½ 1:41¶½ 1:55¸¸ 3 Alw 95000nw1$/x 83 22 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¿ 6º¸¢ Franco M 120 bL 27.00 Ah Ca Ira120¸ Sweet Anniversary125«¬ Royal Bobbie120¶¸£wclippd behind3/4,eased 7
A 28Jun25 Baq9 ft 1mº» 16 :23¶ :45¾¼ 1:10¾º 1:37»¾ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-c 84 75 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3£ Silvera R 118 bL 11.20 Lady Arwen124¡ Florida Flower118¨µ Rodeo Star118¶ cut pace, caught late 9

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Schickedanz Bruno for $17,500, Johnston Robert J.W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 52 10% $0.76
A 12Jun25 Baq3 ft 1mº» 41 :23¸ :45¾½ 1:10¾ 1:37¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 76 71 1 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 7.90 Rodeo Star118¶ Accelerina124¸£ Rock Harbor124»£ lead5/8,2p trn,drifted 6
A 02May25 Baq1 ft 1m» 21 :24 º :47º¿ 1:11¼» 1:37½¹ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 36 55 1 6½ 6»£ 6¶ 6¶¶ 6¶º¡ Olver M 120 bL 10.00 Beira124¹¢ Yo Leven126¡ Toxic Girl116¸¡ trailed throughout 6
A 11Apr25 Aqu1 ft 1m» -- :24¸º :48 ¿ 1:13¹» 1:39 » 3 Clm 15000-c 37 62 5 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Coa K J 122 bL 3.50 Soul Secret122£ Rodeo Star122¶¹ Power Driver117£ 3w upper, 2nd best 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from NY Final Furlong Racing Stable for $15,000, Abreu Jorge R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 181 16% $1.26
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 4/21 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :54 Breezing 193/195 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.62 Breezing 105/125 6 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.50 Breezing 75/75
Scratch(es): 04 Dec 25 Aqu6 1M ft Clm 10000; RegVet-Injured 21 Nov 25 Aqu7 1M ft Clm 17500cnd; PrivVet-Illness 19 Oct 25 Baq4 1 M fm Alw 81000nw1$/x; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 367 13% $1.48 Dist/Surf: 132 11% $0.93 Claiming: 240 13% $1.47 With Jockey: 1 100% $8.80

2
White

12-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Keene Thoroughbreds LLC (Danny Keene) 63
Silks: Blue, White Rocking 'K', White Hoop on Sleeves
Trainer:Aaron Shorter ( 28-1-1-2 ) 4% Cristian A Torres

( 229-36-36-27 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 0 1 62 $3,322 Dirt: 7 0 0 2 76 $9,050
2025: 8 0 0 3 86 $16,893 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 62 $4,003
Life: 16 2 1 4 86 $69,342 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 4 0 0 2 76 $7,172 Distance: 6 1 0 2 86 $29,563Queen of Salsa (L) 121

B.m.5 Divisidero ($3,500) - Majestic Smile by Majesticperfection - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (Feb 18, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $18,000
A 15Feb26 OP4 mys 1 ¼ 42 :23¸¾ :47 ¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:47¸¹ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 94 62 8 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3½ Espinoza A 118 L 5.30 C. C. Harbor111¼ Moenchanted103¶ Queen of Salsa118¸ 3-4p, loom1/4, evenly 8
A 04Jan26 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 16 :23¾¿ :48º¸ 1:14 º 1:47 ¹ 4 Clm 10000cnd 69 54 10 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 6¼¡ 7¶¶¡ Roman E A 119 L 7.40 Boltoro119¶£ Moenchanted107¼¡ Rodeo Star119¨© forward off rail,empty 11
A 19Dec25 OP3 ft 1m¼ 58 :24¶¾ :48¹¼ 1:13 ¹ 1:39 ½ 3 Clm 10000cnd 63 76 8 2«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3»¢ Roman E A 120 L 24.80 Mad About Marie110» Dark Dahlia117¨µ Queen of Salsa120º chased, caught 2nd 10
A 22Oct25 Ind5 gd ¹¼ 1m¶» 37 :23½¶ :47½½ 1:12 ¹ 1:37 ¶ 3 Clm 12500cnd 76 77 7 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¸£ De La Cruz F 122 L *3.10 Talent Show119¡ Storm Bay122£ Jack's Summer119¶¡ stalk3p,no late bid 12
A 15Sep25 Ind5 ft 1mº» 45 :24ºº :48º¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:39½¼ 3 Clm 12500cnd 56 63 3 3¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Cedillo A 122 L 9.90 Rafaella112£ I Made It119¸ La Orgullosa118¶£ prss4p,settled1/2 7
A 01Aug25 Elp3 fm 1 ½½ 40 :24¹ :49¹¹ 1:13 ¼ 1:42¿¸ 3 Clm 30000cnd 54 62 4 2¶ 2¡ 5¶£ 5»¡ 5¼£ Gaffalione T 123 L *.83 Molly's Rose123¨µ Storm Bay123¶¢ Minnesota Munny118¶¡press 3p,faded btw 2nd 7
A 22Jun25 CD7 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ » 37 :23¹½ :48¾¸ 1:13ºº 1:43 ¾ 3 Clm 50000cnd 78 77 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¸¢ 5¼ Torres J A 124 L 6.86 Steampunk124¶¡ Cha Cha Chukka124«¬ Dozen Diamonds124¹¡ ins-2p,cued5/16,faded 6
A 16May25 CD2 sys 1 » 77 :24¾» :49¸ 1:13½¼ 1:46¸¾ 3 Clm 30000cnd 74 56 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 5¼ 7¶¼¢ Torres J A 124 L 12.58 Asian Matriarch124£ I Had That One Too124¸¡ Ladan124¹¡ 2p,ins foe 2nd,wkn5/16 7

Previously trained by Cravens III Ronnie E (Last 365 days): 315 12% $1.46
A 28Feb25 Hou8 fm ¹ 1m¸º½ 26 :23º :48¶¸ 1:12¿¶ 1:38½¿ 3 Alw 35000nw2/x 84 86 2 4¸ 3¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ ValdezJiminez E 121 L *2.20 Blood Orange121¸ Geometrique121¡ Queen of Salsa121¡ trk2d,bid5/1/6,outkick 8
A 02Feb25 Hou7 fm ¶¾ 1 ¾ 100 :23¾¿ :48¼¿ 1:13º¸ 1:46½¸ 4 Alw 35000nw2/x 96 80 7 4¸ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4º 3¹ ValdezJiminez E 121 L 4.90 Liuzza121¡ Geometrique123¸¡ Queen of Salsa121£ 3-4w,closed for 3rd 10
A 25Oct24 RP9 fm 1mº 20 :24¶º :49¼¹ 1:15 ¶ 1:38¼½ 3 Alw 35000nw2/L 69 84 4 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Hernandez H 118 L *.50 Queen of Salsa118¸ She's a Gold Lady120¡ Chainsaw City118¸stalk, bid 2w, driving 9
A 05Oct24 RP4 fm ¸ *7 º -- :23¼ :47¼¹ 1:12»¶ 1:30º¸ 35 Msw 34000 87 86 5 4 4»¡ 4¸¡ 1¸ 1»¢ Hernandez H 118 L *2.10 Queen of Salsa118»¢ Mizz Factor122º Cayman Hot118¨µ wheels clip,3w,drew off 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 1/7 12 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 8/25 23 Nov 25 Cdt 4F my :53.20 Breezing 14/15 16 Jun 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 4/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 117 4% $0.91 Dist/Surf: 42 2% $0.10 Claiming: 62 2% $0.20 With Jockey: 16 6% $2.59

3
Blue

15-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) 69
Silks: Red, White 'GG' in Green Triangular Panel, Red Band on Green Sleeves
Trainer:Genaro Garcia ( 43-4-2-9 ) 9% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 69 $400 Dirt: 38 2 5 10 99 $188,746
2025: 14 1 1 4 99 $55,897 Wet Dirt: 6 0 1 2 79 $21,786
Life: 42 3 6 11 99 $219,486 AllWeather: 7 1 0 4 99 $49,483
OP: 6 0 1 0 86 $31,388 Distance: 10 2 1 1 99 $59,088Little Sister Sue (L) 116»

Ch.m.7 Klimt ($401) - My Little Munn by Munnings - Bred in Kentucky by SVK Racing Stable LLC (Mar 15, 2019)
A 21Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 62 :22¾» :46½¸ :58½¾ 1:10¿¹ 4 Clm 20000nw1/6mx 29 69 7 4 8º 7º£ 7»¢ 5¼ PadronBarcenas J117 L 25.30 Lady Dreamer117¸¡ Icy River117¸¢ Progeny124«¬ 3p1/4,7p upr,pass tire 9
A 21Dec25 OP2 ft 1m¼ 25 :23¼¶ :47¿½ 1:12½» 1:38½½ 3 SOC 20000 - N 63 67 5 4¹¡ 4» 6»£ 8¶º 8¶»£ Esquivel E 118 L 32.20 Windy Walk124¸£ Cervaro Della Sala121¡ Tiffany Twist118¶¡ retreated after half 8
A 26Nov25 CD10 ft 6 º» 15 :22»¿ :46 ¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:17¾¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 52 68 2 7 6¼ 6»¡ 6º 4º¢ Esquivel E 120 L 30.37 Showers118¸¢ Kentucky Smokeshow118¡ Crazy Cami120¶¡ ins,2p upr,ran on,mild 7
A 11Nov25 Ind8 sys 6f¹» 7 :21¾½ :44¶½ :56¶¹ 1:08¿ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 39 79 6 6 6¼ 6½ 5º 3º¢ Anderson M 121 L 25.80 E's Magic121º¢ Sweet Scorecard119«¬ Little Sister Sue121£ inside,late rally btw 6
A 04Nov25 Mvr7 ft 1ÇÀ º» 41 :23º¾ :46¾¶ 1:13¿ 1:47¹¿ 3 Alw 25900nw1/x 61 27 7 9¶ 8¶¹ 7¹¢ 7¿ 9¸¹¡ Houghton T D 124 L 6.40 Ima Mom124¨µ Haut Les Coeurs122¨µ Toastmaster124¹ rear,mild bid, stopped 9
A 24Sep25 Ind5 gd 1mº» 22 :24¹¾ :47½¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:39¿º 3 SOC 16000/20000 73 75 2 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¹£ Achard A 122 L 6.10 Sweet Chablis122¹£ Little Sister Sue122º¡ Enticing Sunset122»¢ 4path,bid5/16 4
A 02Sep25 Ind8 fm ¹¼ 5f½ 36 :21¹¿ :43»º :55¹½ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 31 64 5 7 8½¡ 8¾¢ 7¿ 6½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 14.20 Marian Cross122¶£ Mom's Palace111¹£ Mascara118¶¢ saved ground 11
A 28Jul25 Ind1 sys 6f¹» 14 :22¸¸ :45¸ :57¾¼ 1:11½¹ 3 Alw 34000nw1/x 45 66 3 5 7¾¡ 6¾ 5½¡ 5¿¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 11.00 Werk It Wendy119» Hey Olivia122¶ Viggiedal118¶¢ bid3p1/4,faltered 7
A 14Jul25 Ind5 gd ¸º 5f¶¶ 46 :21¾¸ :44¾¼ :57¹¾ 3 Alw 34000nw1/x 31 74 5 7 7½¡ 7½ 7¼¢ 3¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 9.40 Slang118¶£ Marian Cross122£ Little Sister Sue122¨µ wawk,angld4p1/4,bid 8
A 29May25 CD5 ft 6 º» 24 :22¹¶ :45¹º 1:10¹½ 1:16¿¾ 4 Str 20000cnd 81 75 3 4 6¹ 4¸¢ 5¹ 4º£ Morales E 118 L 22.28 Punchy Girl118¶£ De' Ans Eighty120£ Little Blaze118¸¢ 4p,5p upr,no menace 6
A 05May25 Ind3 gd 1mº» 12 :23¾» :46¿½ 1:11¶½ 1:37¸» 3 Alw 34000nw1/x 79 71 6 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5º£ 6¶¶¢ Esquivel E 122 L 4.90 Low Country Magic122¶¢ Princess Kalamoh122¶¡ Itzforever119»£ stalked4p,faded1/4 6
A 23Apr25 Ind7 ft 5 ¸º -- :21¾¾ :45 º :56¾º 1:03º¸ 3 Alw 34000nw1/x 71 83 1 9 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5º 3»£ Astudillo F 115½ L 13.10 De' Ans Eighty122»¡ Viral Plane Lady118¨µ Little Sister Sue115¨µ vied rail early 10
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 52/75 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 56/95 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 231/301 25 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 28/36
Scratch(es): 02 Jan 26 OP2 6F ft Clm 10000cnd; Trainer 01 Dec 25 Mvr8 5 F gd Alw 25900nw1/x; Veterinarian 03 Nov 25 Ind6 1M gd Alw 34000nw1$/x; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 569 13% $1.49 Dist/Surf: 184 13% $1.11 Sprint/Route: 75 11% $0.65 2off61-180: 41 17% $2.27 Claiming: 216 14% $1.22 With Jockey: 21 19% $1.54
OP-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

20-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Martin Brothers Inc (William N Martin) 63
Silks: Red, Red 'MB', White Diamond , White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:William N Martin ( 28-4-1-3 ) 14% Israel Hernandez

( 89-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 0 66 $616 Dirt: 23 3 6 2 90 $109,625
2025: 5 0 0 0 76 $7,006 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 68 $27,203
Life: 23 3 6 2 90 $109,625 AllWeather: 4 0 0 1 67 $2,650
OP: 15 3 4 0 90 $88,097 Distance: 2 0 0 0 65 $850Wreaking Havoc (L) 118

B.m.6 Mastery ($7,500) - Keening by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by Nursery Place, Manfuso & Wilhite (Apr 12, 2020) KEE SEP YRLG 2021 $55,000
A 13Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 43 :22 º :45¿½ :58½½ 1:11¾½ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 52 46 7 6 7»¢ 6¾ 9¶¹ 9¶¶ Hernandez I 118 bL 25.20 Miss Jeopardy119«¬ Tartaria121¨µ Summer of Mischief118¸¡ chased 4p, no threat 10
A 01Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 18 :21¾º :45»» :57¿¹ 1:10¹º 4 Clm 25000 (25-20) 64 66 4 4 6»¡ 5»£ 5¼¡ 5¶¹¡ Hernandez I 119 bL 89.90 Filly Crystal124º¡ Demi119¸ Summer of Mischief119º¡ 2p,lacked serious kick 10
A 14Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 218 :22¶¹ :45¿¾ :58¼¶ 1:11¹¶ 3 Clm 30000 (30-25) 61 60 7 6 8º¢ 9»¢ 9¾¢ 9¶¶ Vazquez R A 120 bL 9.40 Antique Silver120¶ Progeny120¶£ Bolt On the Rocks120¹ no menace 3w 11
A 10May25 Prm6 ft 6fº¹ 29 :22¹º :46¶º :58¼¹ 1:11º» 3 Str 30000nw1/x 62 52 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸ 4¹¡ Birzer A 121 bBL *1.40 Sweet Mother Mary121¶£ Brumbodoppelganger120£ Miss Josie124¶ trck pc,ask1/4,no kick 4
A 11Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 13 :23¹» :47»¹ 1:00¶ 1:12º 3 Clm 35000cnd 48 74 3 3 3¶ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4º¡ Pusac A 119 bL 7.70 Dance My Way119¡ Music Mistress118¹£ Wildwood Bye119¨µforward 2p,outkickd3rd 8
A 29Mar25 OP4 mys 6f¾ 14 :21¼º :45¶» :57¿ 1:10»¶ 4 Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 44 65 2 9 9¾£ 10¶¶ 10¾£ 10¶ Pusac A 117 bL 38.10 Pharoah's Heart117¨µ Mo for Us120¸¢ Brooklynn Drew118£ steadied early, back 11
A 15Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 170 :22 ¹ :45¿¸ :58¿º 1:12¼¶ 4 Str 12500nw1/3mx 86 76 7 6 5¹ 5º£ 6½ 4¶£ Pusac A 118 bL 9.50 Awesome Annmarie116¨µ Riobella121¶¢ Rock Star Parking119¨µ steered widest,belated 9
A 26Sep24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ 31 :22º¼ :45¿¹ :58 ½ 1:11¶¶ 3 Alw 35500nw1$/x 79 85 2 5 3¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 2¶£ Gonzalez E 122 bBL *1.60 Unbridled Lunar122¶£ Wreaking Havoc122¨© Singing Emma122¶ 2wd bid upr,gain place 7
A 26Aug24 Prm9 ft 6fº¹ 45 :21¼º :44¹¼ :56¾¾ 1:10 ¾ 3 Alw 35500nw1$/x 47 86 2 6 6¿¡ 6¾ 4½¡ 2¡ Bacon T W 117» bBL 3.80 Musical Diva118¡ Wreaking Havoc117¸¡ Singing Emma124¹£ lack speed,rally,game 6
A 12Jul24 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ 77 :22º» :45¼ :57¼½ 1:10º 3 Str 30000nw1/x 66 77 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¸ Birzer A 122 bBL 3.10 Singing Emma122¶£ Pleasingly120¨µ Wreaking Havoc122¶¡ loom 3wd 1/4p,ran on 7
A 26Apr24 OP3 ft 6f¾ 20 :22º» :46º¶ :59¸ 1:12 ¿ 3 Clm 12500cnd 88 90 6 3 2¶ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1½¢ Bowen R 126 bL 18.20 Wreaking Havoc126½¢ Funtimegirl121¶¡ Vow121£ took over, well clear 9
A 06Apr24 OP5 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¿ :46¿ 1:00¸¶ 1:13¹¸ 3 Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 53 63 3 9 7»¡ 7º¢ 4¸ 1¨µ Bowen R 123 bL 3.30 Wreaking Havoc123¨µ Stealthespotlight118¶¡ Always Smiling123¶£ 4-5w turn, up late 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 14/73 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.60 Breezing 20/81 1 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.20 Breezing 3/13 14 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 3/45
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 8% $1.16 Dist/Surf: 17 6% $0.53 Sprint/Route: 6 0% $0.00 Claiming: 55 9% $1.00 With Jockey: 10 20% $4.98

5
Green

12-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Melton Wilson & Byron Brockman 51
Silks: Black , Blue Quarters Blue Triangular Quarters on Sleeves
Trainer:Melton Wilson ( 13-1-2-2 ) 8% Amanda K Poston

( 19-2-3-1 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 2 0 70 $16,400 Dirt: 15 2 4 1 80 $101,049
2025: 8 2 0 1 80 $46,889 Wet Dirt: 5 0 2 0 64 $21,255
Life: 16 2 4 1 80 $101,049 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 11 1 4 1 70 $93,084 Distance: 1 0 0 0 37 $1,140MoenchantedA (L) 109½

B.m.5 Mo for the Money ($1,000) - Robin My Girl by Mutakddim - Bred in Arkansas by Anderson Farms (Apr 21, 2021)
A 15Feb26 OP4 mys 1 ¼ 42 :23¸¾ :47 ¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:47¸¹ 4 Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L102 64 4 1«¬ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¼ Poston A K 103½ bL 3.50 C. C. Harbor111¼ Moenchanted103¶ Queen of Salsa118¸ bid rail5/16,clear1/8 8
A 04Jan26 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 153 :23¾¿ :48º¸ 1:14 º 1:47 ¹ 4 Clm 10000cnd 75 70 5 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶£ Poston A K 107½ bL 62.00 Boltoro119¶£ Moenchanted107¼¡ Rodeo Star119¨© pace,rated,well clr2nd 11
A 04Aug25 Lad7 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 24 :24º¹ :48º¸ 1:14º¿ 1:45½¶ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 88 15 5 1¸ 1¡ 5» 6¶½ 7¹¿¢ Nieves E 127 bL 3.10 Gypsan125¿¢ Fern Spirit120¶¢ Mardi Gras Alarm122¸¡ disputed pace,eased 7
A 11Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» 25 :24¶¶ :48¶ 1:13¼¸ 1:40¾º 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 80 37 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¾¡ 4¸ ¢ Dominguez J 124 bL 1.90 Emily's Bullet121¶ The Pretty Sister121¶¹¡ Dylan's Dream124»£ vied, tired, stopped 4
A 16Jun25 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 27 :24½¹ :49 ¾ 1:15 » 1:44¾º 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 69 80 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¾¢ Dominguez J 124 bL *1.40 Moenchanted124¾¢ Trust Fund Baby124¸£ Radiant Rebel121£ drew off, ridden out 6
A 20May25 Lad7 fm 7 ¸» 19 :23»¼ :47¹¿ 1:11¿» 1:31 » 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 132 50 9 6 2¡ 2¡ 6¾¡ 7¶¸ Castillo A 125 bL 3.90 Don't Touch123¶ Clearsugar118¶¡ Real Mischievous120¨© dueled, 1st to blink 11

Previously trained by Hobby Steve (Last 365 days): 18 17% $2.84
A 01May25 OP2 gd 1 ¼ 19 :23¾» :47¸¾ 1:13¾º 1:46¹¶ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 88 64 7 6¼ 6¸£ 6¸¢ 7¾ 7¿¢ Cedillo A 126 bL 10.20 Street Painter120» Cashmere Baby123£ Morally Complex117¨µ woff slow, 3-4w, back 9
A 12Apr25 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 21 :24¹¹ :50»¶ 1:17º» 1:49¿» 3 Mcl 50000 30 51 6 4¼ 3¸¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1º Vazquez R A 125 bL 11.90 Moenchanted125º Zettie115¸¢ Melania T125¡ wstumble,3-4w bid,clr 8
A 22Mar25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 22 :22¼¶ :46¿» 1:00¸½ 1:13»¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 73 40 5 3 2¶ 3¸ 5»¡ 5¶ ¢ Arrieta F 120 bL 4.30 Aloha Baby120¶¢ Chapter and Verse115º Union Dame125¹¢ pace btwn, weakened 11
A 28Feb25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 306 :21¾¾ :46 ¼ :59½ 1:13¼¾ 3 Mcl 20000 57 51 12 6 7½ 5» 3¹ 3¸¡ Arrieta F 125 bL *2.70 Golden Edge118¶¢ Sending125¶¢ Moenchanted125¹ 4w turn, slow gain 12

Previously trained by Peitz Daniel C
A 28Apr24 OP9 mys 6f¾ 22 :22½º :47¶º :59¾ 1:12º 3 Mcl 25000 65 13 1 5 3¶ 4¹ 7¶¸ 7¸¾ Arrieta F 120 bL 4.60 Street Painter124¾¡ Melania T124¡ Zongs Irish Frost124¸£ faded inside 10
A 06Apr24 OP3 ft 1 ¼ -- :23¼¾ :48¸ 1:14¸¶ 1:47½ 3 Mcl 50000 83 38 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶ 6¶¸ 6¸¸ Arrieta F 117 bL 7.50 Cheyenne Moon122¶¡ Two Practical122£ My Favorite Girl122¡ pace inside,faltered 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 43/57 20 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 29/36 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 107/126 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 12/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 8% $2.35 Dist/Surf: 32 16% $1.09 Claiming: 41 12% $2.71 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: J Larry Jones & Michael Pressley 56
Silks: Black, Lavender Cross , Lavender Dots on Lime Sleeves
Trainer:Robert N Cline ( 41-1-1-3 ) 2% Kelsi Harr

( 57-1-3-6 ) 2%

2026: 1 0 0 0 34 $388 Dirt: 12 2 1 2 70 $49,868
2025: 10 2 1 2 70 $47,568 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 68 $23,863
Life: 14 2 1 3 70 $53,116 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 0 1 1 68 $18,388 Distance: 4 2 0 0 70 $29,965Payton's Beauty (L) 118

B.f.4 American Freedom ($2,500) - Jan's Jewel by Istan - Bred in Kentucky by J. Larry and Cindy Jones and Michael Pressley (Feb 9, 2022)
A 15Feb26 OP4 mys 1 ¼ 51 :23¸¾ :47 ¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:47¸¹ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 92 34 3 5¹£ 4º 4¼ 6¿£ 6¸º£ Harr K 118 L *2.40 C. C. Harbor111¼ Moenchanted103¶ Queen of Salsa118¸ track 2p, retreated 8
A 26Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 142 :22½» :46¹» :58½¸ 1:11¶¿ 3 Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 40 68 7 6 6¹¡ 6º¡ 7¼¡ 6½ Harr K 118 L 24.00 Well Aware122» Sweet Music120¶ Miwoman120¨© one paced outside 10
A 06Aug25 Cby3 ft 1m½¹ 27 :24 ¸ :47»¹ 1:12¶» 1:38»» 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 59 55 7 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 5½ 5¶¼ Murray E M 119 L 10.30 Up On the Edge122¹¢ Atomic Habits117¾¡ Angelas Party Girl124¶£ close3w,drop out 1/4 7
A 10Jul25 Cby1 gd 1m½¹ 26 :23¼¿ :47¸¶ 1:12º¹ 1:39¿¼ 3 Alw 23500cnd 70 68 5 1¡ 1¹ 1» 1¾ 1¶ £ Harr K 119 L *.80 Payton's Beauty119¶ £ Honorable Mischief124¶£ Hidden Spin124£ widened, much the best 5
A 14Jun25 Cby4 ft 1m½¹ 19 :23¿½ :48 ¶ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 35 Msw 23000 53 70 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ Harr K 119 L 1.50 Payton's Beauty119¹ Kentucky Starlet124¶£ Kava124¶¶¢ drew off, held safely 7
A 26May25 Cby5 fm ¸ 7 ¾ 30 :24¶¸ :49¶¸ 1:13½¹ 1:31¿» 35 Msw 23000 84 62 4 4 1¸¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ Harr K 119 L 7.20 Melania T124¶ Miracle Minded119¶ Payton's Beauty119¶ pace,met bid,yielded 8
A 26Apr25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 34 :22¸» :46º¹ :59 ¹ 1:11½» 3 Mcl 30000 56 67 1 12 9º 7»¡ 6º 4¹£ Harr K 122 L 4.60 Miss Elle122¸¢ La Dinamita122¶¡ Let'sgojlo122«¬ wlast away,traffic 7/16 12
A 23Mar25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 14 :22¶¹ :46¸» :58¿¹ 1:11¿½ 3 Mcl 35000 42 59 9 9 9½¡ 6¼ 5½ 3½¡ Harr K 122 L 5.90 Spotaway122¼ Let'sgojlo122¶¡ Payton's Beauty122¨µ 5w 3/8,mild rally 11
A 09Mar25 OP3 mys 6f¾ 35 :22¼½ :46¾½ :59»¾ 1:12¼¶ 3 Mcl 30000 50 64 8 8 7¹¢ 5¹£ 3º¡ 2¸¡ Harr K 122 L 28.90 Eskenforaraise122¸¡ Payton's Beauty122¨µ Commander Dixie122¸£ traffic 7/16,rally 2nd 11
A 02Feb25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 30 :22 º :46»» :59½ 1:12»¶ 3 Mcl 30000 61 60 4 8 7¼ 6½ 5¾¡ 4½¢ Harr K 120 L 53.80 Geez Eloise120¹¢ Mazilynn120¶ Blue Dazzler120¹ wcarried out 7/16,4w 11
A 03Jan25 OP6 ft 6f¾ 19 :22¼½ :46¼½ :58¿» 1:11¾½ 3 Mcl 30000 (35-30) 53 56 9 7 6¸¢ 7¹ 7¶¸ 7¿ Harr K 116 L 47.90 Shanett120¶ Good Call120¶£ Dinahs Girl120¹¢ mid pack, no kick 12
A 15Dec24 OP6 mys 6f¾ -- :22¶¿ :46 ¿ :58¼º 1:11½¸ 2 Msw 110000 37 41 3 7 8¿¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¾ 8¸¶¢ Harr K 120 55.20 Modo120¸¡ Spring Dancer120»¡ Buriana115¨µ woff slow, trailed 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 9/73 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 6/21 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 43/61 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 20/27
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 161 11% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 37 8% $0.31 Claiming: 60 7% $1.23 With Jockey: 128 10% $1.45

7
Orange

9-5
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Maggi Moss 77
Silks: Blue, Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash, Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Thomas M Amoss ( 51-7-6-6 ) 14% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 0 0 83 $6,531 Dirt: 9 2 1 0 85 $119,563
2025: 4 1 0 0 85 $49,032 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 9 2 1 0 85 $119,563 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 83 $6,531 Distance: 3 1 0 0 85 $51,250Showers (L) 124

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ghostzapper ($75,000) - Everything by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc & Stretch Run Ventures, LLC (Feb 9, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $240,000

A 07Feb26 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 34 :23¸º :46¼¿ 1:12 ¸ 1:45» 4 Alw 125000nw1$/x 81 83 11 12¶ 12¶ 12¶» 9»£ 7½¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL 6.30 Gowells Delight118¸ Floating Beauty124£ Vino Tiempo118¸ wellback 4p, no impact 12
A 04Jan26 OP10 ft 1m¼ 39 :23º¼ :47º¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:39º» 4 Alw 115000nw1$/x 60 79 10 10¾¢10½£ 8¸¡ 6¸£ 4¶¢ Torres C A 119 bL 4.20 Thestral119¨µ Lady Woopig114¶ Gowells Delight119¨© woff slw, willing late 11
A 26Nov25 CD10 ft 6 º» 20 :22»¿ :46 ¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:17¾¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 69 77 3 6 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL 5.97 Showers118¸¢ Kentucky Smokeshow118¡ Crazy Cami120¶¡ ins,rl bid,drove clear 7
A 06Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº 25 :23 :46º¶ 1:11 » 1:24º» 3 Clm 20000nw2/L-c 77 79 12 7 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶* Saez L 118 bL *2.54 Showers118¶ Chandon118¡ Royalewithcheese118¸3w,bid 2w,dueled,edged,DQ12th 12

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Starry Night Racing, Noe, Jamie, McEntee, Carl and Meah, Anna M. for $20,000, Meah Anna M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 105 10% $1.58
Previously trained by Baffert Bob (Last 365 days): 328 31% $1.60

A 12Oct25 SA9 ft 1m¶¾ 37 :23¾¿ :48»¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸¿ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 61 85 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4½ 6¾£ Hernandez J J 120 bL 3.70 Shared Future123¶¢ No Cap123¶£ Madame Secretary120¸ stalked3deep, faded 6
A 05Sep25 Dmr5 ft 6 º» 335 :22¶ :44»¶ 1:08¼» 1:15¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73 75 8 7 5¶¡ 4º 5¶ 5¶º£ Kimura K 119 bL 16.80 Usha119»¢ Artisma119¶¡ Shared Future124¶£ stalked 4-5wd, faded 8
A 05Oct24 SA3 ft 1 ¾ 41 :23º¸ :47¸¸ 1:11¼» 1:45 ¾ 2 Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 81 52 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 4» 5¶¶ 5¸»£ Fresu A 122 b 10.50 Non Compliant122¸¢ Nooni122¾¢ Tenma122£ chased4-2w,2-3w,empty 6
A 25Aug24 Dmr1 ft 1m¸ » 15 :21¼¼ :45½½ 1:12¹¿ 1:41º¼ 2 Msw 75000 112 77 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1º 1» Hernandez J J 120 b *1.00 Showers120» Lee's Baby Girl120¡ Rio Del Sol120¶¹ rail bid 5/16,kick clr 5
A 10Aug24 Dmr1 ft 6 º» -- :22 ¶ :45¶¾ 1:11¹º 1:18¹¸ 2 Msw 75000 89 76 6 3 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Hernandez J J 120 b 3.60 So There She Was120¶£ Showers120¹£ Power Connection120¾¢wbid3-4w,led,drftd uppr 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 13/27 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 34/126 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 24/90 10 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 1/51
Scratch(es): 01 Mar 26 FG5 1 M fm Clm 30000nw3/L; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 392 19% $1.29 Dist/Surf: 175 15% $1.08 31-60Days: 131 16% $1.11 Claiming: 96 18% $1.38 With Jockey: 11 9% $0.35
OP-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

8
Pink

6-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Steven Asmussen 70
Silks: White and Blue Halves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 190-31-20-17 ) 16% Erik Asmussen

( 101-18-13-9 ) 18%

2026: 1 0 1 0 77 $6,200 Dirt: 25 3 2 5 84 $188,778
2025: 9 0 1 1 79 $29,223 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 77 $44,600
Life: 26 3 2 5 84 $190,239 AllWeather: 3 0 0 1 71 $4,463
OP: 2 0 1 0 77 $6,600 Distance: 6 1 0 0 84 $46,744Crushed Ice (L) 121

Ch.m.6 Connect ($10,000) - Starlet Storm by The Factor - Bred in Kentucky by David Shimmon (Mar 10, 2020) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $25,000
A 15Feb26 OP1 mys 1 ¼ 51 :23 ¼ :46½ 1:12½º 1:46¶¹ 4 Clm 12500cnd 95 77 5 6¼¡ 5» 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2º¢ Asmussen E 118 L 8.40 Mo Sense121º¢ Crushed Ice118«¬ Argan118»£ 3p,float7p upr, up plc 10
A 26Dec25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 28 :21¿¶ :45¾¼ :58º 1:11¶¶ 3 Clm 12500-c 71 68 7 5 4º 6¹¢ 6¼ 6½¡ Torres J A 119 L *3.00 Miss Jeopardy112¶£ First Hill112º Sicilian Grandma119¨© 3-2p turn, no kick 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Kantarmaci Mertkan for $12,500, Kantarmaci Mertkan - Trainer (Last 365 days): 54 9% $1.24
A 28Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº 22 :22½¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾¹ 1:37½¾ 3 Clm 25000 81 62 5 6¹£ 6¸£ 7¼¡ 6¼ 5¾¢ Torres J A 121 L 10.00 Minnesota Munny118£ Thestral121¶¢ Windy Bay121¶ 4-5p,trail,3p1/4,imprv 7
A 06Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº 25 :23¼½ :46½ 1:11»¾ 1:37¸¹ 3 Clm 20000-c 69 76 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ 4¹ 4» Leparoux J R 121 L 4.47 Minnesota Munny118¸ Princess Kalamoh121¸¡ Miranda's Rocky121¡wbmp erly,2p1/4, 5p str 5

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from AVQ Racing LLC and Quartarolo, Anthony T. for $20,000, Quartarolo Anthony T. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 27 7% $2.40
A 12Oct25 Kee1 ft 1 » 36 :24»¾ :49 ¼ 1:13¿¼ 1:46¸¶ 3 Clm 25000 58 79 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 3¶£ Leparoux J R 122 L 7.38 Story Hour122¨µ Up On the Edge122¶¡ Crushed Ice122£ ins winner 2nd,kept on 8
A 06Sep25 KD3 gd 1m¶» 40 :23¶ :45¿» 1:09¿¾ 1:34½º 3 Alw 190000nw1/x 88 73 9 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 4¸ 8¶¶ Leparoux J R 122 L 93.99 Cheetah Lady118¸¡ Love You Anyway118¸£ Golden Gamble118«¬pace,2-3path,gave way 12
A 28Jul25 Ind1 sys 6f¹» 31 :22¸¸ :45¸ :57¾¼ 1:11½¹ 3 Alw 34000nw1/x 89 71 7 4 4¸ 4»¡ 4½¡ 4½¢ Ramos J D 122 L 10.20 Werk It Wendy119» Hey Olivia122¶ Viggiedal118¶¢ stalked5p,faded str 7
A 27Jun25 CD4 ft 6 º» 16 :22¹ :45 º 1:10 » 1:16¿¼ 4 Clm 20000 72 76 4 4 4º 5»¢ 4»¢ 2¸£ Leparoux J R 118 L 26.07 Problematica118¸£ Crushed Ice118¸¢ Frango Electrico118¸ wbump st,2p-rail,ran on 8
A 11Jun25 CD6 ft 7fº 20 :22¿º :45º½ 1:09¶¸ 1:22 ¹ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 46 49 5 3 7º¢ 6»¡ 8¶º 8¸¸ Leparoux J R 123 L 30.78 Pssage East118¸£ Brunch With Amy123¹¡ Carolina Smokeshow118¶£ bmpd st,4-6p,no impact 8
A 22May25 CD7 ft 1mº 183 :23¸º :46¹¸ 1:11¶¹ 1:36º¹ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 63 59 4 5¶£ 4¹ 7º£ 7¾ 7¶¼¢ Leparoux J R 124 L 27.37 Viable124«¬ Islander124¼¢ Stipulate118¶ 3p btw,5p1/4,no factor 8
A 20Nov24 CD6 ft 1 » 23 :24¸ :47¿¾ 1:12¹½ 1:44¼» 3 Str 50000nw1/x 91 49 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¡ 6¾ 6¸¼¢ Leparoux J R 121 L 12.32 Windy Walk120£ Low Country Magic118£ Lucy Got Game118¸£ 3-2w,bid btw,wknd,easd 7
A 28Oct24 Ind8 ft 1mº» -- :24¼º :48½¼ 1:13¶½ 1:39º 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 44 72 5 9¾£ 9¾ 6½ 5½¡ 5¶ ¡ De La Cruz F 122 L 8.90 Forever Pink119¶ Itzforever119¶¡ Si Certo116¸£ 3path,faded stretch 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 51/89 24 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :37.60 Breezing 5/7 1 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.20 Breezing 1/3 29 Aug 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 9/17
Scratch(es): 19 Dec 25 OP3 1M ft Clm 10000cnd; Trainer 25 Sep 25 CD4 6 F ft Clm 40000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2230 15% $1.41 Dist/Surf: 618 14% $1.40 Claiming: 552 14% $1.39 With Jockey: 772 17% $1.65

9
Turquoise

2-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Michael McMillan 72
Silks: Black, Orange 'KMAC STABLES,' Orange Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Peter Miller ( 39-11-6-10 ) 28% Francisco Arrieta

( 189-32-31-24 ) 17%

2026: 1 1 0 0 80 $18,600 Dirt: 5 2 0 1 80 $31,360
2025: 6 1 0 1 78 $13,760 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 2 0 1 80 $32,360 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 1 0 0 80 $18,600 Distance: 4 1 0 1 78 $12,760Severe Clear (L) 124

Ch.f.4 Vronsky ($3,500) - My Senses by Street Sense - Bred in California by Harris Farms, Inc. (Jan 16, 2022)
A 07Feb26 OP6 ft 6f¾ 77 :22º¿ :46½» :59º 1:12¶¹ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 83 80 1 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¹ Arrieta F 122 bL 5.50 Severe Clear122¹ Ante Up Tony125¸¢ Ragtime Sizzle117¨µ ins-2p,kick away,drvng 12
A 22Nov25 Dmr6 ft 7f» 64 :22¼½ :45º¹ 1:11 º 1:24¹½ 3 Clm 22500 (25-22.5)nw2/L 68 66 6 3 3¶ 2¶ 6º 6º£ Kimura K 120 bL 8.40 Coralgableskaylin122¨© Girlcanthelpit124¡ Coiffeur124¶¢wbmpd st,3-4wd,weakened 7
A 19Sep25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿» 22 :22½½ :46½¾ 1:12¹º 1:38¸¸ 3 Mcl 12500 78 78 9 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Gonzalez R 120 bL 3.70 Severe Clear120¹¡ Thetribehasspoken120¸¡ Z's Wardrobe120¶£ duel outside,drew away 9
A 28Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸ » 28 :22¹ :46¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:38¿¼ 3 Mcl 12500 82 57 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 3½£ Gonzalez R 121 bL *1.40 Union Heiress125¼¡ Expressive Love121¶¢ Severe Clear121¸¢ pace ins,duel,flatten 10
A 31Jul25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸ » 47 :22¸¼ :46¸¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:39¶¾ 3 Mcl 20000-c 73 54 10 6¹¢ 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 6¿¡ Cedillo A 120 bL 6.40 Lady Rider120¡ Eastwick120¹¢ Big Whoosh120¡ 5-4wd,3wd,no response 10

Claimed by McMillan Michael from Harris Farms, Inc. for $20,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer (Last 365 days): 56 18% $1.11
A 14Jun25 SA12 fm 1m¶¶ 20 :22¿½ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35 Msw 60000 99 67 10 3¡ 5¸¡ 7º¢ 10¼¢ 10¾¡ Pereira T J 120 L 17.20 California Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£ 3-4deep,3wide,empty 12
A 25May25 SA10 fm ¶ 6 » -- :22¼¼ :46¹¹ 1:09»» 1:16 ¿ 35 Msw 60000 95 77 5 7 6º¢ 5¸¡ 6¼¢ 6½¡ Pereira T J 118 L 3.40 Ellen Jorth118¡ Goatski118¶¢ Darlin Tami113«¬ w3wd,floated out1/4,wkn 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 5/11 21 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.20 Breezing 2/11 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03.80 Breezing 36/53 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 18/38
Scratch(es): 09 Nov 25 Dmr9 1M fm Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-N; Also-Eligible 17 Oct 25 SA5 1M ft Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 451 14% $1.33 Dist/Surf: 78 22% $2.06 31-60Days: 131 15% $1.61 Sprint/Route: 52 8% $0.79 WonLastStart: 57 23% $1.46 Claiming: 130 13% $1.19 With Jockey: 7 28% $3.77

10
Purple

8-1
Clm Prc
$15,000

Owner: Haran Thoroughbreds LLC (John F. Haran) 67
Silks: White, Green Horse Shoe 'H', Green Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer: John Haran ( 72-4-10-6 ) 6% Javier Padron-Barcenas

( 24-1-3-2 ) 4%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 15 4 1 1 82 $92,018
2025: 9 3 0 1 80 $42,199 Wet Dirt: 5 0 0 1 78 $8,278
Life: 17 4 1 1 82 $93,918 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 1 0 1 78 $25,199 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0End of Innocence (L) 124

B.m.5 Upstart ($25,000) - Blame the Law by Blame - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (Jan 25, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $90,000
A 21Dec25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 59 :23½¶ :48 ¾ 1:13º¹ 1:44¼½ 3 Alw 115000nw1$/x 85 75 10 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 10¿£ 10¶»¡ Huckaby R 118½ fL 91.30 Miss Authentic119¸£ Floating Beauty125¸£ Adogate117¸£closer gave way str 11
A 23Oct25 Haw4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 60 :23¼º :47 ¹ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¼º 3 Clm 15000cnd 81 79 8 4¹¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¾£ Gallardo E 122 fL 4.10 End of Innocence122¾£ What's to Do122¶¢ Spicy Italian122¶ stalked, ridden out 8
A 24Aug25 Haw4 ft 6f» 59 :21¾ :45 ¾ :57½¶ 1:10¼¿ 3 Clm 20000cnd 56 49 6 6 5¼ 6¾¡ 6¾£ 6¶¼¢ Esquivel V 117» fL *2.30 Miss Mikos122¹£ Blue Lily122£ Beads122¸ wveer out st, weakened 6
A 26Jun25 Haw7 gd 5 » 28 :21¾¹ :45¼¶ :58 ¹ 1:04¹¹ 3 Alw 32000nw1$/x 63 72 10 10 10¿£ 10¶¸ 10¼ 6½¡ Esquivel V 122 fL 22.30 Empirical View122£ Rietta122¶ Secret Operation122º settld,3w uppr,belated 10
A 29May25 Haw2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 32 :24¶¾ :48¶» 1:13¶½ 1:43º½ 3 Clm 15000cnd 66 80 7 6º¢ 4¸£ 2¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¾£ Esquivel V 112¶ L 3.90 End of Innocence112¾£ Lily's Home122¶¸¡ Oh Macarena122¹ 4-3w,mv bw,ins bid,drv 7
A 27Apr25 OP1 mys 6f¾ 56 :22¶¼ :45¾ :58¶» 1:10½ 3 Clm 12500cnd-c 82 68 1 3 2«¬ 2¹¡ 3¼¡ 4¾¢ Asmussen K J 125 L 2.30 Chipotle Pepper125»¢ Chsing Shdows115«¬ Sweet Mother Mary120¹ asked rail,duel,weaknd 6

Claimed by Haran Thoroughbreds LLC from Asmussen Steven M. for $12,500, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2230 15% $1.41
A 02Mar25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 16 :22¸¸ :46¶¸ :58¿½ 1:11½ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 84 77 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ Asmussen K J 122 L 3.20 End of Innocence122¹ No Pay No Hay120º¢ My Kinda Trouble115¶¢ regained, drove clr 12
A 14Feb25 OP5 gd 6f¾ 27 :22¹¹ :46»» :59º½ 1:12½¸ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 71 78 8 7 6º¢ 4º¢ 4¸¢ 3¶£ Asmussen K J 122 L 21.70 Accelerting Babe122¶£ No Pay No Hay124«¬ End of Innocence122¶¡ 4-3w turn, missed 2nd 10
A 18Jan25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 79 :22º¸ :47¶¾ 1:00¶º 1:13¹¸ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 84 27 7 2 3¸ 6» 10¶½ 10¸¸¢ Asmussen E 118» L 3.30 Spite Lite121¶¢ Chipotle Pepper121£ Chiquita Reina119¸¡ brk in, gave way drive 11
A 31Oct24 CD4 sys 6f¸ 42 :21¸» :44¾¾ :57»¸ 1:10º½ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 98 50 1 5 2«¬ 3¡ 5» 6¶¸ Asmussen E 118» L 3.76 Antique Silver118¹ Gourmet118¸¢ Edge of Town118£ vied ins pair,wknd upr 8
A 19Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸ 52 :21º¸ :44¼½ :57¶½ 1:10¶¾ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-c 73 56 9 8 6¸ 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¾¡ Garcia M 118 bL 3.13 Miss Peabody121¼¡ The Big Calhouna118¨© House of Magic121¨© in range,4w,flatned 9

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from HWL Partnership and Woodall, Gary Wayne for $30,000, Hobby Steve - Trainer (Last 365 days): 18 17% $2.84
A 29Jul24 Elp5 mys 6f¹ -- :22 ¹ :45º :57¿¸ 1:10¿¶ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 70 73 7 7 7º¡ 6º¡ 6½ 6¼¢ Garcia M 120 L 10.94 Reagan's Flame120¶£ Gloriette120¶£ Sombra Dorada120¶£ lean out/brush gate,5p 7
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 10/17 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 27/42 13 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 17/75 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49 Breezing 24/195
Scratch(es): 25 Sep 25 Haw3 1M fm Clm 15000cnd; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 534 12% $1.57 Dist/Surf: 174 14% $2.10 61-180Days: 49 18% $1.89 Claiming: 234 12% $1.63 With Jockey: 24 4% $0.40

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 7-9-8-10
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Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:07PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $1 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / .50 Cent Pick 4 (Races
6-9)
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Race Rating

61

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $32,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Mike Murrah & Jack B. Wright 39
Silks: Pink, White Hearts
Trainer:Al Cates ( 21-2-0-1 ) 10% Kelsi Harr

( 57-1-3-6 ) 2%

2026: 1 0 0 0 35 $329 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 45 $2,804
2025: 3 0 0 0 45 $2,475 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 45 $2,804 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 0 45 $2,204 Distance: 2 0 0 0 39 $1,225Fleetwood JackA (L) 117

B.g.3 Tapiture ($6,000) - April's Promise by Broken Vow - Bred in Arkansas by Bill McDowell (Feb 16, 2023) OBS WNT MIX 2024 $8,000
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 55 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 55 35 9 11¶¸11¶ 10¶ 9¶¸ 8¸ £ De La Cruz W 117 bL 11.30 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹wawk st, 4p, no threat 11
A 27Dec25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 14 :23¼¼ :48½¹ 1:14¿¶ 1:41¶¾ 2 Msw 100000 42 45 5 6º¡ 7»¢ 6º¡ 5¿ 6¶¶¢ De La Cruz W 120 23.40 Sir Henry Oliver113¶£ Wolf Tooth120¶£ Cattle Baron120¶ wtight, checked 3/4 8
A 13Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 81 :22º¸ :46½¼ :59¹» 1:11¿ 2 Msw 100000 46 39 6 8 11¼ 10¼¡ 11¶» 11¶¿£ De La Cruz W 122 44.50 Honey's to Blame122»£ Cattle Baron122» Lil Trick122¡ no factor 12
A 23Sep25 Lad1 ft 6f¸ -- :22¾¸ :45¾º :58¶¹ 1:11º¹ 2 Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 32 34 5 6 5»¡ 5»¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¾£ Batista A X 118 L 19.00 Kaydences Calamity120¹£ Golden Mane118£ Allons Betta Lee117¹£ rshd, wide trip, tired 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :47.60 Handily g 1/73 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :51.60 Breezing 36/39 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 55/65 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :52.20 Breezing 175/195
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 72 18% $1.65 Dist/Surf: 33 15% $1.74 Route/Sprint: 9 33% $1.69 BlinkersOff: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 12 8% $1.37 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.27

2
White

3-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Steve Reppo and Joe P. McKellar 41
Silks: White, Five Red "M"s, Red ''M''s on Sleeves
Trainer: Joe P McKellar ( 6-0-1-1 ) 0% Joshua J Radosevich

( 22-0-1-2 ) 0%

2026: 2 0 1 0 57 $6,666 Dirt: 8 0 1 1 61 $13,267
2025: 6 0 0 1 61 $6,601 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 61 $13,267 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 7 0 1 1 61 $13,267 Distance: 5 0 1 1 61 $12,773ButchA (L) 118½

Ch.g.4 Mark Valeski ($1,500) - Etheridge by Flower Alley - Bred in Arkansas by Oak Creek Thoroughbreds (Apr 15, 2022)
A 16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 45 :22¸» :46¾¾ :59º¿ 1:12¹¸ 3 Mcl 20000 42 57 7 11 7»£ 6¸¡ 3º 2¹£ Radosevich J J 117½ bL 36.20 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© wsteady st,3p1/4,6p1/8 12
A 02Jan26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 19 :23¾¶ :48¹½ 1:14¾¼ 1:47¿½ 4 Mcl 20000 72 15 8 5º¡ 3¸ 6» 10¸ 10¹¹ Mendoza A 119» bL 9.40 Saved117¸¢ Pearcy Road124¶ Go Go Ro Ro124¡ wbobble brk,closr,faded 10
A 14Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 111 :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :58¿¹ 1:11» 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 38 61 10 10 7¼£ 7»¢ 5½ 4¿¡ Bealmear J C 117 bL 61.20 Mirage124¸¡ Irish Whiskey122¶£ Coastal Breeze122»¢ mild rally 4-5w 12
A 25Aug25 Lad3 ft 6 ¸ 121 :23¶¿ :46¾» 1:12¸¾ 1:19¸¿ 3 Msw 20000 63 -- 2 3 3¶¡ 6¾ 7¶¼ 7º £ Castillo A 119 bL 10.90 Obvious Conclusion124½£ Goldn City Stret119¸ Midnight Breeze119¶¢ urged inside, gave way 7
A 26Apr25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 41 :21¿¶ :46¸¼ :59¶¾ 1:12¸¸ 3 Mcl 20000 26 56 2 9 9¶ 9¿£ 7¾£ 3¼ Bealmear J C 115» bL 45.20 Razorback Army120º¢ Conway120¶£ Butch115£ wstep slw,3wrally,up3rd 11
A 16Mar25 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 21 :24 :49¶½ 1:15º¿ 1:47¶¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 58 -- 2 5º 5º 11¶½ -- -- Garcia M 118 bL 26.10 Sir Exton125£ Vaden118¼¡ Ranch Hand120¶ wbrk out,rank,stoppd 11
A 23Feb25 OP12 ft 6f¾ 31 :21½¼ :45¼¾ :58º¶ 1:11¶¼ 3 Msw 110000 29 40 1 10 10¶ 11¶ 11¶¼ 11¶½£ Garcia M 118 L 50.30 Touchdown Arkansas125º¢ Dawson James118¶ Tizmarkus120¸£wbrk back, steadied 11
A 23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¹ :46¾º :60 1:12¹» 3 Msw 110000 25 29 2 12 12¿£ 9½£ 8¶º 7¸ ¡ Garcia M 120 L 57.60 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ wheistated,bore out brk 12
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 20/33 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 86/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 271/301 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 113/118
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 7% $0.33 Dist/Surf: 10 10% $0.46 MdnClaim: 5 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Jimmy Vines 46
Silks: Burgundy, Gold 'HHS' in Gold Circle, Gold Sleeves
Trainer:Casey Schleis ( 8-1-0-1 ) 12% Israel Hernandez

( 89-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 1 0 0 1 52 $3,200 Dirt: 9 0 0 3 65 $15,832
2025: 8 0 0 2 65 $12,632 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 57 $4,783
Life: 9 0 0 3 65 $15,832 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 9 0 0 3 65 $15,832 Distance: 8 0 0 3 65 $15,499VineyA (L) 125

B.g.4 Gormley ($2,000) - Strong Argument by Closing Argument - Bred in Arkansas by Jay Goodwin & Rodney Vaughn, DVM (May 12, 2022) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 24 $9,000

A 16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 289 :22¸» :46¾¾ :59º¿ 1:12¹¸ 3 Mcl 20000 45 52 4 5 6»¢ 7¹¡ 6¼ 3¼ Hernandez I 124 bfL 8.20 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© ins-3p,cue3/8,edge shw 12
Previously trained by Hewitt Michael (Last 365 days): 132 8% $1.20

A 03May25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 14 :22½¶ :47¹¾ :59½ 1:11¿¶ 3 Msw 110000 7 34 2 2 9¾£ 10¶¹ 9¶º 9¶¾ Bealmear J C 115» bL 22.80 Hicko120¸ God's Country125¹ Markansas120¶¢ wbore out brk,no factor 11
A 19Apr25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 15 :22º» :46»» :58¿¼ 1:11¹¿ 3 Msw 110000 81 65 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¹ 6¼¢ De La Cruz W 119 bL 89.70 Four O Nine119¨µ Hicko119¨© God's Country124¡ vied btwn, falered 12
A 04Apr25 OP10 sys 6f¾ 12 :21¿¹ :46¶ :58¾ 1:13 ¹ 3 Mcl 30000 75 46 5 4 4¹¡ 8½¢ 7¶¸ 6½ Medellin E 119 bL 4.50 Chromerunner119¶ Battleoftheravine119¨µ Coach Sam P124¨µ3w turn, evenly 12
A 23Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 14 :22¹¼ :46¾¶ :59º 1:11¾½ 3 Mcl 45000 81 61 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3» 3½¢ Medellin E 120 bL 41.20 A P Ruly120¸£ Lord of Rhymes120º¡ Viney120¡ vied btwn,duel,savd3rd 12
A 09Mar25 OP2 mys 6f¾ 36 :22¼» :46¾¿ 1:00¶¸ 1:13¸¸ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 41 57 8 4 6º¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ 3¶£ Medellin E 119 bL 61.50 To too Twentytwo119¨µ Safe Bet125¶¡ Viney119¶¡ 2p, late interest 10
A 01Feb25 OP2 gd 1m¼ 9 :23º¾ :48»» 1:15» 1:42»¶ 3 Mcl 30000 70 16 8 3¡ 6¹ 9¿¡ 9¸ 9¹¶ Elliott J 115 bL 55.70 Tango Mike Mike120¸¢ Stonington120¶£ Mintastic120¶ forward, fell back 10
A 23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 19 :22¸¹ :46¾º :60 1:12¹» 3 Msw 110000 36 38 1 8 10¾ 11¾¢ 7¶º 5¶¼¡ Elliott J 120 bL 105.70 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ wcame out brk,traffc1/4 12
A 04Jan25 OP5 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸½ :46¸¶ :58¿» 1:11¿ 3 Msw 110000 -- 12 3 11 12¶» 12¶½ 12¸½ 11¹ Castillo I 122 bL 60.90 Burlsworth124¡ Two Dollar Eddie124¼¡ God's Country119£ fell back, no factor 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 70/83 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 111/136 22 Jan 26 OP 3F gd :36.40 Breezing 2/14 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 60/153
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 54 13% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 32 12% $1.11 MdnClaim: 24 12% $0.58 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Charles D. Nielsen N/A
Silks: White, Blue Sash with White Stars and Red Stripes, Red 'J' on Chest
Trainer:Tammy Hornsby ( 19-0-0-1 ) 0% Amanda K Poston

( 19-2-3-1 ) 11%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mo's Flying LowA (L1) 110½

Gr/ro.g.3 Mo Tom ($2,000) - Miss Mesa by Sky Mesa - Bred in Arkansas by Bill McDowell (Feb 27, 2023) OBS WNT MIX 2024 $8,000

Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51 Handily g 59/65 13 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 26/26 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04 Breezing 40/53 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:07 Breezing 28/28
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 10% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 52 12% $0.84 1stTimer: 7 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 6 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 24 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00
OP-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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5
Green

20-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Tracey Glover 40
Silks: Silver, American Flag in Cross, White Stars and Red Stripes on Opposing Sleeves
Trainer:Tara Le Coombs ( 4-0-0-0 ) 0% Joseph C Bealmear

( 55-4-1-6 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 0 0 32 $534 Dirt: 9 0 1 1 64 $13,129
2025: 9 0 2 2 82 $19,120 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 27 $1,100
Life: 11 0 2 2 82 $19,654 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 0 0 0 43 $2,875 Distance: 6 0 1 0 64 $10,201Flat Out BlessedA (L) 125

B.g.5 Flat Out ($3,000) - C D Player by Montbrook - Bred in Arkansas by McDowell Farm (Mar 14, 2021) TEXAS YEARLING 2022 $9,000
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 47 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 57 -- 1 10¿£9¿¡ 8½¡ 11¸¸ 11»¿¡ Espinoza A 124 fL 10.50 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹ held up 4p, no menace 11
A 04Jan26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 111 :22¶¸ :46¶º :58¼¾ 1:11¶¸ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-25) 23 32 10 11 12¶ 12½ 11¶¿ 11¸º Cedillo A 120 fL 68.30 Flyin Private125£ Historic125¸¢ Trouble Ahead125¶¡wfloated 6w1/4,no rally 12

Previously trained by Garrett B. J (Last 365 days): 5 0% $0.00
A 15Sep25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 26 :22¸¿ :45»¼ :57¿» 1:10¿¿ 36 Msw 34500 24 64 1 6 6¾¡ 6½ 4º 2¡ Pusac A 124 BL 14.10 Malibrew121¡ Flat Out Blessed124¹¢ Major League121¡ in back,rallied gamely 6
A 20Aug25 Cby2 gd ¶ 5f¹ 21 :21¿¹ :44¾º :57 ¶ 35 Msw 23000 71 63 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¼¡ BerriosLopez D 124 L 2.70 Moral Dilemma124»£ Tygra121£ Flat Out Blessed124¶¶ ins3/8,4w1/8,willingly 4
A 30Jul25 Cby7 gd ¸ 5f¹ 24 :22¸º :45¹¸ :57¾» 35 Msw 23000 62 82 2 4 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¨µ BerriosLopez D 124 L 20.10 Kid Got Rhythm124¨µ Flat Out Blessed124£ Moral Dilemma124¹ closed well late 8
A 06Jul25 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ 29 :23¾¾ :48 ¹ 1:13¿» 1:39¹¶ 36 Mcl 30000 78 47 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 3¶» Gonzalez E 124 BL 26.90 Mr. Butch124¡ Steam Powered118¶º¡ Flat Out Blessed124£pressured pace,wknd 6
A 07Jun25 Prm5 ft 6f¹ 35 :22¼¿ :46 » :58 ¹ 1:10¶º 36 Msw 34500 20 48 2 6 6½¢ 6½ 5¾¡ 5¶º Tohill K S 124 bB 20.70 High Probability118¸¡ Lord Diamond124½¢ Hey Buddy118¸ wslw start,ins,no impct 6

Previously trained by Glover Tracey (Last 365 days): 4 0% $0.00
A 03May25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 7 :22½¶ :47¹¾ :59½ 1:11¿¶ 3 Msw 110000 47 43 11 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 7¾£ 7¶¹£ Delorme L 125 L 83.80 Hicko120¸ God's Country125¹ Markansas120¶¢ 4-5w 1/4,little left 11
A 26Apr25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 13 :21¿¶ :46¸¼ :59¶¾ 1:12¸¸ 3 Mcl 20000 43 41 4 7 7¾ 7¼¢ 8¾£ 9¶¹ Delorme L 125 L 44.70 Razorback Army120º¢ Conway120¶£ Butch115£ settled, no response 11
A 13Apr25 OP5 ft 1m¼ 15 :24»º :49ºº 1:14¹ 1:39½» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 15 26 6 11º 12¶ 12¶¼ 11¸¹ 11¹¹£ De La Cruz W 120 L 25.70 Greers Ferry125º£ Tough Customer120»¡ Harvest n'Hearth120¶¡ woff slw,rank,5w,outrun 12
A 29Mar25 OP3 mys 6f¾ -- :22 ¾ :45¼¾ :58 ¸ 1:10¼º 3 Msw 110000 13 27 6 9 9¶ 9¶¶ 8¸¸ 8¸¼¢ Harr K 125 bfL 18.20 Two Dollar Eddie125¹£ Tizmarkus125¿ Willy Cuts120¸¡woff slow, got out 3/8 9
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 17/30 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 16/23 2 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 3/6 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:03 Handily g 20/39
Scratch(es): 02 Jan 26 OP10 6F ft Msw 100000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 4 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 3 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 1 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 2 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

6
Black

10-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Gee Family Racing LLC (James & Stacy Gee) N/A
Silks: Red, White, and Blue Vertical Stripes, Red "G" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Danny Pish ( 23-3-6-3 ) 13% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Perfectly HarveyA (L1) 117

Ch.g.3 Harvey Wallbanger - Awesomely Perfect by Awesome of Course - Bred in Arkansas by GFB Racing LLC (Apr 24, 2023)
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 55/73 27 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 12/50 20 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 29/42 14 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 13/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 364 13% $1.26 Dist/Surf: 202 14% $1.29 1stTimer: 31 13% $1.64 DebutMClm: 4 25% $3.80 MdnClaim: 41 15% $1.13 With Jockey: 5 20% $1.92

7
Orange

9-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony) 48
Silks: Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz ( 50-2-5-6 ) 4% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 1 58 $3,200 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 58 $3,200
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 58 $3,200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 1 58 $3,200 Distance: 2 0 0 1 58 $3,200Polar WolfA (L)(FTG) 112»

Dk B/ Br.g.3 High North ($1,000) - Sekani by Double Irish - Bred in Arkansas by Shortleaf Stable (Mar 16, 2023)
Reported as Gelding on Mar 5, 2026

A 26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 10 :22¸¿ :46¾ :59¼½ 1:12¼» 3 Mcl 12500 56 58 1 10 8¹£ 7º¢ 6¸£ 3¸¡ Mendoza A 113» bL 11.60 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶w2p 5/16, stymied 5p1/8 11
A 16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸» :46¾¾ :59º¿ 1:12¹¸ 3 Mcl 20000 31 39 11 9 10½¢ 10»¢ 10¿£ 10¶¶£ Mendoza A 117 L 23.40 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© rated 5p, no factor 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Handily g 29/136 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Handily g 188/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 116/154 11 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 19/29
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 332 11% $1.87 Dist/Surf: 167 13% $2.03 MdnClaim: 73 10% $2.08 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.75

8
Pink

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Charles E. Wright 14
Silks: Royal Blue, Royal Blue ''W''on Gold Star, Royal Blue Stars on Gold Sleeves
Trainer: Joseph Petalino ( 14-0-0-0 ) 0% Travis Wales

( 36-1-1-4 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 na $328 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 22 $1,688
2025: 2 0 0 0 22 $1,360 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 22 $1,688 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 19 $1,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Rebel CharlieA (L) 117

Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cinco Charlie ($3,000) - Olemiss Rebel by Sky Classic - Bred in Arkansas by Dr. Rebecca Bynum-Avery (May 15, 2023) TEXAS YEARLING 2024 $3,500
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 55 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 69 -- 6 6¹£ 6¼ 11¶¶ 10¸ 10º½ Wales T 117 bL 68.60 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹whop st, 2p, retreated 11
A 27Dec25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 43 :23¼¼ :48½¹ 1:14¿¶ 1:41¶¾ 2 Msw 100000 44 19 1 5¹¡ 6º£ 7¼¡ 8¶» 8¸½¢ Wales T 120 b 41.70 Sir Henry Oliver113¶£ Wolf Tooth120¶£ Cattle Baron120¶wcame out1st,thru early 8
A 14Nov25 RP2 ft 6 º -- :22¾¶ :46¹¾ 1:11»¿ 1:18¶¼ 2 Msw 38000 -- 22 6 7 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶¿ 7¸ ¡ Triana, Jr. A 120 17.90 High Cinco120¸¢ Speed It Up120¶£ Special Agenda119¸¡wbroke slowly, trailed 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 19/49 5 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Handily g 14/44 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :54 Handily g 62/63 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:07 Handily g 32/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 59 2% $0.61 Dist/Surf: 18 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 7 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 23 4% $1.57 With Jockey: 11 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

20-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Steve Hall 30
Silks: Maroon, Black Horseshoe 'H', Gold and Maroon Blocks
Trainer:Timothy E Martin ( 43-4-1-1 ) 9% Ronnie Huckaby

( 74-2-3-2 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 24 $687 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 37 $1,031
2025: 1 0 0 0 37 $344 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 24 $687
Life: 2 0 0 0 37 $1,031 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 37 $1,031 Distance: 2 0 0 0 37 $1,031BernardiA (L) 110½

B.g.3 Tekton ($1,000) - Dixie Forest by Forestry - Bred in Arkansas by Steve D. Hall (Mar 20, 2023)
A 14Feb26 OP8 sys 6f¾ 50 :22¿¿ :47»¹ 1:00 º 1:12º¸ 3 Msw 110000 48 24 6 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 4½ 9¸ Huckaby R 111½ bL 36.30 Sioux Empire118¶¢ Bemis118¿¢ Arco Thunder118¨µwchase 3w,bump3/8,faded 12
A 26Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾ -- :22º¹ :46¼» :59¼¶ 1:12¿¾ 2 Mcl 50000 76 37 5 1 2«¬ 3¶ 7¿ 8¶ £ Huckaby R 113½ b 55.50 Midnight Whirl120¡ Igniting Embers120¨© Huckaby120«¬ vied inside,gave way 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 58/63 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.40 Breezing 112/195 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 15/42 13 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Handily g 16/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 214 13% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 167 14% $1.77 MSW/MClm: 4 50% $4.00 MdnClaim: 54 11% $0.76 With Jockey: 76 9% $1.46

10
Purple

15-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Ernie Witt II 36
Silks: Black, White 'W', White Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Ernie Witt II ( 30-1-5-5 ) 3% David Cabrera

( 60-4-4-10 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 0 36 $0 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 36 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 36 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Fosforito A (L) 125

B.g.4 Mark Valeski ($1,500) - Helsingfors by Tiznow - Bred in Arkansas by Ernie Witt (Apr 18, 2022)
A 28Jan26 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ -- :22»¾ :46¼¹ :59¾» 4 Mcl 10000 2 36 1 7 8¿ 7¿¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Vargas J P 124 L 7.70 Lifelike121»¢ Mischievous Smile124¶¡ Knight's Valor121¹¡ failed to menace 8

Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Lad 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 8/13 22 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :52 Breezing 15/17 18 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :50.30 Breezing g 7/14 11 Jan 26 Lad 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 1/16
Scratch(es): 13 Feb 26 Ded10 6 F ft Mcl 5000; Gate
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 69 7% $1.00 Dist/Surf: 57 7% $1.11 31-60Days: 10 30% $3.58 MdnClaim: 39 5% $0.76 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00
OP-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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11
Grey

20-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Derric Fleming 33
Silks: Pink, Purple Quarters, Purple Stripe on Sleeve
Trainer: John Henry Prather, Jr ( 33-0-1-4 ) 0% Erik Asmussen

( 101-18-13-9 ) 18%

2026: 2 0 0 0 43 $517 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 43 $1,124
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 43 $250
Life: 4 0 0 0 43 $1,124 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 4 0 0 0 43 $1,124 Distance: 3 0 0 0 43 $795Bet On TizA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.h.5 Gentlemen's Bet ($1,250) - Beautiful Julie by Tiznow - Bred in Arkansas by Derric Fleming (Feb 23, 2021)
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 50 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 62 40 5 7»£ 8¾ 7¼¡ 7¾£ 7¶½¡ Torres J A 124 L 41.00 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹ 3p5/16,7p lane,no bid 11
A 01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 648 :22ºº :46¾ :59½¸ 1:12»¿ 4 Mcl 10000 18 43 11 6 10¿ 10¿¡ 9¿¡ 6¶ £ Quinonez L S 119 L 33.50 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ improvd,no real threat 12

Previously trained by Cates Al (Last 365 days): 72 18% $1.65
A 24Mar24 OP9 ft 6f¾ 71 :21¼¹ :45¹¾ :58¹¿ 1:11¼º 3 Mcl 45000 32 11 1 8 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¸º 11¸¿ Harr K 118 L 23.60 Natorade117¡ Hayahlookatme118£ Classic Cinema118º¡ finished early rail 11
A 13Jan24 OP2 gd 6f¾ -- :22¶¹ :46¶ :58¾¸ 1:11¾¿ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 77 43 4 8 4¸ 6¼ 9¶º 9¶» Harr K 117 L 8.80 Brahms Image125¶£ Moneystrike125¶ Chez Whiz119¨µ 2nd flight 2p,faded 12
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 11/30 12 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 9/23 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 11/63 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 97/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 63 6% $1.96 Dist/Surf: 45 9% $2.74 Route/Sprint: 8 12% $1.30 MdnClaim: 43 5% $0.63 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

12
Lime

9-5
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Margaret D. Hawk 52
Silks: Black, Gold Diamonds
Trainer:Thomas D Vance ( 35-5-4-4 ) 14% Walter De La Cruz

( 106-12-6-12 ) 11%

2026: 1 0 1 0 61 $6,400 Dirt: 6 0 2 0 70 $30,211
2025: 5 0 1 0 70 $23,811 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 35 $1,100
Life: 6 0 2 0 70 $30,211 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 0 2 0 70 $30,211 Distance: 6 0 2 0 70 $30,211Dawson JamesA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jimmy Creed ($7,500) - Bettyann by Sky Mesa - Bred in Arkansas by Margaret D. Power Hawk (Apr 30, 2022)
A 16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 64 :22 ¼ :46¸¶ :58½¸ 1:11¹¾ 3 Mcl 20000 78 61 9 1 3¶¡ 3¨µ 2º 2½¡ De La Cruz W 124 L *1.80 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡ Pearcy Road124£up close 3-4p, chased 12
A 14Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 232 :22¹¸ :46¹¶ :58¿¹ 1:11» 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5)-w 83 47 1 2 1«¬ 4¸ 8¶ 9¶»¡ De La Cruz W 117 bL 3.70 Mirage124¸¡ Irish Whiskey122¶£ Coastal Breeze122»¢ brief speed inside 12
A 26Apr25 OP5 ft 6f¾ 8 :21¿¶ :46¸¼ :59¶¾ 1:12¸¸ 3 Mcl 20000 69 51 1 4 5º 4¶£ 2¹¡ 6¾¢ De La Cruz W 120 bL 4.60 Razorback Army120º¢ Conway120¶£ Butch115£ loomed 4w 1/4,faltered 11
A 18Apr25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 20 :21¾¿ :46 ¼ :59»¼ 1:13 ½ 3 Mcl 40000 104 39 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º 11¶¸¢ De La Cruz W 120 bL *2.80 Speaking Loud125º¢ Kensington Cove125¨µ Lord Hennessy120¨µ dueled inside,gave way 12
A 29Mar25 OP3 mys 6f¾ 34 :22 ¾ :45¼¾ :58 ¸ 1:10¼º 3 Msw 110000 64 35 8 6 5¹ 4¶¡ 6¶º 6¸¸¡ De La Cruz W 120 L 2.80 Two Dollar Eddie125¹£ Tizmarkus125¿ Willy Cuts120¸¡ 4w turn, lacked kick 9

Reported as Gelding on Mar 29, 2025
A 23Feb25 OP12 ft 6f¾ -- :21½¼ :45¼¾ :58º¶ 1:11¶¼ 3 Msw 110000 67 70 6 4 6º¡ 6º 3¸¡ 2º¢ De La Cruz W 118 L 13.20 Touchdown Arkansas125º¢ Dawson James118¶ Tizmarkus120¸£ 3w,willing 2nd,no mtch 11
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Handily g 18/33 11 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.40 Handily g 4/9 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 13/63 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :49.80 Breezing 64/195
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 126 10% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 79 11% $1.03 2off61-180: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 41 7% $0.80 With Jockey: 28 17% $1.50

A
E13
Brown

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Ricky G. Smith 46
Silks: Red Black 'RS', Black Cuffs on Sleeves
Trainer:Tim Dixon ( 20-1-0-2 ) 5% Jane Elliott

( 37-2-1-0 ) 5%

2026: 2 0 0 0 53 $415 Dirt: 16 0 2 0 58 $12,543
2025: 12 0 2 0 58 $11,257 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 43 $1,793
Life: 16 0 2 0 58 $12,543 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 9 0 0 0 56 $3,832 Distance: 10 0 2 0 58 $10,163Big Country BoyA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Country House ($5,000) - Ferris Wheel by Into Mischief - Bred in Arkansas by Glen Hill Farm & Jay Goodwin & Dr. Rodney Vaughn (Feb 13, 2022) TEXAS YEARLING 2023 $2,000

A 26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 10 :22¸¿ :46¾ :59¼½ 1:12¼» 3 Mcl 12500 81 53 6 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 5º¡ De La Cruz W 124 fL 6.20 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ 3-2p,btwn turn,fade1/8 11
A 16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 171 :22 ¼ :46¸¶ :58½¸ 1:11¹¾ 3 Mcl 20000 66 44 4 6 6¹¢ 7¹£ 8¶¶ 6¶» Elliott J 124 fL 45.40 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡ Pearcy Road124£ chase3p,urged7/16,fade 12
A 29Aug25 RP4 ft 5 º 14 :22º¹ :46º¹ :58»» 1:05 ¶ 35 Mcl 7500 66 40 4 2 2«¬ 2¡ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ Eramia R E 118 fL 4.60 Tresillian118º Fine Tuned118»¢ Fly Red Bird Fly124¶£ dueled, 2w, used up, 5
A 15Aug25 RP8 ft 6 º 30 :22¾ :45¿½ 1:11¾½ 1:18¼¸ 35 Mcl 20000 64 38 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¼ 8¶»¢ Eramia R E 120 fL 22.20 Cowboycents120¶ Bishop Creek124¸ Stonington120«¬wvied2w,gave way upper 8
A 16Jul25 Fmt9 ft 6f¶» 28 1:15»¹ 3 Msw 17050 -- 58 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨µ Kimes C 120 fL *1.50 Gospel Gentleman120¨µ Big Country Boy120½¢ Pea Eye123£ duel,cleared,nailed 7
A 18Jun25 Fmt6 ft 6f¶» 14 1:13¿¹ 3 Msw 17050 -- 52 4 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹¢ Kimes C 120 fL 7.20 Yougotthisjr120¹¢ Big Country Boy120¶ Eyes On Moonshine125»£ vied 3w,well clear 2nd 5
A 04Jun25 Fmt8 gd 5 ¹ 21 1:08½¹ 3 Msw 17050 -- 39 8 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4»¡ Kimes C 120 bfL 10.20 Apuro125¶ Eyes On Moonshine125¸¢ Yougotthisjr120¸¢ chased 3w,little left 8
A 14May25 Wrd9 ft 6f»» 20 :22¹¸ :45¿» 1:11½¹ 3 Msw 22000 59 48 3 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹ 6¶ ¢ Kimes C 120 bfL 9.00 Franchuchie125¶ Azteca Warrior120½ Bar Room Buddy120¡ wclose up,waitd,wknd 8
A 24Apr25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 11 :23½» :48¹º 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶¶ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-16) 66 32 7 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 8½¢ 8¶¿£ Elliott J 115 bL 15.30 Sandini120º¢ Texas Cyclone120¹ Noble Reign120£ prompt,bid, faltered 9
A 13Apr25 OP5 ft 1m¼ 21 :24»º :49ºº 1:14¹ 1:39½» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50 56 10 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 4º 6¶¼ Elliott J 116 bL 70.70 Greers Ferry125º£ Tough Customer120»¡ Harvest n'Hearth120¶¡pace inside,gave way 12
A 23Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 16 :21¾ :46¹¼ :59»¹ 1:12½º 3 Mcl 25000 60 52 10 7 7¼¡ 9¼¢ 8½¢ 5¼¢ Elliott J 120 bL 23.00 Cool and Cloudy125¶¡ Get Away With It125¶£ Go Go Ro Ro120£4-5w turn,improved 12
A 07Mar25 OP10 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¶ :46¹» :58¿» 1:11»½ 3 Mcl 50000 86 27 2 1 1«¬ 8º£ 10¶º 9¸¹¢ Eramia R E 119 bfL 25.80 Time Andbeyond125º£ God's Country125¸¢ Speaking Loud125£ wgot out brk,shuffle3/8 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 35/65 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 69/118 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 34/126 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 35/141
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 362 9% $1.90 Dist/Surf: 263 8% $1.71 MdnClaim: 110 8% $2.59 With Jockey: 23 8% $1.48

A
E14
Maroon

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Steve Hall 45
Silks: Maroon, Black Horseshoe 'H', Gold and Maroon Blocks
Trainer:Timothy E Martin ( 43-4-1-1 ) 9% Ronnie Huckaby

( 74-2-3-2 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 0 44 $842 Dirt: 13 0 1 3 62 $16,217
2025: 8 0 1 2 61 $11,175 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 62 $3,800
Life: 13 0 1 3 62 $16,217 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 7 0 0 2 62 $9,713 Distance: 11 0 1 3 62 $15,155StillbillyA (L) 118½

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Moonshine Mullin ($1,000) - Honour First by Honour and Glory - Bred in Arkansas by Steve D. Hall (Mar 7, 2021)
A 16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 35 :22 ¼ :46¸¶ :58½¸ 1:11¹¾ 3 Mcl 20000 42 44 12 5 9¼£ 8º¢ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Bacon T W 124 bL 20.70 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡ Pearcy Road124£ cued 5p5/16, no impact 12

Previously trained by Stephens Jerry G (Last 365 days): 67 7% $1.71
A 12Jan26 Wrd1 ft 6f»» 149 :23¸ :46¿¿ :59¹¶ 1:12¶ 3 Mcl 7500 13 37 5 4 7¸¢ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ Huckaby R 121» bL 11.90 Knock'em Out Jerry126¹ Major League126¹¢ Myth Conception126¸¢ improved 5w 8

Previously trained by Martin Timothy E (Last 365 days): 214 13% $1.70
A 16Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 20 :22»½ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 1:11¸¶ 36 Mcl 5000 61 56 3 3 3¸ 5¹ 5¹¡ 2º£ Huckaby R 119» bBL 7.30 Harvest n'Hearth118º£ Stillbilly119¡ Grey Street116¶£ flatnd tn,rebid 3wd 6
A 27Jul25 Prm6 ft 6f¹ 29 :22¸¶ :45»¿ :58ºº 1:11º¶ 36 Mcl 5000 64 42 3 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 5½ 5½¡ Huckaby R 119» bBL 2.70 Bilderberg118¶¢ Harvest n'Hearth118¼ Southfork124¨µ ask upper,no response 6
A 28Jun25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 15 :22¾¾ :45¿¶ :58¶½ 1:10½¼ 36 Mcl 10000 64 52 6 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 3½ 3¶¶¡ Huckaby R 119» bBL 7.30 Miracle Mack124¿ Mirage124¸¡ Stillbilly119£ chase 3-4wd,kept on 6
A 13Jun25 Prm5 ft 6f¹ 21 :22¿¸ :46¸¾ :58¾¶ 1:12 ¹ 36 Mcl 15000 52 47 5 5 3¹¡ 2¶ 3º 4¼¢ Huckaby R 119» bBL 3.70 Levi Gone Wild118¸¡ Cavanal118¸¢ Comprehend118¶¡ wdrift out st,bid,flatn 7
A 23May25 Prm1 ft 5 º 27 :22½½ :46º :58º¹ 1:04¿ 36 Mcl 20000 50 -- 4 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶º 4¸¾ Corbett G W 124 bBL 2.10 Salthawk124º£ J Double E P118º£ Littlejackrabbit124¶¾¡ wide-easing up stretch 4

Previously trained by Moquett Ron (Last 365 days): 365 9% $1.06
A 26Apr25 OP11 ft 6f¾ 34 :22º» :47¶¿ :59¼¿ 1:12¸¹ 3 Mcl 20000 56 61 12 3 6¸£ 5¶¢ 4»¡ 4¹£ Bejarano R 125 bL 5.40 Get Away With It125¡ Miracle Mack125¶£ Bo Bo Dough120¶¡ 5w turn, evenly drive 12
A 23Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 22 :21¾ :46¹¼ :59»¹ 1:12½º 3 Mcl 25000 63 49 2 8 6¼ 6¹£ 5º 7½¢ Bejarano R 125 bL 3.90 Cool and Cloudy125¶¡ Get Away With It125¶£ Go Go Ro Ro120£3w into lane, no bid 12
A 01Mar25 OP2 ft 6f¾ 84 :22½ :47¶¾ 1:00 ¿ 1:13¶½ 3 Mcl 20000 33 58 10 10 6»¡ 6º¢ 5¸ 3¶¡ Bejarano R 125 bL 6.70 Rerun125¨µ Get Away With It125¶¢ Stillbilly125£ woff slw,std'd,along3rd 12
A 07Dec24 OP5 ft 6f¾ 237 :22¸¼ :46½¼ :59¾º 1:13½½ 3 Mcl 20000 77 51 9 4 5º¡ 3» 6¶ 7¶ Bejarano R 122 bL 6.00 Classic Cinema122£ Get Away With It122¸¢ Rerun122º£ 3w, little left drive 12
A 14Apr24 OP9 ft 1m¼ -- :23¾¾ :48» 1:13¿¸ 1:40½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 56 47 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹¢ 8¶¶ 9¶¹¡ Asmussen E 117½ bL 8.70 Captive Audience124¶¡ Get Away With It118¡ Equate120£ gave way inside 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 2/26 8 Jan 26 Dmt 3F ft :38.80 Breezing 1/1 27 Dec 25 Dmt 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 1/3 20 Dec 25 Dmt 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 1/2
Scratch(es): 13 Feb 26 OP2 6F ft Mcl 20000 (20-12.5); Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 214 13% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 167 14% $1.77 MdnClaim: 54 11% $0.76 With Jockey: 76 9% $1.46

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Equipment Change: Flat Out Blessed will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Fleetwood Jack will race with Blinkers Off
1st Start Since Reported as Gelding: 7-Polar Wolf
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 12-2-7-3
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:38PM Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta / $3 Get Out Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

92

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $32,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 12, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 12, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Such A Race Since July 12, 2025 Allowed 6 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000. Arkansas Bred
Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Track Record: Heatherten(5),116 lbs; 1:40.20 (4-18-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Gee Family Racing LLC (James & Stacy Gee) 68
Silks: Red, White, and Blue Vertical Stripes, Red "G" on White Ball, White Stars on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Danny Pish ( 23-3-6-3 ) 13% Luis S Quinonez

( 30-1-4-3 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 70 $214 Dirt: 18 3 0 2 95 $76,503
2025: 9 0 0 0 91 $5,315 Wet Dirt: 5 1 0 0 91 $27,320
Life: 24 3 1 2 95 $87,665 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 85 $420
OP: 4 0 0 0 91 $4,349 Distance: 6 0 0 0 91 $4,522Ringside (L) 118

B.g.6 Curlin ($225,000) - Dashing Debby by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (Apr 14, 2020) KEE APR HRA SALE 2023 $100,000

A 28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 105 :23¹¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4 Clm 10000cnd 63 70 1 4¹¡ 5¼ 6» 7¶¶ 7¶¶ Cabrera D 117 bL 16.60 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© ins-2p,cued5/16,no bid 11
Previously trained by Castro Jose M (Last 365 days): 182 14% $1.31

A 15Nov25 GP7 ft o 1 ¼ 42 :23¹¾ :46¼º 1:11¶¼ 1:42¿¶ 3 Clm 10000 102 67 4 4¹ 4¹ 5¹ 6¹¢ 9¶¹ Ocasio J 122 bL 14.70 Clear Destination122¡ Dixie Preach122¹ Sunshine Frolic122¸¢ saved ground,weakened 11
A 04Oct25 GP10 ft o 1 ¼ 35 :23¼¸ :46¿¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:42¹¹ 3 Clm 10000 83 85 6 6¾ 6¼¡ 7¼£ 7½ 6º¢ Fuenmayor L 115½ L 8.80 Light Fury124¡ Clear Destination122¹¢ Sunshine Frolic122¨µ angld 4w,mild late bid 11
A 30Aug25 GP9 ft 7f¹ 14 :22¾¸ :45¸¿ 1:10¶¿ 1:23¸» 3 Clm 6250 72 73 1 8 1¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6½£ Vasquez W 122 bL 23.60 Cross Haste117¡ Mayheminthepalace124¶ Zozan124¹ dueled inside,faded 10
A 16Aug25 GP4 ft 1m 42 :24¾¸ :47¿¿ 1:13¸ 1:39 ½ 3 Clm 6250 46 61 3 8¸£ 8»¡ 9¾£ 8½¡ 8¶ ¡ Vasquez W 122 bL 17.50 Luni Sima122¡ Bold Looker122¨µ Mr Scatter115¶£ settled,no threat 9
A 05Jul25 GP8 gd 1m 63 :24º¼ :47¸º 1:11¾¿ 1:38º¸ 3 Clm 6250 68 66 6 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5»£ Vasquez W 122 bL 12.50 Bird Wildcat122¸¡ Lace Up117¸¢ Mr Scatter124£ stalk2w,led 1/4,faded 7
A 03May25 GP8 ft 1m 41 :23¿ :46»¹ 1:12¿¹ 1:39½¼ 4 Clm 6250-c 98 13 3 6¼ 7»¡ 8º£ 8¶¶ 8» Trejos J 120 bL 18.40 Bold Looker120¸¡ Lookin At Roses122¸ Pirate Radio120¶¶ svd gnd,no bid 8

Claimed by JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro) from Proulx Robert for $6,250, Acker Scott D. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 52 6% $0.68
Previously trained by Jacobson David (Last 365 days): 310 15% $1.48

A 23Mar25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 50 :23¶¹ :46¼¹ 1:12 ½ 1:44¾¿ 4 Clm 20000nw1/3mx 73 49 7 10¶º10¶¶ 9¾£ 11¶» 11¸¾¡ Camacho, Jr. S 124 bL 12.70 Fifty Cent Dollars113¾ Tapsasional118¸ Sittin On Go118¡ wbrk slow,thru early 11
A 01Feb25 OP1 gd 6f¾ 27 :22¶½ :45¼ :58¶¾ 1:11¶» 4 Str 20000cnd 95 60 2 5 2¶¡ 4¼ 7¶¼ 7¶¿ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 7.70 I'm Wide Awake112«¬ Lunar Module117¶¡ Eternally Grateful124» floatd out1/4,gave way 7
A 05Jan25 OP3 mys 1 ¼ 44 :23 ¸ :47º» 1:13»¸ 1:46¶» 4 Clm 30000 (30-25)-c 84 91 3 10¶¹10½¡ 8¸¡ 2¸¡ 4¸¡ Quinonez L S 124 bL 15.50 J. P. Race113¶£ Fifty Cent Dollars115¡ Gasoline120¨µ 6w 1/4,flattened late 10

Claimed by Jacobson David from Gee Family Racing LLC for $30,000, Pish Danny - Trainer (Last 365 days): 364 13% $1.26
A 22Nov24 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ » 22 :24¼½ :48¿½ 1:13¹¾ 1:43¸¼ 3 Clm 30000nw3/L 85 95 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Diaz R 123 bL *1.20 Ringside123¸ Ain't That a Kick120¹£ Projection120¹ duel inside, driving, 5
A 31Oct24 RP9 ft 1m» -- :24¶º :47»¼ 1:12»¸ 1:39¶» 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 90 83 3 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Alvarez J L 124 bL 15.80 Ringside124¶ Mo Saturdays124¿£ Time Muse120¶¢ stalk, 3w, long drive 5
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Hou 3F ft :36.80 Breezing 3/8 27 Jan 26 Hou 3F ft :35.40 Breezing 1/7 11 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 61/62 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.05 Breezing 5/46
Scratch(es): 16 Feb 26 OP6 1 M ft Clm 12500cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 364 13% $1.26 Dist/Surf: 71 11% $0.93 2off61-180: 16 19% $1.45 Claiming: 137 15% $1.13 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

2
White

15-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Quien Sabe Racing Stables (Ellis Naifeh) 78
Silks: Orange White Horse Shoes, White Dots on Sleeves
Trainer:Carlos Santamaria ( 12-3-2-2 ) 25% Serafin Carmona

( 62-5-1-7 ) 8%

2026: 1 0 0 0 76 $360 Dirt: 19 2 3 0 94 $110,554
2025: 6 0 2 0 84 $18,212 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 91 $2,725
Life: 20 2 3 0 94 $111,592 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 1 1 0 91 $62,978 Distance: 7 1 2 0 91 $72,723Tejas (L) 118

Ch.g.6 Gun Runner ($250,000) - Taxable by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Apr 23, 2020)
A 21Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 64 :23¹» :47»½ 1:12¶» 1:37¼½ 4 Clm 24000nw3/L 71 76 3 5¹ 5¶£ 5¹¡ 5»¢ 7¶ ¢ Vazquez R A 121 bL 9.50 Shepherd124¶£ Lear121¨© Barricade116¹ in range 2p-rail, wknd 9
A 19Dec25 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 26 :24¾¹ :49¼ 1:14¾ 1:45½¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 50 82 6 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Arrieta F 121 bL 6.70 Italian Symphony121¶¡ Tejas121½£ Brittany's Dream121¨© 2nd duel str,clear 2nd 10
A 23Nov25 CD4 ft 1 » 11 :24º¶ :48¿º 1:13¾½ 1:45½½ 3 Clm 30000cnd 60 64 8 6º¡ 7º¢ 5¸ 7º¢ 7¶¶¢ Arrieta F 121 L 32.18 Groveland121¸£ Raising Kane118¡ Sprint Out Pass118¶ 5-4p1st,5-6p2nd,no bid 8
A 12Nov25 CD4 ft 1 » 26 :24¼º :48¿º 1:13¶º 1:44¾º 3 Clm 16000cnd-c 62 75 4 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2»£ Gaffalione T 121 L 2.37 Track Ranger118»£ Tejas121¨µ Evening News121¹£ ins, dueled, no match 6

Claimed by Quien Sabe Racing Stable from Jacobson David for $16,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 310 15% $1.48
A 17Oct25 Kee10 ft 7fº¹ 33 :23¶¹ :46¹º 1:11¶¸ 1:24¹¶ 3 Str 30000nw3/L 46 76 2 7 6º 6¹¢ 8¼¢ 9¶ ¡ Arrieta F 121 L 30.21 Nation121¨© Incursion121¨µ Master Mule118¨© chased ins,traffic5/16 11
A 14Sep25 CD2 sys 1 » 31 :24»¼ :49 1:13º½ 1:45¶¸ 3 Clm 16000cnd-c 61 80 2 4¹ 4¹ 3¶ 1«¬ 4¹£ Asmussen K J 122 L 14.59 Interlock Empire122¸ Battleoflexington122£ Schifty's Haloid122¶ 2-3p,bid,vie btw,yield 8

Claimed by Jacobson David from Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC for $16,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2230 15% $1.41
A 14Aug25 Ind5 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 407 :23»º :46¾º 1:11»¾ 1:41½¸ 3 Clm 25000cnd 88 84 5 4º 4¶£ 4¹ 4¼ 4¼¡ Asmussen K J 122 L 9.30 Karlwithanarl122¨© Sweet Fantasy118º¡ Dynamis122¸ stlk inside,faded str 6
A 03Jul24 LS4 ft 7f¸½ 37 :23½¹ :46»¼ 1:10º¿ 1:23¸¶ 3 Alw 34500nw3/L 38 70 5 4 5¸¡ 7º£ 7¿ 7¶º¢ Asmussen E 119» L 6.00 Without a Trace124¸¢ Mena120¾¢ General Shipman120«¬ wch3w,drp bck,bmpd upr 7
A 27May24 LS2 ft 1m¹¶ 23 :23¼½ :47 ¼ 1:11¹ 1:36º 3 Alw 34500nw3/L 63 83 3 5¾ 4¶ 4½¡ 4¶ 4¶½ Asmussen E 119» L 8.20 Komorebino Omoide124¶¹£ Classify124¶¡ Battle Strike124¶£ no threat 6
A 04May24 LS8 ft 1m¹¶ 43 :24 » :47½¾ 1:12º» 1:38¶¸ 3 Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 70 82 5 5» 4» 5º 5¼ 5¿ Elliott S 122 L 3.30 Big Bernie124¹¢ Battle Strike124¨µ Next Revolt122»¢ settle 2w, no threat 6

Reported as Gelding on Apr 9, 2024
A 22Mar24 Hou9 ft 1mº 13 :25¸¾ :49½¸ 1:14 ½ 1:38º¼ 3 Alw 35000nw2/x 42 94 5 2¶ 3¹ 2¹ 2¹ 2¹ Asmussen E 118» L 4.10 Mazuma121¹ Tejas118¸¡ Onthestage121º£ held 2nd pos,nd more 5
A 09Mar24 Hou9 fm ¶¾ 1m¾ -- :23½½ :49 ¿ 1:14¹º 1:38¾¶ 3 Alw 35000nw2/x 74 88 7 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¡ 5¸¢ Elliott S 123 L 6.50 Phantom Ride118¨µ Brucelea121¡ Whiskey Not Wine121£ trk4w,7w1/4,clsd well 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.40 Breezing 2/26 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 34/99 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :48.60 Breezing 7/195 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 16/26
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 94 13% $1.19 Dist/Surf: 48 17% $1.55 2off61-180: 7 0% $0.00 Claiming: 44 16% $1.33 With Jockey: 1 100% $11.60
OP-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

3
Blue

4-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Ruis Racing LLC (Wendy Ruis) 70
Silks: Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' Shamrocks on White Sleeves
Trainer:Chris A Hartman ( 74-11-15-8 ) 15% David Cabrera

( 60-4-4-10 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 0 0 83 $1,600 Dirt: 17 3 1 1 108 $147,053
2025: 6 1 0 1 97 $43,157 Wet Dirt: 4 0 0 1 87 $11,133
Life: 19 3 1 1 108 $148,897 AllWeather: 3 1 1 0 108 $55,896
OP: 4 2 0 0 97 $65,684 Distance: 7 1 0 0 96 $45,581Bolt At Midnight (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bolt d'Oro ($25,000) - My Midnight Affair by Midnight Lute - Bred in Kentucky by Ruis Racing LLC (Feb 9, 2021)
A 14Feb26 OP5 sys 1 ¼ 26 :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:39¹» 1:52¹¹ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx 117 83 10 1» 1¶¶ 1º 2¡ 4¸ Radosevich J J 111½ bL 3.70 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨µ wbroke out,ins-3p,faded 12
A 19Jan26 FG5 ft 1 ½ 82 :24»» :48º¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:44¶» 4 Clm 30000cnd 44 60 3 8º¢ 8½ 8¿¡ 8¶» 8¸¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 4.60 Great Escape121»¢ Yellow Brick121¶¢ Eye Dee Kay121ºwbobble st,trailed thru 8
A 29Oct25 CD4 sys 1 » 38 :24º½ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3 Clm 50000 90 17 6 4¸ 4¹ 7¶ 7¸¹ 7»¹ Curtis B 122 bL 7.87 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ wstep slow/awk btw,4-5p 7
A 21Sep25 CD2 sys 6f» 92 :22¹» :45¹º :57¹¾ 1:10¸¼ 3 Clm 40000 104 87 1 5 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 4»¢* Ortiz J L 121 bL 4.94 Play the Trumpet121¸¢ Furious Anger121¶ Lunar Module121¸ ins wnnr,no mtch,yield,PL3rd 7
A 21Jun25 CD11 ft 1 » 51 :24 ¶ :47¾¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:42¾¶ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 74 80 6 5¸ 6¶£ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 4¿¢ Bejarano R 124 bL 6.35 Lured Away118¸¢ Laughnowcrylater124¼¢ Tizmarkus126£ wbmpd 5/16, bid, weakn 8
A 01May25 CD5 ft 1mº 33 :22¼¹ :45º» 1:09½¿ 1:35ºº 3 Str 50000nw1/x 94 90 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 5»¡ Bejarano R 124 bL *1.68 Gamblers Tail124¸ Baytown Bruiser124£ Curlin's Gesture124¸ duel ins foe,faded btw 7
A 29Mar25 OP14 ft 1 ¼ 33 :23¼º :47½¼ 1:12¾¸ 1:44¾¶ 4 Alw 130000nw1$/x 90 85 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¹¡ 5¼¡ Bejarano R 124 bL 4.30 Lat Long118º Daily Grind117¨µ Gun Party118¸ weakened when headed 10
A 24Feb25 OP10 ft 1m¼ 64 :23¹» :47¾¸ 1:12½ 1:37¾¹ 4 Clm 40000 (40-35)nw3/L 77 97 11 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Bejarano R 124 bL *3.00 Bolt At Midnight124¡ Double Barrel121» Juilliard121¶¢woff slw,used,vied,game 12
A 22Dec24 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 29 :23»½ :48¸¶ 1:13 ¸ 1:45 ½ 3 Clm 55000 (55-50)nw2/L 79 96 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨µ Bejarano R 119 bL *1.30 Bolt At Midnight119¨µ Ultimate Strike118¹¡ Moneyshot118¨© took over,headed,game 8

Previously trained by Ruis Mick Sr. (Last 365 days): 4 0% $0.00
A 23Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸ 22 :22¹½ :45¼» 1:10¿º 1:36¹¼ 3 Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 90 84 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 4¿ Ayuso A 120 bL 24.90 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Speed Grazy125»¢ Wendelssohn120¡ pace ins,yield1/4,wknd 5
A 01Nov24 Dmr1 ft 6 º» 174 :21¼ :44¹» 1:09¹¶ 1:15½» 3 Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 72 76 2 3 4»¢ 8½¡ 8¾ 7¶º£ Gonzalez R 120 b 91.20 Red Flag124¸¡ Skinner122¶¡ Zeus' War124¹¡ win tight 1/4, steadied 8

Previously trained by Medina Robert (Last 365 days): 207 10% $1.74 Reported as Gelding on Oct 28, 2024
A 11May24 CD7 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ » -- :22» :47 ¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:43½ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 104 75 9 8» 9º£ 12½ 11¾£ 10¶ ¡ Machado L 118 bL 34.60 Rock'n a Halo118¡ Army Officer118¶¡ St. Armands Key118¸ 2wd btw,trailed,outrun 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 72/136 13 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :36.60 Breezing 1/8 6 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 1/3 30 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 5/12
Scratch(es): 04 Jan 26 OP4 1 M ft Clm 12500cnd; Also-Eligible 26 Dec 25 OP2 1 M ft Clm 12500nw2/6mx; Re-entered
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 395 13% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 100 11% $0.63 Claiming: 132 14% $1.08 With Jockey: 7 28% $1.31

4
Yellow

12-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Bentley Combs 70
Silks: Dark Blue and White Halves
Trainer:Bentley Combs ( 5-1-0-0 ) 20% Francisco Arrieta

( 189-32-31-24 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 0 0 77 $237 Dirt: 23 3 3 2 101 $190,188
2025: 2 1 0 0 80 $7,864 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 0 80 $15,520
Life: 27 3 3 4 101 $199,558 AllWeather: 2 0 0 1 78 $3,088
OP: 2 0 0 0 77 $537 Distance: 7 1 1 2 90 $85,546Montauk Point (L) 118

Ch.g.7 Violence ($30,000) - Antics by Unbridled - Bred in Kentucky by Alexander-Groves Thoroughbreds (Apr 20, 2019) FTK SELECT YRLG 2020 $550,000
A 06Feb26 OP12 ft 1 ¼ 301 :47»¸ 1:12½¿ 1:38¹¿ 1:50¼¾ 4 Str 12500cnd 85 77 3 6¶ 6» 5¶£ 10¶¹ 9¶¿¡ Flores E 118 bfL 85.00 Money Run124¸¡ Bright Spark118¨µ Gewurztraminer118¹ 5p,loomed1/4,retreated 12
A 11Apr25 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 36 :24 ¼ :49 ¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:47º¸ 4 Str 10000cnd 39 59 7 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶ 10¶¶ 9¶»¡ Juarez N 117 bfL 21.70 Rocco Strong117«¬ Shot of Courage119¨µ Nepal Up124¸ wlost footing brk, back 10
A 06Mar25 Mvr1 mys 1mº 76 :25º¾ :48¼¼ 1:13¼¹ 1:39»¶ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 37 80 4 2º 2¼¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º£ Houghton T D 124 bfL 1.70 Montauk Point124º£ Arrebato124¡ Dr Schuster124¶¹¢ bid bween 4w,pull clr 5
A 20Dec24 TP2 ft o 1 º 16 :23¿¸ :48¼¿ 1:14 º 1:46º¾ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L-c 93 74 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 7½ Ashton G 121 bL *1.90 Step On It121¨© Succession Gold118¸¢ Mr Insensitive121¨© btw speed 3/4 empty 11

Claimed by Combs Bentley from Joseph Allen LLC for $7,500, Murphy Conor - Trainer (Last 365 days): 56 2% $0.08
A 04Dec24 TP4 ft o 1 º 47 :24º¸ :48 » 1:12¹¹ 1:44¹¹ 3 Clm 8000 (8-7) 79 78 4 7º¢ 7º¡ 7¸£ 3¸¡ 3º£ Ashton G 121 bL 8.03 Some R Blessed121¨© Chantry Flats121º£ Montauk Point121£ unhurried on for 3rd 12
A 18Oct24 Kee6 ft 1 » 38 :47¾½ 1:12½º 1:38¿¼ 1:52½¸ 3 Clm 20000cnd 78 76 5 9¼¡ 9¼£ 9½¡ 6¿ 6¶¸ Loveberry J 122 bL 19.70 Papa Yo118» Shogun Be Fast118¹£ Curlins Incharge122¨µ ins-2w,5p1/4,lackd bid 11
A 10Sep24 Ind6 fm ¹¼ 1 ¶ 24 :22¶¼ :45¹¸ 1:09¾¶ 1:42¼½ 3 Clm 10000cnd 104 79 7 5º 5½ 5º¡ 5¶£ 3£ Elliott J 122 bL 6.00 Palhaco118¡ Caballo Feliz122¨µ Montauk Point122¹¡ 3p,bid1/4,rally late 8
A 17Aug24 Ind4 gd º¾ 1m¸¹ 50 :23¹¶ :47¼¼ 1:12¹ 1:36¹ 3 Clm 10000cnd 63 71 1 8¼¡ 8» 8º£ 8½¡ 6¿£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 4.60 Del Mo122»¢ Akamai119¸¢ Off the Meds122¨µ wsted3/8,bid1/4,faded 9
A 28Jun24 CD2 ft 1 » 124 :24»¾ :49¸¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:44¸¶ 3 Clm 20000cnd 52 63 6 3¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 4¼ 6¶»¡ Cannon D 124 bL 4.63 Welaka124º¢ Mucho Mojo124º¡ Dontkissdaminister124¼¢ wbobbld,range up 4p,wkn 7

Previously trained by Trites A. L (Last 365 days): 25 0% $0.00
A 25Feb24 Aqu7 ft 1m» 49 :23¾¶ :47¿¶ 1:13½¼ 1:40¿¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 80 29 6 5º£ 5º£ 8¶» 9¸¸ 9¹½ Luzzi L J 122 L 46.25 Curbstone122¡ Divine Armor122¶¢ Champions Dream120¶¢ bobbled st, faltered 9

Reported as Gelding on Jan 14, 2024
A 07Jan24 Aqu8 sys 1 ¾¾ 85 :48¼¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:40»¶ 1:54¶¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x 110 -- 8 4¹ 5¹ 8¶½ 8¹¼ 8¼¿¢ Gomez J A 120 bL 12.60 Olympic Dreams123¸£ Laughing Boy120¸¡ Good Skate120¨µw5-4w 1st turn, eased 8

Previously trained by McGaughey III Claude R (Last 365 days): 225 11% $1.11
A 14Oct23 Kee7 gd 1 »¶ -- :51¹¶ 1:16 ¾ 2:05¼¶ 2:30 ¸ 3 Alw 120000nw2$/x 97 47 8 2¶ 2¶ 10¾¡ 10¸¸ 10»º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 10.63 Nineeleventurbo122¨© Foreign Relations122¸¡ Sharar118¶¢ 3w,wiltd btw 3rd,eased 10
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 5/9 26 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 3/8 20 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 10/19 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 26/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 18 17% $1.50 Dist/Surf: 9 11% $0.53 31-60Days: 5 40% $1.96 Claiming: 5 40% $1.96 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Thomas L. Holyfield 70
Silks: Purple, Gold 'H', Gold Sleeves
Trainer:Melton Wilson ( 13-1-2-2 ) 8% Joseph C Bealmear

( 55-4-1-6 ) 7%

2026: 3 0 0 0 74 $1,860 Dirt: 14 2 2 1 89 $129,280
2025: 7 0 1 1 84 $19,420 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 72 $0
Life: 16 2 2 1 89 $129,280 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 0 0 1 74 $4,960 Distance: 3 0 0 1 74 $4,960Brittany's Dream (L) 118

B.g.5 Always Dreaming ($5,000) - Brittany's Tuition by Osidy - Bred in Louisiana by Thomas L. Holyfield (Mar 11, 2021)
A 16Feb26 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 10 :23º :46¿ 1:12 ½ 1:45¹º 4 Clm 12500cnd 87 62 4 5º 4º 8¹¡ 8¾¢ 8¶º Bejarano R 118 fL 12.90 Ga Mo Tak117¨© Beyond Best118¹£ Treble Clef118¶¢ broke in, 3p, empty 9
A 06Feb26 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 26 :22¿ :46»¶ 1:12» 1:47»º 4 Clm 10000cnd 98 74 1 2»¡ 3½¡ 3» 3¶¡ 4¸ Bejarano R 118 L 4.10 Patch O'Brien118¶¢ Magic Grant118¨µ Face Value113¡ 2-4p, evened out late 10
A 11Jan26 FG7 gd ¸¶ 1m¸¸º 23 :23¶» :47¼¿ 1:12» 1:36º¶ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 80 50 7 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 10¸½£ Nieves E 120 L 78.10 Boss of All Bosses122¶ Fran's Star120¹£ Calicoco120¨µ track4w, retreated 10
A 19Dec25 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 214 :24¾¹ :49¼ 1:14¾ 1:45½¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 45 69 1 5¸¢ 4¶£ 4¶¡ 4» 3¿¢ Rosado J 121 fL 17.60 Italian Symphony121¶¡ Tejas121½£ Brittany's Dream121¨© wrank brk,bothr stretch 10

Previously trained by Wilson Shane (Last 365 days): 492 14% $1.32 Reported as Gelding on Dec 15, 2025
A 19May25 Lad5 fm 1m¸» 16 :24º¼ :48¸¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:37»¶ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 68 70 5 5¼ 5¼ 4¸¡ 7»¢ 7¶ ¢ Guerrero J A 123 L 3.60 Pegaso118¸ Ben Dreaming124¸¢ Summer Lover126¨µw4w1/4,lugged,flat late 8
A 03May25 Evd3 ft 1m»» 46 :24 » :47¿¸ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¾ 3 Alw 36000nw3/L 82 80 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ 5¶¸¢ Melancon J 122 L 12.90 Kenmore West122¸¢ Givemeasecond122¼¡ Connectique124¨© rush up, prmptpc,tired 5
A 18Mar25 FG5 ft 1m» 17 :24¹¸ :47»¸ 1:11¼¸ 1:37¸» 4 Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 79 74 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º 4¿ 5¶¼ Guerrero J A 121 L 7.40 Highland Creek121º Kenmore West124º Ballinonabudjet121¸3-4p,chasd 3p2nd,tired 6
A 01Mar25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 36 :23¼¾ :47¶¶ 1:12¸½ 1:42» 4 Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 83 80 6 4¸ 4¸ 1«¬ 3» 5¾£ Guerrero J A 121 L 7.30 Macho Beanie121¡ Take Charge J J121¼£ Ice'm Up Boys121£bid 3w,repelled,faded 8
A 24Jan25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 14 :23¼¸ :47º¾ 1:12½º 1:43¾¶ 4 Alw 60000nw3/L 75 84 2 4» 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Guerrero J A 121 L 4.80 Court Jester124¶£ Brittany's Dream121£ Tambourine Star121¸£ins,bid 3wbtw,repelled 6
A 10Jan25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ 25 :24 :48½¶ 1:13º½ 1:39½½ 4 Alw 46000nw2/6mx 65 72 3 6¸¢ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 8¼¢ 9¶» Rodriguez J L 120 L 20.00 Saint Gabriel120¡ Nopenottonight120¸¡ Up N Gone120¶¢ near middle, retreated 9
A 16Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 165 :21¾» :45¶¹ :57¸» 1:10¶¼ 3 Alw 60000nw3/L 83 60 3 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 5» 5¶»¢ Guerrero J A 119 L 5.50 He's Just Lucky119¶ Carpis119»£ Tambourine Star121½ svd ground,lackd bid 6
A 04Jul24 Evd7 wfs 1m»» -- :23¿» :48 ¾ 1:13¹½ 1:38¿¶ 3 Alw 35000nw1/t/x 77 67 6 3º¡ 3º 5¸¢ 5¶ 8¶¿¢ Rodriguez J L 118 L 6.10 Up N Gone121¸¢ Sunday Breeze121»£ Good and Stout119»¡ stalked pace, flatten 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 1/3 3 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 1/4 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 39/57 8 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 14/23
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 8% $2.35 Dist/Surf: 32 16% $1.09 Claiming: 41 12% $2.71 With Jockey: 3 66% $61.73
OP-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

6
Black

5-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Jose Altamirano 77
Silks: Black Gold Horse Head Emblem Gold Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:Edgar Espinoza ( 21-1-3-1 ) 5% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 0 3 85 $9,200 Dirt: 24 1 3 4 89 $63,324
2025: 14 0 2 1 87 $18,505 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 72 $2,250
Life: 41 3 5 7 97 $104,816 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 78 $451
OP: 10 1 1 3 86 $39,843 Distance: 11 1 3 3 87 $47,773Face Value (L) 113»

B.g.6 Medaglia d'Oro ($75,000) - Face It by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Mar 24, 2020) FTK WNT MIX 2023 $20,000
A 28Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 22 :23¹¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¸ 1:37¾º 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 59 78 3 7¼ 6½ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 3¼ Esquivel E 117 bL 3.90 Dick Best117» Camp Daddy124¶ Face Value117¨© 3p,5p lane,up for show 11

Claimed by Altamirano Jose from Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew for $10,000, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer (Last 365 days): 280 19% $1.53
A 06Feb26 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 36 :22¿ :46»¶ 1:12» 1:47»º 4 Clm 10000cnd 123 75 9 1»¡ 1½ 1¹ 1¶ 3¶¡ Mendoza A 113» bL 3.70 Patch O'Brien118¶¢ Magic Grant118¨µ Face Value113¡ pull1st trn,flatnd1/16 10
A 01Jan26 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 20 :47¶¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:38º¶ 1:51½¶ 4 Clm 10000cnd 101 85 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 2¶¡ 3º£ Mendoza A 114» bL 13.60 Eastside Cool119¹£ Magic Grant119¶ Face Value114º¡ clear,weakened,drift 12
A 12Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 37 :22º :46¶¸ :58¹ 1:10»» 3 Clm 10000cnd 48 68 8 9 7º¡ 8½ 7¾¡ 6¾¡ Esquivel E 119 bL 5.80 Jackman119¸£ Ben Franklin119£ Ravin's Town114¨µ failed to respond str 10
A 05Nov25 Ind6 fm 1m¸ 15 :23 ¾ :45¿¹ 1:10»¾ 1:35½¾ 3 SOC 5000/8000 116 80 4 3»¡ 3º¡ 4¹ 5º 9º£ Gutierrez J R 116» bL 14.90 Del Mo121«¬ Count of Amazonia121¶¢ King of Kentucky121¡ stlk rail,gave way str 12
A 21Oct25 Ind7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 36 :24¼¼ :48»» 1:13 ½ 1:42¾ 3 Clm 10000cnd 48 73 2 6¹£ 6¹ 6» 4» 4¼¡ Gutierrez J R 117» bL *1.20 Taillights119¹ Mansfield Tiger119¶ Kykeon122¸¡ shift5p3/16,improved 8
A 15Sep25 Ind8 ft 1 º» 24 :23½¹ :47¸½ 1:11¿½ 1:46 ¼ 3 SOC 5000/8000-c 83 72 5 5»¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Saez G 122 bL 5.60 Boitano122¶¡ Face Value122»¢ Everdoit122¸ wsqzd,stlk3p,bid late 7

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Knapczyk, Andrew from Irminger Ancil for $8,000, Williams Matt - Trainer (Last 365 days): 87 10% $1.11
A 22Aug25 Elp1 ft 6 ¼» 41 :22¾¾ :46 ¾ 1:09¼¾ 1:15¿½ 3 Clm 10000 61 73 3 4 2¶ 6¸£ 5¼ 5¶¹¢ Barbosa C 122 bL 50.86 Enjoy It Strait122¹¢ Lend It Tewmey122¶ W W Crazy122¸wbobbled st, done early 7

Previously trained by Williams Sean (Last 365 days): 53 15% $1.44
A 12Jul25 LS6 fm 1m¼¸ 21 :23ºº :47 ½ 1:10½¸ 1:35¹» 3 Clm 10000 68 76 4 7¼¡ 8¼¢ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6» Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 16.70 Coastal Brink122¨© Brock On By124£ Little Rocky122«¬ outside trip, steadily 11
A 21Jun25 LS6 fm ¸ 1 »º 8 :23¼¼ :47¿¹ 1:11º¸ 1:42¼½ 3 Clm 10000 70 87 5 8» 8¼¡ 6¼£ 4º¡ 3¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 19.10 Brock On By122«¬ Doc Higgins124¶¢ Face Value122¡ gaining, needed more 8
A 13Jun25 LS8 fm ¸ 1 »º 12 :24¶» :48º¿ 1:12»¼ 1:43»¹ 3 Clm 17500 74 76 6 6¸£ 6¹ 3¶ 6¹¡ 7»¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 20.60 Brother Reid122£ Prowling Tiger122«¬ Cajun Eddie122¨µ 4w far turn, faded 8
A 01Jun25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ -- :24¹¾ :48¹» 1:12½¶ 1:38¿¹ 3 Clm 25000cnd 74 80 3 4º¡ 4¸¢ 4º¢ 7»¢ 7¶ £ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 16.10 Sharp Spark124¹ Vodka Martini124¡ T Bones Trick124¶ 5-w 2nd, flattened out 7
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48 Breezing 8/65 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.20 Breezing 107/195 4 Dec 25 OP 3F gd :35 Breezing 1/10 1 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 3/21
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 126 13% $1.44 Dist/Surf: 39 13% $2.12 OffClaim: 9 11% $1.93 Claiming: 62 8% $0.62 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

7
Orange

15-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Steven Asmussen 78
Silks: White and Blue Halves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 190-31-20-17 ) 16% Keith J Asmussen

( 60-5-4-4 ) 8%

2026: 2 0 0 0 85 $200 Dirt: 13 1 1 2 87 $43,520
2025: 1 0 0 0 64 $110 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 83 $4,139
Life: 24 2 1 4 90 $100,344 AllWeather: 4 0 0 0 82 $2,952
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 7 0 1 1 87 $24,749Curlins Incharge (L) 118

B.g.6 Curlin ($225,000) - Sweeping Paddy by Paddy O'Prado - Bred in Kentucky by Pacella Racing & Frank L. Jones, Jr. (May 3, 2020) FTK OCT YRLG 2021 $300,000
A 08Feb26 Hou2 fm ¶¾ 1 ¿¹ 28 :22¾ :48 ¸ 1:12¹¾ 1:43»¾ 3 Alw 34500nw1/x 83 85 1 6» 6¹¡ 6¸£ 7¼¢ 6»£ Hamilton W 121 bL 15.70 Trevaggio121¨µ Magnolia West123¸¡ Mohaymen Holiday121¶¢ wsttld bk,bid3/,stdy1/4 7
A 11Jan26 Hou7 ft 1ÇÀ º½ 25 :24º :48¿¾ 1:14¸½ 1:43 ¹ 3 Alw 34500nw1/x 68 80 8 3¸ 3¶ 4¶ 7º¡ 6¶ £ Asmussen E 121 bL 12.90 Mintastic121«¬ Schifty's Haloid123¨µ Pokerknightatvees123¶¡ track ins3/8,gave way 8
A 17Dec25 RP9 ft 1m» 393 :23¿¿ :47½½ 1:13¶¾ 1:39º¿ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L-c 98 64 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¸¢ 6¶¹£ Purcell K 121 bL 9.90 Schifty's Haloid121¼£ Haskelled121¹¢ Seven Taylors124¸£ vied 2w, gave way 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Caldwell Danny R. for $10,000, Flores Guillermo - Trainer (Last 365 days): 76 21% $0.95
Previously trained by Mason Ingrid (Last 365 days): 50 18% $2.24

A 19Nov24 RP8 ft 1m» 32 :23¾ :48¶º 1:13ºº 1:38¸¹ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 71 80 6 6º 6¸¢ 5¶£ 5½ 5¼¡ Castillo I 124 bL 7.10 Fireball Birdie120¶£ Time Muse120¶£ Lear120¸ settled, 3w, no threat 7
A 18Oct24 Kee6 ft 1 » 30 :47¾½ 1:12½º 1:38¿¼ 1:52½¸ 3 Clm 20000cnd-c 72 81 7 11¿ 10¾£ 8½ 7¿¢ 3¾£ Bejarano R 122 bL 4.04 Papa Yo118» Shogun Be Fast118¹£ Curlins Incharge122¨µwhesitatd start,4-6p2nd 11

Claimed by Caldwell Danny R. from Wolf Power Racing LLC for $20,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 73 16% $1.96
A 18Sep24 CD3 ft 1 » 52 :23½ :47»¹ 1:12¹» 1:43¿¹ 3 Clm 16000cnd-c 88 87 5 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Asmussen E 118» bL 7.09 Kolomio122¨µ Curlins Incharge118¸£ Sixwillberich124¨µ ins,came3w,angld in1/8 8

Claimed by Kratzenberg Wolfgang from Asmussen Steven M. for $16,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2230 15% $1.41
A 28Jul24 Elp1 fm ¸» 1m¸¼ 66 :22½¸ :45½¶ 1:09¹¸ 1:34¸½ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L-c 96 85 6 7º¢ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 3¹ 1¨µ Concepcion A 122 bL 7.23 Curlins Incharge122¨µ Haskelled122¨© Washington's Union122¶¢ step slow,2-4p,bid btw 10

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Brown, Frank, Book, Doris and Shanchuk III, John F. for $16,000, Wismer Glenn S. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 100 9% $1.25
A 23May24 CD2 ft 1 » 22 :50 º 1:14¹¶ 1:38¿½ 1:51½¹ 3 Mcl 10000-c 50 77 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Asmussen K J 125 bL *1.50 Curlins Incharge125¸ American Raider125£ Blood Brother118¿ dueld,led,leapt tracks 7

Claimed by Brown, Frank, Book, Doris and Shanchuk III, John F. from Asmussen Steven M. for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2230 15% $1.41
A 01May24 CD3 ft 1 » 21 :24¶¾ :48¼ 1:13 1:45¸» 3 Mcl 20000 69 73 6 7º¢ 6¸¢ 6» 6¹¢ 4» Asmussen K J 125 bL 2.71 Tiverton113¡ Quiet Rush118¹£ Availability118£ whead turnd/off slw,ins 7
A 10Apr24 Kee4 sys 1 » 39 :47¹¶ 1:12¼» 1:39 » 1:52¾º 3 Mcl 20000 94 83 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 bL 2.25 Top of the Street118¡ Stately Order118¡ Curlins Incharge126¶trck 3p,chsd,drift,bmp 9
A 02Mar24 TP9 ft o 1m¼» 14 :24º¶ :48¾¸ 1:13» 1:38¿¿ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59 82 9 8º 8º¡ 6¸¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ Conner T 126 bL 10.16 Book of Kells126¸¢ My Boy Tony126£ Bearings126¶ 3wd run str evenly 9
A 17Feb24 TP9 ft o 1m¼» -- :24»º :49º¸ 1:15 » 1:40¶¹ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 54 69 1 5¶£ 5¸ 7¹¡ 7¹£ 5» Garcia M 126 bL 2.51 The Thunderer126¨µ Coal Boss126«¬ Cashmeup126¸¢ whorrendous trip 8

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Pacella, William and Delony, Nancy for $15,000, Romans Dale L. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 223 18% $2.08
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 12/65 28 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 42/62 9 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.73 Breezing g 4/30 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.60 Handily 7/15
Scratch(es): 21 Feb 26 Hou9 1 M fm Clm 25000nw3/L; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2230 15% $1.41 Dist/Surf: 618 14% $1.40 31-60Days: 723 14% $1.22 Turf/Dirt: 156 20% $1.67 Claiming: 552 14% $1.39 With Jockey: 529 8% $1.21

8
Pink

10-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Counter Point Thoroughbreds LLC (Ryan & John Metzger) 85
Silks: Maroon , Yellow Chevrons, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:S Jade Cunningham ( 13-3-1-0 ) 23% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 1 0 0 0 78 $360 Dirt: 5 1 0 0 98 $38,849
2025: 4 0 0 0 98 $4,278 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 14 2 0 0 98 $101,558 AllWeather: 4 1 0 0 98 $38,489
OP: 1 0 0 0 78 $360 Distance: 6 1 0 0 96 $57,420Calycanthus (L) 118

B.h.6 English Channel ($27,500) - Wardelle by Toccet - Bred in Kentucky by Calumet Farm (Apr 12, 2020) FT JAN DIG 26 $22,000
A 21Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 57 :23¹» :47»½ 1:12¶» 1:37¼½ 4 Clm 24000nw3/L 59 78 8 6¹¡ 8»¢ 8½¢ 7¿£ 6¿ Arrieta F 121 L 10.50 Shepherd124¶£ Lear121¨© Barricade116¹ off pace 3p, no factor 9

Previously trained by Arnold II George R (Last 365 days): 294 13% $1.85
A 26Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» 75 :23¾¼ :47½» 1:13 1:37¾º 3 Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 70 85 5 7º¢ 7º£ 6¸¢ 4º 6¾¡ Machado D 121 L 5.55 Baxter118º£ Mission Improbable118£ Askari121¶¡ 3p,chsd btw 2nd,no bid 11
A 12Oct25 Kee5 fm ¶ 1 ¶º½ 32 :47 ¸ 1:12¶¾ 2:03¸¼ 2:27¹¹ 3 Alw 130000nw2$/x 108 96 10 9¿£ 11½¡ 12¼¡ 9¼£ 9¿¡ Torres C A 122 L 94.69 Common Defense124¶£ El Rezeen122£ Crystal Quest122¨µ 2p-ins 1st, no factor 12
A 10Sep25 KD8 fm 7fº½ 217 :22» :44»¶ 1:08¶¸ 1:20º» 3 Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 30 78 6 9 10¿ 11¶ 10¿¡ 8¾£ Geroux F 121 L 26.99 Quereme Pass121«¬ Princetown121¡ Aspenite121¨µ rail, cued5/16, no bid 11

Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A (Last 365 days): 707 19% $1.43
A 05Feb25 GP8 ft o 1 ¸¾ 39 :50¼¼ 1:17»¶ 2:07¸» 2:30¾¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 101 98 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5º 5½ Zayas E J 120 L 18.90 Native Shaman120¶¢ Capture the Flag120¶¡ Fuerteventura120¶£ ins-3p,5p lane,faded 7
A 28Dec24 GP6 fm ½¹ 1 ¹¸ 301 :24 :47¿½ 1:11¼¼ 1:40¹ 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 87 96 7 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¹ 8»¢ 7º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 12.50 Eldest Son121¨© Unit Economics123¸ Degree of Risk121«¬ stalked outside,faded 9
A 02Mar24 GP7 fm 1 ¶º¸ 79 :48½» 1:14 1:37¾¹ 2:12¸¿ 4 Stk - MDiarmdG2 - 200k 96 95 8 4» 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 9½£ 9¾¢ Leparoux J R 118 66.50 Starting Over122¨µ Tawny Port122¨µ Anglophile124¨© track2p,weaken5p lane 10
A 14Dec23 GP8 ft 1ÇÀ º 187 :24¸½ :48 » 1:12»º 1:40¶º 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86 95 1 2«¬ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ Ortiz J L 118 L 15.20 Calycanthus118¡ Jeopardy Theory123¨© Ok Boomer118¨µ led,settle ins,re-bid 9
A 10Jun23 GP10 ft o 1 ¼ 63 :25 » :49¶½ 1:12½» 1:43»¸ 3 Stk - NtSrprsngB - 75k 70 73 1 3¸ 6¹ 7º£ 8¼¡ 7¶¹¡ Reyes L 118 7.30 Amstrong118¹£ Smart Striker118¸¢ Lights of Broadway120£ stalk2p,lost grnd turn 8
A 08Apr23 GP8 fm º¸ 1 ¿¼ 56 :23¸º :48¶º 1:12 ¼ 1:41¿¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73 79 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4¹£ Zayas E J 120 L 5.50 English Painter120¨µ Swan Lake120¸¡ Sendero120¶ 2p,tipped3p str,1paced 7
A 11Feb23 GP9 fm ¸¶ 1 ¸¹ 77 :24¸¾ :48¾¿ 1:12½¹ 1:42½¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 78 86 5 8¹£ 9º¡ 10¼ 10º£ 7» Lopez P 120 L 12.50 Webslinger120£ Sbagliato120¶¢ Sendero120¶ ins, 7wd 1/4, no kick 10
A 26Nov22 Aqu5 fm 1m¿ -- :23»½ :47¶» 1:11 º 1:34¹ 2 Stk - CntrlPrkB - 120k 80 87 1 9¼£ 9¼£ 9º£ 9»£ 6º¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 14.30 Bat Flip120¶¡ Dandy Handyman120«¬ General Jim122¶ 2-3w, passed tired 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 29/38 13 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 3/5 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 16/44 21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :50 Breezing 16/30
Scratch(es): 08 Nov 25 CD4 1M ft Clm 50000cnd; RegVet-Unsound
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 12% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 22 14% $0.70 1stTimeBlink: 2 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 21 10% $0.61 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
OP-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: David Garcia Altamirano 77
Silks: Lime Green, Black "A"
Trainer:Robert N Cline ( 41-1-1-3 ) 2% Israel Hernandez

( 89-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 3 0 0 0 79 $1,390 Dirt: 13 3 2 1 86 $77,812
2025: 7 3 2 0 86 $70,575 Wet Dirt: 5 2 1 0 85 $45,957
Life: 17 3 2 1 86 $82,462 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 2 1 0 85 $51,625 Distance: 10 3 1 0 85 $67,525Sir Exton (L) 118

B.g.5 Bernardini ($35,000) - Somethinaboutbetty by Forestry - Bred in Kentucky by Siena Farms LLC (Feb 17, 2021) FTI SPR 2YO 2023 $80,000
A 28Feb26 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 14 :23½¶ :47¿º 1:12¶½ 1:43½¹ 4 Clm 20000 (20-16)cnd 64 79 6 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼£ 5¿£ Hernandez I 121 L 47.40 Hero's Medal116¸¡ Underhill's Tab118£ Pappy's Revenge124¹ btwn 3-2p, no impact 10
A 14Feb26 OP5 sys 1 ¼ 26 :46¸» 1:12¶¾ 1:39¹» 1:52¹¹ 4 Clm 12500nw2/9mx-c 56 73 2 11¶º11¶¾ 7¿ 8¼£ 8¾¡ Torres C A 118 vL 4.80 Hot Gunner121¨© Ultimate Strike121¶£ Global Empire118¨µ whop st,3path,no impact 12

Claimed by Altamirano David Garcia from Monkey Horse, LLC for $12,500, Stidham Michael - Trainer (Last 365 days): 312 18% $1.40
A 19Jan26 FG5 ft 1 ½ 159 :24»» :48º¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:44¶» 4 Clm 30000cnd 54 78 7 4¸ 3º 3¸¡ 5½ 5¶¸¢ Ortiz J L 121 vL 8.10 Great Escape121»¢ Yellow Brick121¶¢ Eye Dee Kay121º 2p5/16, 4p lane, faded 8
A 13Aug25 Del1 ft 1 ½¸ 32 :24 ½ :48º¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:45¼¸ 3 SOC 12500 - N 64 62 1 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 6¹£ 6¶¼ Cedeno C 120 vL 4.00 In the Dance120¡ First Glimpse120«¬ Hoku120»£ ins, retreated 3/8 7
A 12Jul25 Del8 ft 1m»¼ 43 :24¶º :48¸½ 1:12¿¿ 1:38¿¸ 3 SOC 12500 - N 66 86 4 5» 5¸¢ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¢ Cedeno C 122 vL 3.20 Ournationonparade120¶¢ Sir Exton122¶¢ In the Dance120¡ trail, split, 4w rally 5
A 30May25 Del4 gd 1 ½¸ 33 :23¼º :47½¹ 1:12¹ 1:45º 3 SOC 16000 - N 71 83 5 5º 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Rodriguez Y 115½ vL *.30 Sir Exton115¨µ Notmyfirstrodeo118¿£ Garden Leave120«¬ wbmpst, split 2p, duel 6
A 27Apr25 OP3 mys 1 ¼ 42 :24 ¿ :48¸º 1:13¹¼ 1:45¶º 3 Clm 22500 (22.5-17.5)nw2/L 66 85 1 3¹¡ 4¸ 3¸ 1¡ 1¹¢ Arrieta F 125 vL 3.70 Sir Exton125¹¢ Wicked Melody121£ Bettera125£ angled 4w,bid,clear 7
A 16Mar25 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 28 :24 :49¶½ 1:15º¿ 1:47¶¼ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 61 82 11 4¹ 4¹ 6¸¢ 2¡ 1£ Arrieta F 125 vL *.90 Sir Exton125£ Vaden118¼¡ Ranch Hand120¶ 3w,split foes 1/4,up 11
A 16Feb25 OP3 gd 1 ¼ 24 :23½¶ :48»½ 1:14½½ 1:47»¶ 3 Mcl 12500 (20-12.5) 70 77 2 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 2¨µ Bealmear J C 120» vL 3.20 Royal Court125¨µ Sir Exton120¸ Chou Chou d'Aven125£ wtght7/8,rail bid,naild 12
A 23Jan25 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 39 :23º¶ :47»¼ 1:13 ¾ 1:46¹¾ 3 Mcl 12500 90 64 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 6½¡ Torres C A 125 vL *2.60 Big Gain125¹ Rocket Night125«¬ Chou Chou d'Aven125¸£ pace inside, faltered 10
A 15Dec24 FG5 fm ¸º *1m¼» 35 :25¹¸ :51¾¼ 1:19¶¾ 1:44¸¸ 3 Mcl 30000 75 71 5 3¹¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¹£ Curtis B 121 L 10.90 Thick as Thieves121£ The Jig Is Up121¡ Stradivarian121¸¡ stlkd 2-3p,not enough 11
A 10Nov24 CD2 sys 1mº -- :22½ :45¸¿ 1:10 º 1:36¾¾ 3 Mcl 50000 89 67 6 5¶£ 5¹ 5» 7¾£ 7¶¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 L 13.08 Neon Nights121º Lebombo121¶¢ Army Hero121¡ 3w,4-5p turn,tired 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 13/39 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 13/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 10/26 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48 Breezing 7/87
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 161 11% $1.32 Dist/Surf: 37 8% $0.31 Claiming: 60 7% $1.23 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

10
Purple

15-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Michael Langford & Troy Langford 80
Silks: Blue, Lime Chevrons, Blue Bars on Lime Sleeves
Trainer:Greg Compton ( 57-3-2-3 ) 5% Abel Cedillo

( 103-12-10-14 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 76 $225 Dirt: 9 2 1 1 92 $73,526
2025: 8 2 1 1 92 $73,301 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 85 $36,500
Life: 9 2 1 1 92 $73,526 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 1 0 0 85 $36,546 Distance: 1 0 0 0 76 $225Hey Big Un (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.g.4 The Factor ($5,000) - Reproach by Blame - Bred in Kentucky by Glen Todd (Apr 25, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $17,000
A 07Feb26 OP8 ft 1 ¼ 49 :23¾¼ :47¿¹ 1:12»½ 1:45¸ 4 Clm 24000nw3/L 80 76 10 6º¡ 5¹£ 4º 8¿ 9¶¹£ Saez L 117 L 10.60 Determinedly117¶£ Lear117¸£ Batter Up120¶ wmidpack 5-4p, weakened 12
A 20Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾ 42 :22 ¶ :45¿¿ :58» 1:11¸º 3 Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 63 76 10 4 7»¢ 7¹£ 8¼£ 8»¢ De La Cruz W 118 L 4.90 Aero Star118¨© Crew Dragon120¶£ Glass of Jameson118£ 4w turn, no rally 11
A 08Nov25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ » 44 :23¾¸ :48 ¶ 1:12º¼ 1:41»¸ 3 Alw 40000nw3/L 61 92 2 8¿¢ 8½¢ 8º 4¼ 4»£ De La Cruz W 115 L 21.30 Imperial Gun121¶ Escalation Clause121£ Awesome Ruta121º swung 5w, no threat 8
A 25Sep25 Del8 sys 1m»¼ 43 :24¹» :48¶¹ 1:12 º 1:37¾¹ 3 Str 50000cnd 83 70 2 2¸ 2¶ 3¹ 3¾ 5¶½ Batista J A 121 L 12.90 Blue Kingdom124½ Sacred Thunder116º¢ Roll On Jesse118» stalk 2p, slow retreat 5
A 13Aug25 Del2 ft 1m»¼ 26 :25 ¾ :48¼¿ 1:13»¹ 1:40 » 3 Clm 50000 (50-40)cnd 66 81 2 1«¬ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Chuan M 118 L *.50 Hey Big Un118¶¡ Preacha Meyers112»¡ Top Blood120¡ behind, split, clear 4
A 18Jul25 Del5 ft 6f¸ 21 :22¹¶ :45¼ :58¶ 1:10¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 65 79 6 3 4» 4¹ 5» 5» Chuan M 120 L 9.30 Do It for Michael120¶¡ Otter Mischief120¸ Mississippi Man120¶¡ 2p, weakened str 7
A 27Jun25 Del6 ft 5 ¼º 41 :22¼¸ :46¼¶ :59 ¹ 1:05¹½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 57 78 1 6 5¶£ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡* Chuan M 120 L 5.20 Fridy Surpris120¨© Shootersgottshoot120¶¡ Mississippi Mn120¨© wbmpst, taken up sharp,PL3rd 6
A 17May25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ 20 :25¿¶ :49¾¾ 1:15¶¾ 1:44º¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x 33 78 1 2¶¡ 4¸ 5¡ 5¶¢ 2¶¢ Hernandez J A 120 L 3.20 Roll On Jesse120¶¢ Hey Big Un120£ Where's My Chew120¨µ 3wbid, rallied 6
A 27Apr25 OP8 gd 6f¾ -- :22 ½ :46¶¹ :58¿¹ 1:11¿½ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 49 85 1 8 10¼¢ 8»¢ 4¹ 1¶¢ Arrieta F 120 L 10.90 Hey Big Un120¶¢ World Fair125¨µ McMusic120¶¢ knifed3w1/4,split foes 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 37/73 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 279/301 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 133/153 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.60 Breezing 15/159
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 225 17% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 102 14% $1.13 31-60Days: 72 21% $1.63 1stTimeBlink: 6 17% $2.43 BlinkersOn: 8 12% $1.82 Claiming: 82 21% $1.86 With Jockey: 14 21% $2.57

11
Grey

12-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Jordan Racing LLC (Todd Jordan) 77
Silks: Blue, Red "TJ" in White Star, Red and Blue Opposing Sleeves
Trainer:Todd James Jordan ( 17-0-0-0 ) 0% Emmanuel Esquivel

( 139-17-20-18 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 75 $360 Dirt: 19 1 8 1 95 $110,342
2025: 11 1 3 2 92 $38,595 Wet Dirt: 3 0 2 0 89 $15,600
Life: 26 2 8 3 95 $133,292 AllWeather: 5 0 4 0 95 $42,777
OP: 7 0 2 0 87 $19,405 Distance: 13 1 5 0 92 $61,638Tiz Wicked Strong (L) 118

Dk B/ Br.g.6 Wicked Strong ($3,500) - Tiz Kismet by Tiznow - Bred in Kentucky by Never Better Stables (Jan 31, 2020) KEE NOV HORA 2024 $20,000
A 21Feb26 OP6 ft 1m¼ 64 :23¹» :47»½ 1:12¶» 1:37¼½ 4 Clm 24000nw3/L 58 75 4 9º£ 9»£ 9½£ 8¶ 8¶¶ Jordan K R 121 bL 23.10 Shepherd124¶£ Lear121¨© Barricade116¹ trail inside,no threat 9
A 19Dec25 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 64 :24¾¹ :49¼ 1:14¾ 1:45½¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L-c 31 45 4 10¼¢8»£ 8¹£ 10¶º 10¸º¡ Esquivel E 121 bL 3.20 Italian Symphony121¶¡ Tejas121½£ Brittany's Dream121¨© wunprepared start, back 10

Claimed by Jordan Racing LLC from Contreras Stable, Inc., Fisher, Edward J. and Fisher, Linda for $12,500, Contreras Cipriano - Trainer (Last 365 days): 280 19% $1.53
A 16Oct25 Ind8 ft 1 º» 21 :24¹½ :48¶¿ 1:13 ¸ 1:45º½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 73 91 2 7» 6º 5º 4¸ 2¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL *1.00 My Brother Keith122¶¢ Tiz Wicked Strong122¸¡ Liar's Poker122£ wslow,bid btw3/8,closed 7
A 25Sep25 Ind7 sys 1ÇÀ ¾ 21 :23¹¿ :46¾» 1:11»¹ 1:41¶» 3 Clm 25000cnd 77 89 4 6» 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2» 2»£ Esquivel E 122 bL 3.60 Hern115»£ Tiz Wicked Strong122»¡ Lear122¶¢ wsqzd,bid4p3/8,2nd best 8
A 04Sep25 Ind8 fm ¹¼ 1 ¶¶ 28 :22¼¼ :46¶½ 1:09»º 1:40¹¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 82 92 1 7¾¡ 7½£ 7¼ 4»¡ 4º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 5.10 Two Beers by Ten122£ Elevated Game122¹ Money War122£whop,bid1/4,5p,no bid 9
A 07Aug25 Ind6 fm 1m¸ 26 :24½¶ :49¶¸ 1:12¾ 1:35½¾ 3 Clm 20000cnd 42 79 9 8½ 7¼¡ 5º 4º 3¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 5.40 Four Top122¡ Memphis Pharoah122¹ Tiz Wicked Strong124¡ bid btw3/8,no late bid 10
A 12Jul25 Ind6 fm ¸º 1 ¸¹ 46 :22¾¶ :46¾ 1:10¹¿ 1:41¸» 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 70 86 6 7¼ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 3¶ 1¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL *1.30 Tiz Wicked Strong122¡ Born Flashy122¨© Zach119¼¡ wawk,rally4p,in time 8
A 27May25 Ind4 gd ¹¼ 1m¶» 24 :22½¿ :47 » 1:12 º 1:37º 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 69 86 2 11¶¸11¶¶ 10¾¢ 8» 3¸¡ Esquivel E 122 bL 5.70 Caller122¶¡ Pool Guy122¶ Tiz Wicked Strong122¸ angld5p3/8,strong rlly 12
A 03May25 OP4 gd 1 ¼ 21 :24¶» :49¶¿ 1:13¿¾ 1:44¹¸ 3 Clm 40000nw2/L 43 85 2 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7¹¢ 7»£ 4»¢ Esquivel E 122 bL 3.90 Darrow125¸£ Mo Go122¡ Dr. Storm125¸ 3w, lacked closing bid 10
A 12Apr25 OP9 ft 1 ¼ 42 :23º¼ :48¸¸ 1:13»¾ 1:46¶¶ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L-c 59 85 2 10¿£10½£ 9»¢ 5¹ 2£ Torres C A 122 bL *2.90 Touch Of Glam122£ Tiz Wicked Strong122¶¡ Higginsville125¨µ5w rally, coming 11

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc., Fisher, Edward J. and Fisher, Linda from Steve Landers Racing LLC for $20,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1081 26% $1.75
A 01Mar25 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 22 :23¼¶ :48º¼ 1:14º¹ 1:45ºº 3 Clm 25000 (25-20)nw2/L-c 65 61 9 10½¢8¹£ 7¹£ 8¶¹ 8¶¿ Jara F 123 bL *4.00 Fear of Union118¹ Rivetage123º¢ Charbon120¶¡ woff slow,4w 1st,5w 3/8 10

Claimed by Steve Landers Racing LLC from Portilla Racing, Sharp Hooks Racing and On A Dime Racing LLC for $25,000, Schultz Lindsay - Trainer (Last 365 days): 298 11% $2.11
A 07Feb25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ -- :23¾¶ :48»¹ 1:13½½ 1:44º½ 4 Str 50000nw1/x 57 85 9 9»¡ 9» 9º£ 8¼£ 8½£ Jara F 118 bL 20.20 Nullify113¡ The Thunderer118¶£ Redemption Time121¸¡ wbother brk, no threat 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 7/11 14 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 17/18 19 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 7/18 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.40 Breezing 30/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 126 15% $1.20 Dist/Surf: 33 12% $1.13 2off61-180: 9 11% $0.60 Claiming: 59 8% $0.68 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
OP-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

12
Lime

2-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Carson McCord 78
Silks: White, Lime 'CM', Lime Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Brad H Cox ( 39-6-9-5 ) 15% Cristian A Torres

( 229-36-36-27 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 2 0 87 $12,400 Dirt: 16 2 2 2 87 $170,113
2025: 4 1 0 1 87 $19,918 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 82 $53,000
Life: 16 2 2 2 87 $170,113 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 0 2 0 87 $68,650 Distance: 3 0 1 0 80 $57,450Magic Grant (L) 121

B.g.5 Good Magic ($125,000) - Holiday Bertie by Harlan's Holiday - Bred in Kentucky by Hill N Dale Equine Holdings, Inc (Feb 18, 2021) OBS MAR 2YO 2023 $300,000
A 06Feb26 OP2 ft 1 ¼ 36 :22¿ :46»¶ 1:12» 1:47»º 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 78 75 3 5¾ 5¶¹ 6¼£ 7º¡ 2¶¢ Espinoza A 118 L 3.00 Patch O'Brien118¶¢ Magic Grant118¨µ Face Value113¡ wbump st,3p,7p stretch 10

Claimed by McCord Carson from Marchese Chase for $10,000, Espinoza Edgar - Trainer (Last 365 days): 126 13% $1.44
A 01Jan26 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 20 :47¶¸ 1:11¾¿ 1:38º¶ 1:51½¶ 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 72 87 3 6º 7¾£ 7¿£ 3»¡ 2¹£ Arrieta F 119 L 8.70 Eastside Cool119¹£ Magic Grant119¶ Face Value114º¡ moved out, along 2nd 12

Claimed by Marchese Chase from Pelzel, Gregory Alan, Head, Philip Lee and Lear, Buddy for $10,000, Milligan Cameron - Trainer (Last 365 days): 53 9% $1.06
A 12Dec25 RP8 ft 7f» 34 :22¾½ :45½¾ 1:11 º 1:24»¹ 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 24 76 1 9 9¶¶ 9¶ 6¶¶ 5¿ Eramia R E 122 L 4.70 Awesome Ruta122¶£ Justice Department122¹£ Mintastic119£ outrun early,late gain 9
A 08Nov25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ » 41 :23¾¸ :48 ¶ 1:12º¼ 1:41»¸ 3 Alw 40000nw3/L 81 85 7 4¹ 5¶¢ 6¸ 8½£ 8¶ ¢ Eramia R E 121 L 6.40 Imperial Gun121¶ Escalation Clause121£ Awesome Ruta121º 3w, used up, gave way, 8
A 28Sep25 RP1 ft 1ÇÀ » 43 :24½¹ :49¶¼ 1:14 1:43¶¿ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L-w 60 87 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Eramia R E 124 L *.80 Magic Grant124¸¢ Yo Soy Roy124¶¢ Zed124¼¢ stalked, 2w, driving 6
A 16Aug25 RP7 ft 6 º 347 :22¹¾ :45º½ 1:10¿ 1:17º½ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L-w 54 81 10 7 8º¢ 7¹¢ 3¹¡ 3¸ Eramia R E 124 oL 5.00 Galactic Core124¶¡ Ore Mine124¡ Magic Grant124½ w3-4w,finished well 3rd 11

Previously trained by Milligan Eddie Jr. (Last 365 days): 8 12% $1.12
A 03Sep24 Ind8 ft 6f¹ 28 :22¶ :44¿¶ :57¾¿ 1:11¾¾ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 14 -- 7 7 7¶¸ -- -- -- Esquivel E 118 bL 18.30 Dewy's Beast118¡ Tanmancan118¸¢ Funtastic Vow116¶wawk,pulled up,vanned 7
A 06Aug24 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾ 48 :23½¼ :47¾¶ 1:12 ½ 1:41½¸ 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 53 61 7 6º¡ 6» 7¿¡ 6¶¹ 7¶¿¡ Esquivel E 118 b 47.10 Lambeth118¡ Beyond Best122¶ Kitty Hawk118¨µ wbroke outward 7
A 19Jun24 CD7 ft 7fº 46 :23¹¾ :45¾¿ 1:09¹¼ 1:21¼» 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 21 75 3 3 6¼¡ 7¶ 7¶¹ 7¶¼ Arrieta F 118 L 62.30 Pure Force120» Discreet Mischief118¡ Edified118¡ trailed 4p, outrun 7

Reported as Gelding on Jun 14, 2024
A 04May24 CD13 ft 7fº 42 :22¹½ :44¿¹ 1:08½½ 1:21¶¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 45 67 7 9 9¿¡ 9¶¸ 9¸¸ 9¸» Gutierrez R 118 L 24.02 Raging Torrent118¾¢ Discreet Mischief122¨µ Jefferson Street122» trailed throughout 9
A 23Mar24 OP8 ft 1m¼ 28 :23¶» :47¼º 1:12»¼ 1:38º¿ 3 Stk - HtSprngs - 200k 64 74 7 7¿¡ 7¼£ 6¾¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¸£ Arrieta F 117 25.50 Nash117»¡ Carbone119¸¢ Frost Free119¡ wbobble,off slow, back 7
A 24Feb24 OP11 ft 1 ¼ -- :23¸ :47¼½ 1:12¿¹ 1:44 3 Stk - RebelG2 - 1250k 76 80 5 11¼ 11º¡ 10º 10¶º 10¶»¢ Hernandez H 117 87.50 Timberlake119¸ Common Defense117¹ Northern Flame122¶ remained back 12
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 53/83 21 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 36/72 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02.80 Breezing 19/62 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.45 Handily 17/76
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1081 26% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 459 30% $1.83 OffClaim: 46 24% $0.95 31-60Days: 423 30% $1.82 Claiming: 94 23% $1.30 With Jockey: 20 25% $2.12

A
E13
Brown

7-2
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Joseph C. Longtin 84
Silks: White, Blue Diamonds, Blue Bars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Burl D McBride ( 27-1-2-3 ) 4% Israel Hernandez

( 89-4-7-6 ) 4%

2026: 2 0 0 0 85 $738 Dirt: 12 2 2 1 97 $50,698
2025: 12 2 3 1 97 $55,719 Wet Dirt: 3 0 2 0 97 $12,780
Life: 20 3 4 2 97 $85,533 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 84 $626
OP: 6 0 1 1 97 $14,666 Distance: 8 2 2 0 97 $55,670D Day Reunion (L) 121

B.g.5 Omaha Beach ($75,000) - Silver Reunion by Harlan's Holiday - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (Apr 13, 2021) F/T DIG LOTHENBACK HRA 24 $105,000
A 01Mar26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 23 :47¼º 1:11¾ 1:37 ¶ 1:49º¿ 4 Str 12500cnd 76 85 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 8¾¡ 7¶¸¢ Hernandez I 120 bL 49.60 Gewurztraminer120¶ Bright Spark120¹ Underdressed123¶ 4-3p,btwn far,gave way 8
A 06Feb26 OP12 ft 1 ¼ 56 :47»¸ 1:12½¿ 1:38¹¿ 1:50¼¾ 4 Str 12500cnd 71 85 4 10¶¹11¿¢ 11¼¢ 9¶¸ 7¶º Hernandez I 118 bL 30.60 Money Run124¸¡ Bright Spark118¨µ Gewurztraminer118¹ wellback 2p, no impact 12
A 12Dec25 OP6 ft 1 ¼ 48 :47 ¾ 1:12¶º 1:37¼¸ 1:50 ¿ 3 Str 12500cnd 76 94 3 8¶ 8½£ 7º£ 4» 3¾£ Hernandez I 120 bL 42.50 Money Run122¹¢ Keen Cat120»¡ D Day Reunion120» 3w rally,no match top2 12

Previously trained by McGovern Shannon (Last 365 days): 52 19% $1.50
A 25Oct25 FP6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 13 :23¿¾ :47»¾ 1:13¶» 1:45»½ 3 Aoc 12500cnd-N 80 73 4 5» 6¾ 6»¢ 4¹ 5»¡ Felix J E 126 bL 2.50 Swiss Guard126¶¢ Del Rayo124£ Gold Smoke124¡ wbmp st, 2p-ins, flatnd 8
A 12Oct25 Haw6 fm ¶ 1 ¼¾ 25 :22¿¼ :46¿¾ 1:11»½ 1:43¾¸ 3 Aoc 50000cnd 101 85 6 5¹¡ 5»£ 4» 6º¢ 5¿ Prescott R A 122 bL 11.50 Protonic Power122¶ Another Mystery122¶ Journey119º¡ 3wide,loom,lack finish 7
A 17Sep25 Ind3 fm 1m¸ 27 :23º¹ :46¸½ 1:09ºº 1:33¾¾ 3 SOC 16000 - N 105 91 3 4» 4º¡ 4»¡ 3½ 2½¢ Prescott R A 124 bL 41.70 Gewurztraminer122½¢ D Day Reunion124¨© Lamplighter Jack122¨µ bid3p3/8,gained place 10
A 21Aug25 Btp6 ft 1 ¹ 28 :48½¼ 1:14 » 1:39¼½ 1:52¹¸ 3 Alw 16000nw3/L 82 81 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¾ 1¶¶£ Lebron V 123 bL *1.10 D Day Reunion123¶¶£ Sticky Note123£ Uncle Tuffy123º£ blew them away 4
A 24Jul25 Haw3 sy 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 29 :24½¹ :49 ¾ 1:14 º 1:44¸º 3 Clm 25000cnd 66 83 2 3¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Prescott R A 122 bL 3.20 Bourbon Life122«¬ D Day Reunion122¶ £ Nathaniel's Hope122¸wins-2w,lst whp 1/16,gm 6
A 25Jun25 CD5 fm ¸º 1mºº 34 :23º¸ :47¶¸ 1:11¶¹ 1:34»½ 3 Clm 50000cnd 84 69 9 11½¡11»¡ 11¶ 12¾¡ 12¶º£ Lanerie C J 124 bL 41.38 Pancake House124¡ Curlin's Gesture124¨© King Curlin124º done early 12
A 22May25 Ind7 ft 1 º» 19 :24¹¸ :48»» 1:13»¼ 1:47º» 3 Alw 34000nw1$/x 82 80 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1¡ Prescott R A 122 bL 6.30 D Day Reunion122¡ Big Hammer122¹¡ Aleman122¹¢ 4p,bid3/8,duel,driving 5

Previously trained by McBride Burl D (Last 365 days): 51 8% $2.33
A 03May25 OP12 ft 1 ¾ 20 1:14 ½ 1:40¶¿ 2:34» 3:01ºº 3 Str 12500cnd 89 73 3 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 6¸£ 8¶º 8¸ ¢ Castillo I 120 bL 20.70 Nepal Up123¶ Unstable Prince120¡ Shot of Courage120£ saved ground,empty 13
A 13Apr25 OP7 ft 1m¼ -- :24 ½ :47½» 1:12¿ 1:38¼¶ 4 Str 12500nw2/3mx 64 65 1 8º 8»£ 9»¡ 10¶¶ 10¶½ Castillo I 117 bL 10.60 My Noble Knight120¸¡ Eternally Grateful120¶ Dynamis118»¢ no menace off rail 10
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50 Breezing 32/81 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 97/154 31 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 2/8 5 Dec 25 OP 5F my 1:03.60 Breezing 11/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 51 8% $2.33 Dist/Surf: 26 8% $1.02 Claiming: 18 11% $5.17 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00

A
E14
Maroon

3-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: BellaBlue Racing Stable (Thaddeus Wier) 85
Silks: Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves
Trainer:Wayne Potts ( 39-5-5-6 ) 13% Rafael Bejarano

( 119-16-19-12 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 0 1 86 $3,100 Dirt: 20 3 2 3 101 $140,394
2025: 9 3 1 1 94 $93,814 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 91 $4,020
Life: 23 3 2 3 101 $145,674 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 1 86 $3,720 Distance: 4 0 0 2 91 $16,040Excel Calculator (L) 121

B.g.6 Cairo Prince ($10,000) - Sierra Electrica by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Kretz Racing, LLC (Feb 28, 2020)
A 21Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 55 :23¸¿ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:43¿ 4 Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 63 86 5 10¶¸10¾£ 10¾¡ 8¼¡ 3¼¡ Torres C A 118 L 4.30 Manfredi118¹ Little Steven117¹¡ Excel Calculator118¨µ whop st,3p,angled 8p1/8 10

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Jacobson David for $10,000, Jacobson David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 310 15% $1.48
A 28Dec25 OP3 ft 1 ¼ 42 :23½ :47¹º 1:11¾¼ 1:43 ¼ 3 Str 30000cnd 63 78 8 7¼¡ 7¿ 6¼¢ 6¶¸ 7¶¾¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 16.00 Navajo Warrior119¼ Keen Cat119º Happy Strike119º¡ evenly inside 9
A 16Nov25 CD10 ft 1 » 50 :24 ¹ :48º» 1:13 ½ 1:43¾¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 49 87 10 11¿£11¾¢ 8º¢ 5¹£ 3¹¢ Saez L 121 L 8.98 Laughnowcrylater121«¬ Thrilla118¹¢ Excel Calculator121«¬6p btw1/4,rally,up shw 11
A 27Sep25 CD4 ft 1 » 15 :48 ¿ 1:12¿º 1:38¶¿ 1:50½º 3 Str 50000cnd 71 86 2 8¾ 8¼ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 5º¢ Gaffalione T 122 L 2.93 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ stp slw,chsd 4pbtw upr 8
A 12Sep25 CD6 ft 1mº 50 :22»¹ :45½ 1:10¸ 1:35¼» 3 Str 30000nw3/L 64 89 3 7» 7» 5¹ 2¶ 1¡ Gaffalione T 122 L 5.18 Excel Calculator122¡ Laughnowcrylater122¶¢ Overstatement122¹¢3-4p,6p upr,clrd,held 8
A 24Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸ 88 :22¿» :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¶ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 66 82 4 6¸£ 6¸ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Ayuso A 125 L 2.80 Excel Calculator125¹¢ Mighty Kai125¶¢ Malibu Rocks125¶¢bobble brk,3d mve,clr 6

Claimed by JKX Racing from Hotter Than H Racing LLC for $25,000, Ellis Ronald W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 69 19% $1.73
A 27Apr25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾ 21 :23¸» :47½½ 1:12 » 1:37¸º 3 SOC 50000 - N 46 81 6 7¶¶ 7¾ 7¾ 7¿ 6¶¹ Orantes W R 121» bL 12.90 Feel the Magic126¹¡ Mr. Leasure126º¢ Malibu Rocks126¨µ 2w-ins,3wd,no factor 7
A 06Apr25 SA1 fm ¸ 1m¿ 23 :23¶¶ :47¸» 1:11 ¿ 1:35¾º 3 SOC 50000 - N 71 87 6 6¾ 6¶ 6¾¢ 6½ 5»£ Orantes W R 121» bL 14.10 Sketchy126¶¢ Louis the Champ126¸¢ Malibu Rocks126¸¢ lagged ins, no threat 6
A 14Mar25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾ 50 :23ºº :47»¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¹¶ 45 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 44 83 5 7½ 7½£ 6¶¢ 5¶¢ 1¶£ Orantes W R 119» bL *.80 Excel Calculator119¶£ Freedom Maker124£ Supreme Coast123¶¢swung 9w, drove past 7
A 23Jan25 SA3 ft 1m¶¾ 41 :22½½ :47½¸ 1:12¼º 1:38¸» 45 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 63 94 5 6¾ 6» 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ Orantes W R 119» bL 3.70 Mlibu Rocks124¸¡ Excel Calculator119¹¢ Majestic Palisades124¶£3-2w,ins-2w,fnshd well 6
A 13Dec24 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿» 33 :23¼¹ :48 » 1:13 ¾ 1:37¿¶ 3 Mcl 40000 (40-35) 68 91 1 5¸ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ Valdivia, Jr. J 125 bL *1.20 Hurricane Way122¶¡ Resemblance122¡ Broadway Unions120¨© ins,2-4w,tippd,miss3rd 6
A 10Nov24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸ -- :22 :45ºº 1:10¸º 1:35»¾ 3 Msw 54000 89 81 1 5¼ 6»¢ 5¼ 5¿¡ 4¶º Hernandez J J 125 bL 4.40 Magnify122¼ Shofner122¹¢ Harry Houdini122º£ wstumbled badly,ins-2wd 6
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 OP 4F gd :51.20 Breezing 33/39 7 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 21/26 13 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 10/26 8 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 5/12
Scratch(es): 01 Mar 26 OP1 1 M ft Str 12500cnd; Trainer 14 Feb 26 OP7 1M sy Clm 24000; Trainer 14 Dec 25 OP8 1M ft Str 25000cnd; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 258 10% $1.19 Dist/Surf: 114 10% $1.63 OffClaim: 52 6% $0.71 Claiming: 176 10% $1.51 With Jockey: 4 25% $18.65

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Calycanthus,Hey Big Un will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 12-14-13-3
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:10PM $5 Late Daily Double / Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

8
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

94

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE
Purse $125,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since December 12, 2025 Allowed 3 Lbs. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Karen's Tom(3),120 lbs; 1:07.80 (4-16-90)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-1
Owner: L & N Racing LLC (Michael, Andrew & Lee Levinson) and Muir Hut Stables LLC

(Sean Rodgers)
86

Silks: Black, Red Chevrons
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 190-31-20-17 ) 16% Erik Asmussen

( 101-18-13-9 ) 18%

2026: 1 1 0 0 91 $75,000 Dirt: 3 2 0 0 91 $100,001
2025: 2 1 0 0 90 $25,001 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 91 $100,001 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 1 0 0 91 $75,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 91 $75,000

Beautiful Twice (L) 124
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music ($30,000) - Takechargedelilah by Take Charge Indy - Bred in Kentucky by Brookstone Farm & Lee Mauberret (Jan 27, 2022) FTK SUM YRLG 2023 $215,000

A 27Feb26 OP7 ft 6f¾ 72 :22 ¸ :45¾¼ :57¿» 1:10¶¹ 4 Alw 125000nw1$/x 86 91 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¡ Asmussen E 121 L 3.20 Beautiful Twice121¹¡ Coaster121¼¡ Kelly's Girl118¨µ 3-2p,cued3/16,kick clr 8
A 17Dec25 RP8 ft 5 º 47 :22 ¹ :45º :58 ¹ 1:04½¹ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 93 90 6 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ Asmussen E 119 L 4.40 Letta's Legacy119¨µ Flash Master118¨© Haleakala116¶¢ pace inside, weakened 6
A 31Oct25 RP6 ft 5fº» -- :22º¿ :45»¿ :58 ¿ 35 Msw 38000 59 76 7 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1» 1¼¡ Asmussen E 120 L 1.70 Beautiful Twice120¼¡ Bachelor Party118¹¡ Lumina118¶ ¡ pace, set pace, best 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :50.30 Breezing 3/8 5 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :51.30 Breezing 5/12 22 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :51.10 Breezing 9/14 7 Jan 26 Hou 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 12/14
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2230 15% $1.41 Dist/Surf: 1217 17% $1.54 2off61-180: 103 17% $2.06 WonLastStart: 309 20% $1.37 Allowance: 527 16% $1.52 With Jockey: 772 17% $1.65

2
White

8-1
Owner: Randy Patterson, Sam M Vogel & Joe Morgan 78
Silks: Red, White 'RP' Horseshoe, Blue Bars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Randy L Morse ( 65-13-13-6 ) 20% Rafael Bejarano

( 119-16-19-12 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 1 0 94 $25,200 Dirt: 17 2 6 3 95 $362,366
2025: 5 0 0 0 85 $9,489 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 2 92 $113,650
Life: 19 2 6 3 95 $367,879 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 1 3 1 95 $183,066 Distance: 9 1 4 1 95 $201,718Blue Squall (L) 121

Gr/ro.m.5 Tapwrit ($2,500) - Sky o' Blue by Henny Hughes - Bred in Kentucky by H. Allen Poindexter (Feb 21, 2021) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 23 $300,000
A 22Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 65 :22º :46¶¶ :58¸½ 1:10¼¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 72 94 6 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨µ Bejarano R 118 bfL 10.60 Spring Dancer124¨µ Blue Squall118¶ Miss Martini118«¬2p1/4,4p upr,edged out 8
A 19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 44 :21»¾ :45 ¿ :57¼ 1:10¹º 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 96 79 2 7 5¸¢ 4¹ 3¹¡ 8½¢ Torres J A 119 bL 31.40 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨µ Miss Martini117£ wbobble brk,backed up 11
A 05Nov25 CD8 ft 7fº 94 :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:10»¼ 1:23¸¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 66 57 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 6¹¡ 6¶¹¢ Torres J A 120 bL 30.36 Hush It Honey120¶£ Princess Madison120¡ Cervaro Della Sala122£ ins winner, wknd 6
A 03Aug25 Elp6 ft 6f¹» 35 :21¿¶ :44¹¸ :56¹º 1:09¶¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 54 49 4 8 6¼¡ 5¾ 7¶ 10¸ ¢ Lanerie C J 122 bL 9.40 Hillerito122¸£ Stilettos118»¡ Mila Rose119¶£ bmpd st,chsd 3-2p,wknd 10
A 29Jun25 CD5 fm 5fº» 24 :22¶ :44¿¶ :56»¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 81 85 1 6 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¸¢ 5º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 bL 26.68 Cart Girl Sam121¶ Foxxy Cleopatra123¶¡ Niki Nine Doors121£ ins,3-5w turn,evenly 8
A 05Jun25 CD7 fm ¹¼ 5 ½ 165 :21¼¸ :43¼¸ :55¹¶ 1:01º¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 38 78 3 9 10¿ 10¶ 10½£ 10½¡ Garcia M 121 bL 24.72 Out too Late121¨© High Fashion Kate121¶ Cart Girl Sam121«¬ wslight bob/bmpd btw st 10
A 22Dec24 OP9 ft 6f¾ 24 :22¶¿ :45¼¼ :57½¾ 1:10 ¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw2$/3mx-N 76 64 9 3 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 6½¡ 8¶¾£ Jara F 120 bL 15.10 Haulin Ice117¶ Tripolina118¨µ Tanya Showers122¨µ 4-5w late turn, tired 9
A 28Nov24 CD2 my 5 »» 29 :21¿ :44¼¾ :56¾¶ 1:03¸» 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 91 92 5 4 3¹ 4¹ 2¶ 3¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J118 bL 3.75 Tanya Showers118¶¡ Asternia118£ Blue Squall118¶¡ 4p,chsd,outkck,kept on 6
A 30Oct24 CD3 ft 5 »» 35 :22¸¶ :44½½ :57¼¶ 1:04¹º 3 Alw 141000nw1/s/L 67 83 2 5 5º 5¹¡ 2¡ 2£ Hernandez, Jr. B J118 bL 4.19 Halina's Forte122£ Blue Squall118¨µ Hush It Honey122¨©ins,rail bid,duel,yldd 5
A 25Sep24 CD8 ft 5f»» 58 :21¾º :44½¸ :57 ¿ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 74 86 7 6 5¹ 4¸ 1¶ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J118 bL 4.71 Blue Squall118£ Brunch Punch118«¬ Girls Weekend118¶¢ 4p,bid,cleard1/8,lastd 11
A 29Jul24 Elp2 mys 6 ¼» 37 :21»º :44¶º 1:09»¶ 1:16º¹ 3 Alw 73000nw1/x 107 77 3 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 3¿¡ Garcia M 118 bL 2.63 Lotsandlotsofcandy118» Aldora118º¡ Blue Squall118¶¡ track 3-4p,aim,yielded 6
A 22Jun24 CD9 ft 6 º -- :22¹¶ :44¿¸ 1:09»¼ 1:15¿¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 90 86 1 7 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4£ 4º¢ Torres C A 118 L 6.17 Mink's Palace118º Here U Come Again118¨© She Called120«¬ wins,3wbtw3/16,bmp,tght 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/95 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50 Breezing 80/195 11 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 74/130 2 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :47 Breezing 1/27
Scratch(es): 16 Oct 25 Kee1 6F ft Clm 62500cnd; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 197 12% $1.54 Dist/Surf: 122 14% $1.72 2off61-180: 9 22% $1.71 Allowance: 52 17% $2.54 With Jockey: 47 14% $1.11

3
Blue

3-1
Owner: Charles R. Pigg 90
Silks: White, Royal Blue Hoops, Orange Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Dallas Stewart ( 32-7-5-3 ) 22% Cristian A Torres

( 229-36-36-27 ) 16%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 18 2 6 4 99 $253,392
2025: 7 0 4 1 99 $96,897 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 97 $13,293
Life: 19 2 6 4 99 $254,934 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 1 0 87 $23,400 Distance: 15 2 6 4 99 $250,500Ervadean (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.m.6 Connect ($10,000) - Cora Mesa by Sky Mesa - Bred in Kentucky by Charles R. Pigg (Apr 29, 2020)
A 19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 19 :21»¾ :45 ¿ :57¼ 1:10¹º 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 97 87 3 4 4¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Saez L 119 L *1.10 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨µ Miss Martini117£ wbobble,3w,no match 11
A 30Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹ 38 :22¼¾ :45½º :57»¸ 1:09¿¾ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 101 99 2 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Saez L 120 L 3.79 Lotsandlotsofcandy120¡ Ervadean120¹ Twirl Around120«¬stalk ins,bid,denied 6
A 23Oct25 Kee8 ft 6fº» 116 :22¾¹ :46¶¾ :57¿¶ 1:10½¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 65 93 6 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ Saez L 121 L 4.11 Sam's Treasure121«¬ Ervadean121¶ ¡ Caress121¨µ 2w,led btw,shftd,bestd 6
A 29Jun25 CD5 fm 5fº» 36 :22¶ :44¿¶ :56»¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 67 75 3 3 7»¡ 7»¢ 7»£ 8¾ Dettori L 121 L 18.67 Cart Girl Sam121¶ Foxxy Cleopatra123¶¡ Niki Nine Doors121£ 4-3p, tired 8
A 24May25 CD8 ft 6f¸ 91 :21½¹ :44¿¿ :56¾¼ 1:09¹¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 51 78 8 2 4¹ 3¡ 3¹ 6» Morales E 121 L 14.90 Mrmlde Skye116¸¢ Lotsandlotsofcandy121¡ Sing a Little Song121«¬ tracked 4p,faded btwn 9
A 22Feb25 FG3 ft 6f¾ 51 :22¹» :45»º :57¸¶ 1:09¸¸ 4 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 62 91 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ Hernandez C J 120 L 4.00 Harbor Springs120¶ Easy Red122¶ Ervadean120½£ vie 2w-3p,btw1/8,yield 5
A 02Jan25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 49 :22¸¶ :45¹¾ :57¶¶ 1:09¼¶ 4 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 77 92 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¢ Morales E 120 L 1.80 Justique120¹¢ Ervadean120¸¢ Huntress for Hire120¶ £dug in5/16,dueld,bestd 5
A 14Nov24 CD8 sys 5 »» 54 :22 :45¸¸ :57¾¾ 1:04»¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 100 73 10 5 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 7¼ 8¿ Gaffalione T 120 L *2.08 Makeup118¨µ Top Gun Girl120¶¡ Current Climate120¸¡ track 4w,5-6p upr,yldd 10
A 21Sep24 CD4 ft 6f¸ 150 :21¾¾ :44»¿ :56º 1:08½¿ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 74 97 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Gutierrez R 121 L 3.39 Pistol121¶¢ Ervadean121º¢ Aunt Becca121¸ ins wnnr,game,bstd1/16 6
A 24Apr24 Kee7 ft 6fº» 53 :22¹ :45¶º :57º 1:10½¶ 4 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 74 83 5 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3»¡ Leparoux J R 118 L 5.49 Accede118¶£ Amaretti118¹£ Ervadean118»¢ track 3-4w, willinglly 6
A 02Mar24 FG6 mys 6f¾ 62 :21¾ :45º¹ :57»º 1:10¼½ 4 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 90 97 2 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Gutierrez R 120 L 2.20 Speedy Traveler122¶¡ Ervadean120¶¡ Gracie Diamond120¹¢ 2w,aim 3p,herdd,denied 8
A 31Dec23 FG6 ft 6f¾ -- :21¿¶ :45¹¸ :57¼½ 1:10»¾ 3 Alw 57000nw1/x 77 91 5 3 3¸ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Gutierrez R 118 L 4.30 Ervadean118¸¡ Coexist118¸ The Great Maybe118º stalkd pair,bid,cleard 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 14/73 28 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 2/14 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 19/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 9/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 227 12% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 146 12% $1.29 61-180Days: 23 13% $3.11 Allowance: 60 12% $1.50 With Jockey: 21 14% $0.72
OP-03/12/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

4
Yellow

1-1
Owner: Tranquility Lake Farms LLC (Emily & Oliver Bushnell) 90
Silks: Navy, Green Diamond Hoops, Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer:William I Mott ( 3-2-1-0 ) 67% Jaime A Torres

( 118-8-15-12 ) 7%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 8 2 2 2 97 $263,960
2025: 6 1 2 2 97 $212,960 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 85 $23,400
Life: 8 2 2 2 97 $263,960 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 1 94 $18,000Beauty Reigns (L) 121

Gr/ro.f.4 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Ilsa by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Wygod Equine, LLC (Feb 22, 2022)
A 02Aug25 Sar10 ft 7fº 30 :22»¸ :46¶¸ 1:10¾¸ 1:23¶ 3 Stk - TestG1 - 500k 73 90 8 1 6º£ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 3º Ortiz, Jr. I 122 10.10 Kilwin122¨µ Ragtime122¹£ Beauty Reigns122¸£ 4w bid 3/8, kept on 8
A 03Jul25 Sar3 ft 6 ¿» 25 :22¶¸ :44¾» 1:08¿¼ 1:15º¿ 3 Stk - VctryRdeG3 - 175k 87 97 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Alvarado J 120 1.70 Echo Sound124º¢ Beauty Reigns120º£ Indy Bay122¸ off step slow,ins-2p 4
A 08Jun25 Sar9 ft 6f»» 37 :22¹º :44¿½ :56¾¿ 1:09½ 3 Stk - JersyGirlB - 150k 66 94 2 7 6¸£ 5¶¡ 3¹ 3£ Alvarado J 118 *1.35 Indy Bay118«¬ Long Neck Paula122£ Beauty Reigns118¸£ bmp after st, mild bid 7
A 02May25 CD4 ft 6 º» 25 :22¼½ :45ºº 1:09 ½ 1:15¹¸ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 73 92 7 3 4¶¢ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¶ Alvarado J 118 L 6.43 Beauty Reigns118¶ Foie Gras118¸¡ Stable Currency118¸4wd upr,long drv,edged 11
A 07Apr25 Kee3 gd 6 » 67 :21»½ :44º¶ 1:10½» 1:17¾¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 68 85 4 7 7½¡ 6¼ 5º 2¹¡ Ortiz J L 118 L 10.26 Evanescence118¹¡ Beauty Reigns118«¬ Lynn's Milky Way120¨© slight hop,2-6p,up plc 7
A 30Jan25 GP8 ft 1 ¾ 54 :23½¾ :47½ 1:12¹º 1:44¹ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 69 69 6 4¸ 4¶ 3¨µ 4¶¢ 4¿¢ Alvarado J 120 L *1.10 Paradise City120¼ Indeed120¸¡ Quinn's Promise120£ 5-4p,bid5/16,faded str 6
A 07Dec24 Aqu8 ft 1 ½ 29 :48¸º 1:12»» 1:37º¶ 1:49¾º 2 Stk - DemoiselG2 - 250k 65 80 8 9»¢ 10¼¢ 7»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Alvarado J 118 10.20 Muhimma118¶ Ballerina d'Oro118¼£ Liam in the Dust118¶¢ outside,4-5p,no rally 10
A 08Nov24 Aqu4 ft 6 » -- :22¼¿ :46»» 1:11»½ 1:17¿¶ 2 Msw 90000 77 77 6 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Alvarado J 119 2.45 Beauty Reigns119¡ My Sherrona119º Taratel119» dueled 3p, game 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pay 3F ft :39.80 Breezing g 8/8 1 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 1/73 22 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 1/4 14 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 11/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 673 17% $1.57 Dist/Surf: 226 20% $1.61 180+Days: 45 16% $1.19 Allowance: 208 17% $1.77 With Jockey: 41 17% $1.01

5
Green

10-1
Owner: Jackpot Farm (Terry Green) 84
Silks: Yellow, Red Circled "JP", Red Diamond Stripe on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Steven M Asmussen ( 190-31-20-17 ) 16% Keith J Asmussen

( 60-5-4-4 ) 8%

2026: 1 0 0 1 92 $12,600 Dirt: 8 2 2 2 93 $228,925
2025: 5 1 1 1 93 $126,325 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 90 $66,000
Life: 8 2 2 2 93 $228,925 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 2 1 2 93 $202,525 Distance: 6 2 2 2 93 $218,925Miss Martini (L) 121

B.f.4 Curlin ($225,000) - Sweet Diane by Will Take Charge - Bred in Kentucky by River Bend Farm (Mar 10, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $225,000
A 22Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 65 :22º :46¶¶ :58¸½ 1:10¼¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 57 92 5 7 7¹£ 6¹¡ 5º 3¶¢ Asmussen K J 118 L 5.50 Spring Dancer124¨µ Blue Squall118¶ Miss Martini118«¬ 2p,angle4p1/16,up show 8
A 19Dec25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 194 :21»¾ :45 ¿ :57¼ 1:10¹º 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 73 87 6 8 7»£ 6» 5½ 3º Asmussen E 117 4.40 Gloriette112¹£ Ervadean119¨µ Miss Martini117£ angled 4w,gaining 2nd 11
A 08Jun25 CD5 ft 7fº 50 :22¾¼ :45»¾ 1:09¹ 1:21¼¶ 3 Stk - LeslisLdyB - 175k 53 73 2 4 6º¡ 6¹¡ 6¶ 6¶»¡ Asmussen K J 118 21.41 Kilwin118¶¢ Vodka With a Twist118» Evanescence118¸¢ inside, outrun 6
A 19Apr25 OP10 ft 1m¼ 20 :23º¸ :48¶º 1:12¼¼ 1:39¶½ 3 Stk - VlyOfVprsB - 200k 66 75 6 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 5»¢ 5¾ Asmussen K J 122 3.50 Princess Aliyah117¶¢ Dare to Fly117£ Quantum Burst119¡ unhurried, no kick 7
A 30Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 34 :21¿ :45¾» :58¹º 1:10¿¾ 3 Stk - SthnHsptyB - 145k 80 93 7 6 6¹¡ 6º¢ 3¶¡ 1¶ Asmussen K J 118 *1.90 Miss Martini118¶ Praying117¡ Good Call117¨µ swung sharply 5w,up 10
A 24Feb25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 57 :21¾º :45¹¶ :57½¼ 1:10¶¸ 3 Stk - DixiBellB - 150k 91 92 7 4 5¶¢ 4£ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Asmussen K J 118 8.10 G W's Girl119¸£ Miss Martini118£ You'll Be Back117º£ closer 4w,no match 7
A 29Dec24 OP7 mys 6f¾ 184 :21¿» :46¹½ :58¾½ 1:11»¶ 2 Msw 110000 103 90 4 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Asmussen K J 120 *1.40 Miss Martini120º¢ Everloving120¸ Bee Bluff120¹ dueld,clr,kept to task 7
A 28Jun24 CD8 ft 6f¸ -- :21½¸ :45 ¸ :57»¾ 1:10¿ 2 Msw 120000 63 68 9 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 11.53 Atomic City119¶¢ Miss Martini119¨© Black Dog119£ trck 4w,up plc1/8,held 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :52 Breezing 44/49 15 Feb 26 OP 4F my :51 Breezing 3/6 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 120/136 21 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :51.20 Breezing 63/81
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 2230 15% $1.41 Dist/Surf: 1217 17% $1.54 2off61-180: 103 17% $2.06 Allowance: 527 16% $1.52 With Jockey: 529 8% $1.21

6
Black

12-1
Owner: Chris Wilkins 86
Silks: Blue, Orange Yolk, Orange "W", Orange Diamonds on White Sleeves
Trainer:Chris A Hartman ( 74-11-15-8 ) 15% David Cabrera

( 60-4-4-10 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 0 83 $1,575 Dirt: 5 2 1 0 99 $179,549
2025: 5 2 1 0 99 $181,194 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 96 $61,474
Life: 6 2 1 0 99 $182,769 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 3 1 1 0 99 $89,575 Distance: 3 1 1 0 99 $89,575Mendela (L) 121

B.f.4 Mendelssohn ($15,000) - Jenda's Agenda by Proud Citizen - Bred in Kentucky by Clarkland Farm, LLC (Mar 1, 2022) FTI SPR 2YO 2024 $150,000
A 22Feb26 OP8 ft 6f¾ 195 :22º :46¶¶ :58¸½ 1:10¼¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 64 83 8 6 5¸£ 5¸¡ 6º¢ 6» Saez L 118 L *1.50 Spring Dancer124¨µ Blue Squall118¶ Miss Martini118«¬ off pace 4-6p, flatten 8
A 11Aug25 Elp2 fm ¸ 5 ¶¹¸ 30 :21ºº :43½¿ :55 ¾ 1:01 » 3 Alw 108000 56 74 3 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L *1.09 Multiplication118¶¢ Ninth Island118¶¡ Favor to You118«¬ brshd btw st,ins,yield 6
A 12Jul25 Elp8 sys 5 º 71 :22¸½ :45¹º :57¸¶ 1:03»º 3 Alw 102000nw1/x 69 96 3 3 4¹ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ Hernandez, Jr. B J118 L *.89 Mendela118«¬ Caribbean Wind118¶¡ Justinqueso118¸£ track 3w,bid 1/4,dueld 7
A 02May25 CD9 fts 7fº 33 :21¿¸ :44¶½ 1:08¾ 1:22¹¼ 3 Stk - 8BellesG2 - 600k 76 85 6 8 8»£ 7¼ 4» 4¹¢ Bejarano R 118 5.86 Look Forward118¶¢ Blue Fire118¶ Evanescence118¶ bid between,weakened 11
A 30Mar25 OP8 ft 6f¾ 34 :21¼ :45¸» :58¹¾ 1:10»¾ 3 Msw 110000 91 99 12 4 6¹£ 5º¢ 2«¬ 1¼£ Bejarano R 122 L *1.20 Mendela122¼£ Some Sweet Gal122¹¢ Lady of Silence122¸¡ swung 5w, going away 12
A 24Feb25 OP7 ft 6f¾ -- :22 º :45¾¹ :58¹¼ 1:10½¸ 3 Msw 110000 53 90 10 8 10»£ 6¸£ 4¸ 2¨µ Bejarano R 122 L 8.90 Dare to Fly122¨µ Mendela122¹ Lady of Silence122¶ 5w1/4,dove inside,miss 12
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 9/26 6 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 2/99 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 158/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 3/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 395 13% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 209 16% $1.39 2off180+: 3 0% $0.00 Allowance: 98 11% $1.10 With Jockey: 7 28% $1.31

7
Orange

12-1
Owner: Green Lantern Stables (David Masson) 84
Silks: Red, Green Lantern on Yellow Ball, Black Sleeves
Trainer:Eddie Kenneally ( 6-1-0-1 ) 17% Francisco Arrieta

( 189-32-31-24 ) 17%

2026: 1 0 1 0 90 $11,200 Dirt: 7 2 4 1 90 $203,650
2025: 3 1 1 1 85 $78,800 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 78 $11,800
Life: 7 2 4 1 90 $203,650 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 1 85 $19,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 90 $11,200Quantum Burst (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Munnings ($45,000) - Irish Mischief by Into Mischief - Bred in Kentucky by Green Lantern Stables, LLC (Apr 15, 2022)
A 05Feb26 FG7 ft 6f¾ 292 :22 ¾ :45¸¾ :57¸½ 1:09¾½ 4 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 68 90 3 6 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¹¡ Lopez P 120 L 8.80 Evanescence120¹¡ Quantum Burst120¶¡ Trouble in Love120¨µ ins, bmp1/4, imprvd 6
A 19Apr25 OP10 ft 1m¼ 35 :23º¸ :48¶º 1:12¼¼ 1:39¶½ 3 Stk - VlyOfVprsB - 200k 76 85 3 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Prat F 119 2.90 Princess Aliyah117¶¢ Dare to Fly117£ Quantum Burst119¡ pace inside, stubborn 7
A 15Mar25 Cnl1 ft 1m¼ 64 :23¶½ :46¹½ 1:10¿¹ 1:35¸» 3 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 58 84 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1»¡ 1¿ Prat F 120 L *.10 Quantum Burst120¿ Nick's Notion120¡ Rosieontheriver122º£ ins,readily,rddn out 5
A 10Jan25 FG5 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 41 :24º :49¶¸ 1:14¿½ 1:45¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 63 78 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Curtis B 119 L *.80 Aledean119£ Quantum Burst119¶¶ Fine Finish119º¢ 3w,led 1/4,game,bested 5
A 30Nov24 CD3 ft 1mº 28 :22¿¼ :45¿¶ 1:10¶ 1:34¹º 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 59 80 5 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 2»¡ 2¶¶ Curtis B 120 4.40 Book'em120¶¶ Quantum Burst120¶¡ Sweet Note120¡ chsd 3p,5p1/4,no match 8

Previously trained by Walsh Brendan P (Last 365 days): 748 18% $1.89
A 02Nov24 CD8 ft 7fº 28 :23¶¹ :46¹¼ 1:11¶¹ 1:23¾¾ 2 Msw 120000 69 88 7 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¸ 1»¡ Curtis B 119 4.87 Quantum Burst119»¡ Everloving119¶ No Other Like You119¸stlk 3p,bid 5p1/4,clrd 9

Previously trained by Kenneally Eddie (Last 365 days): 238 16% $1.70
A 05Oct24 Kee3 ft 7fº¹ -- :22¶¶ :45¼¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:23 » 2 Msw 100000 79 69 7 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¼ 2¶¶ Saez L 119 15.82 Impulse Buy119¶¶ Quantum Burst119¶£ Bee Bluff119¶stalk 2w-3p,no mtch1/4 8
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 27/59 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 26/44 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.20 Breezing 1/27 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 15/57
Scratch(es): 09 Jan 26 FG7 5 F fm Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N; Veterinarian 27 Nov 25 CD4 1M ft Aoc 125000nw2/x-N; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 238 16% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 101 19% $1.65 31-60Days: 94 17% $1.63 Allowance: 63 16% $1.29 With Jockey: 9 11% $0.78

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-8 MUTUEL RATINGS: 4-3-1-2
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:44PM Exacta / .50 Cent Trifecta / .10 Cent Superfecta

9
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

61

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $32,000. For Arkansas Bred (Which Qualify Under Rules Governing Arkansas-Breds) Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older,
125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth
Track Record: Heatherten(5),116 lbs; 1:40.20 (4-18-84)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: William E. Watkins & Steve Smith 52
Silks: Black Yellow Halves Black Horse Emblem , Black " R C E "
Trainer:Al Cates ( 21-2-0-1 ) 10% Kelsi Harr

( 57-1-3-6 ) 2%

2026: 2 0 0 0 61 $3,200 Dirt: 6 0 0 0 61 $10,486
2025: 3 0 0 0 50 $1,786 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 56 $5,500
Life: 6 0 0 0 61 $10,486 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 0 0 0 61 $10,486 Distance: 1 0 0 0 61 $1,600My RussianA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Petrov ($1,000) - Moonshine Miss by Moonshine Mullin - Bred in Arkansas by Steve Strickland & Mary Strickland (Apr 15, 2022)
A 16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 45 :22¸» :46¾¾ :59º¿ 1:12¹¸ 3 Mcl 20000 59 52 12 1 4¹¢ 3¶¡ 4» 4¼ Harr K 124 L 3.70 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© stalk3-5p, flatten str 12
A 02Jan26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 285 :23¾¶ :48¹½ 1:14¾¼ 1:47¿½ 4 Mcl 20000 65 61 6 3¹¡ 4º 4¹ 4¹ 4¹£ Harr K 124 L 9.70 Saved117¸¢ Pearcy Road124¶ Go Go Ro Ro124¡ 2p, evenly stretch 10
A 23Mar25 OP3 ft 6f¾ 28 :22¹¼ :46¾¶ :59º 1:11¾½ 3 Mcl 45000 82 46 1 3 1«¬ 6¸£ 7¶ 7¶º Harr K 120 L 32.30 A P Ruly120¸£ Lord of Rhymes120º¡ Viney120¡ brief speed rail,faded 12
A 23Feb25 OP12 ft 6f¾ 29 :21½¼ :45¼¾ :58º¶ 1:11¶¼ 3 Msw 110000 56 50 5 7 9¼¢ 9¾ 9¶¸ 8¶¹ Harr K 118 L 84.30 Touchdown Arkansas125º¢ Dawson James118¶ Tizmarkus120¸£ 4w 1/4, no kick 11
A 25Jan25 OP12 ft 6f¾ 27 :22¸¾ :46¾¿ 1:00 ¹ 1:12¿¹ 3 Msw 110000 22 39 7 8 10¶¶ 11¶¶ 9¶» 9¶¾ Harr K 118 L 25.90 Paramount Paycheck125» Two Dollar Eddie125¡ Tizmarkus120¶¡ 4-5w 1/4, no rally 12
A 29Dec24 OP5 mys 6f¾ -- :22¶¾ :46¿¶ 1:00¸º 1:13¹¹ 2 Msw 110000 81 56 11 4 3¸¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4º Harr K 120 8.50 War Mule120¨© Bote120¸£ Castle Gap120¶¢ wbit tight 3/16, evenly 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 30/73 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 34/95 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 39/154 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.80 Handily g 24/90
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 72 18% $1.65 Dist/Surf: 23 17% $1.73 Sprint/Route: 11 9% $0.91 MdnClaim: 12 8% $1.37 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.27

2
White

4-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Charles W. Ritter & Scott Becker 50
Silks: Red, Red 'BR' on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Bars on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Scott Becker ( 11-1-0-2 ) 9% Tyler W Bacon

( 125-10-14-12 ) 8%

2026: 3 0 0 0 57 $1,938 Dirt: 6 0 0 0 69 $2,608
2025: 3 0 0 0 69 $670 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 12 $228
Life: 6 0 0 0 69 $2,608 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 0 0 0 69 $2,608 Distance: 2 0 0 0 69 $457Arky RoadA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Enticed ($5,000) - Roxie Dancer by Successful Appeal - Bred in Arkansas by Mcdowell Farm (Apr 9, 2022) OBS WNT MIX 2023 $7,500
A 19Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 11 :22 ¾ :45¼¿ :58¶¹ 1:10º¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 59 57 2 9 8º 9¾¢ 9¾¡ 5¶ Hernandez I 119 bL 18.80 Ky Do Declare124¸¢ Good News Rocket124º Capital Connection124¨µ wins, briefly stymy3/8 10
A 08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 38 :22º :47¶º :59¹» 1:11º¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 20 56 7 9 8½¢ 8»¢ 5¼ 5½¢ Hernandez I 119 bL 13.40 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µ wbmp st,4-5p,bump9p3/16 12
A 01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 272 :22ºº :46¾ :59½¸ 1:12»¿ 4 Mcl 10000 44 46 12 8 6» 4¹£ 6½ 4¿ Hernandez I 119 bL 6.60 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ 4w turn, mildly late 12
A 04Apr25 OP7 sys 1 ¼ 19 :23¼º :47½½ 1:13 ¼ 1:46»¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 49 12 9 8¼ 9¶¸ 11¸ 11¸½ 11º¸¢ Vazquez R A 114 bL 16.10 Spoonie125¸¡ Dr. Storm125¨µ Pearcy Road120»£ gave way 2nd,jogged in 11
A 16Mar25 OP5 ft 1 ¼ 15 :24 :49¶½ 1:15º¿ 1:47¶¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 54 69 3 7¼¡ 7» 5¸ 5»¡ 5¾¢ Romero J M 106½ bL 17.00 Sir Exton125£ Vaden118¼¡ Ranch Hand120¶ wbother start,7/8,even 11
A 01Mar25 OP2 ft 6f¾ -- :22½ :47¶¾ 1:00 ¿ 1:13¶½ 3 Mcl 20000 5 47 2 12 11¿£ 11¶¶ 9½¡ 7¼£ Romero J M 111½ bL 15.30 Rerun125¨µ Get Away With It125¶¢ Stillbilly125£ woff stp slw,shuffle3/8 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 71/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 3/154 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 45/90 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49 Breezing 23/159
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 374 17% $1.45 Dist/Surf: 59 17% $2.90 Sprint/Route: 37 14% $3.70 MdnClaim: 42 10% $0.60 With Jockey: 9 0% $0.00

3
Blue

9-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Wolf Creek Farm LLC (Troy & April Winfrey) and Brad Thomas 44
Silks: Gray and Dark Green Diamonds, Gray Sleeves
Trainer:Cameron Milligan ( 16-2-2-2 ) 12% Joseph C Bealmear

( 55-4-1-6 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 0 0 56 $875 Dirt: 6 0 0 1 56 $4,821
2025: 4 0 0 1 51 $3,946 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 34 $200
Life: 6 0 0 1 56 $4,821 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 5 0 0 0 56 $2,547 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Cutting ClassA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.c.4 Cutting Humor ($1,500) - Classy Corinthian by Corinthian - Bred in Arkansas by Michael Mazoch (Apr 22, 2022) FTI SPR 2YO 2024 $30,000
A 19Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 48 :22 ¾ :45¼¿ :58¶¹ 1:10º¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 62 56 10 1 7¹¡ 7¼¢ 6½¢ 6¶ Bealmear J C 119 fL 32.90 Ky Do Declare124¸¢ Good News Rocket124º Capital Connection124¨µ rated,ins turn,3p lane 10
A 02Jan26 OP10 ft 6f¾ 41 :22¸¼ :46¶¼ :58¼¿ 1:10¾¶ 4 Msw 100000 82 35 11 5 4£ 5¸¢ 11¸ 11¸¼ Quinonez L S 124 fL 60.40 Triple Up119»¡ Bossofmi124¶¡ Whitley124¹¡ gave way 4w 12
A 22Nov25 RP6 ft 5 º 239 :22»¶ :46¸» :58¸» 1:04¼¼ 35 Mcl 20000-w 43 51 5 3 3¡ 3¸ 3½ 3½ Eramia R E 120 fL 16.60 Choice Not Chance120¶¡ Charlie Dont Surf120»¡ Cutting Class120«¬ chased, 2w, no menace 8

Previously trained by Ortiz John A (Last 365 days): 332 11% $1.87
A 28Mar25 OP6 gd 6f¾ 33 :22¹ :46º¶ :59¶ 1:11¿¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 81 34 1 3 3¶ 4¸¢ 6¿¡ 10¸ ¡ Torres C A 118 bL 28.70 Chun Money125¶¢ Cat Storm125º¡ Phenomenal Dream125¸ brief speed,retreated 12
A 23Feb25 OP12 ft 6f¾ 31 :21½¼ :45¼¾ :58º¶ 1:11¶¼ 3 Msw 110000 16 41 2 11 11¶¸ 10¾¡ 10¶¸ 10¶½ Ortiz J L 118 L 17.20 Touchdown Arkansas125º¢ Dawson James118¶ Tizmarkus120¸£ last away,no factor 11
A 23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¹ :46¾º :60 1:12¹» 3 Msw 110000 26 24 4 11 11¿¡ 10½£ 11¶½ 9¸¸£ Esquivel E 120 L 12.40 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ wstep slow, traffic 1/4 12
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50 Breezing 21/33 8 Feb 26 OP 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 2/21 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 252/301 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 90/118
Scratch(es): 16 Feb 26 OP5 6F ft Mcl 20000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 53 9% $1.06 Dist/Surf: 15 27% $3.35 Sprint/Route: 7 29% $4.54 MdnClaim: 13 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

12-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Rialto Racing Stable LLC (Catherine Estelle Adams) 43
Silks: Black, Red Blocks, White Emblem on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Ron Moquett ( 106-6-14-16 ) 6% Rafael Bejarano

( 119-16-19-12 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 0 0 52 $2,300 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 52 $4,157
2025: 2 0 0 0 47 $1,857 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 29 $607
Life: 3 0 0 0 52 $4,157 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 52 $3,550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 52 $2,300Spooky ActionA (L) 117

Ch.c.3 Gentlemen's Bet ($1,250) - Annuity by Flatter - Bred in Arkansas by Dr. Catherine Adams Hutt (Mar 23, 2023)
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 55 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 74 52 10 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6º 6¾¢ 4¿£ Bejarano R 117 bL 5.50 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹ chase 3-5p, no fnl bid 11
A 27Dec25 OP1 ft 1m¼ 121 :23¼¼ :48½¹ 1:14¿¶ 1:41¶¾ 2 Msw 100000 29 47 8 8¿£ 8¿¢ 8½ 6¿¡ 5¶ Esquivel E 120 b 7.40 Sir Henry Oliver113¶£ Wolf Tooth120¶£ Cattle Baron120¶wbrk out,bobble,improvd 8

Previously trained by Sanchez Noel (Last 365 days): 33 3% $0.44
A 28Aug25 RP1 my 5fº» -- :22½½ :46¼º :58¼¶ 2 Msw 38000 -- 29 6 9 9¶¸ 8¶¶ 6¶ 5¶º£ Diego I V 118 26.50 Scouser118¶¡ Walter the Mason120½ Beyond Grateful118¹¢ mild rally inside 9
Workout(s): 10 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 4/23 22 Jan 26 OP 4F gd :50.40 Breezing 112/195 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 51/90 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 80/153
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 365 9% $1.06 Dist/Surf: 109 10% $1.70 MdnClaim: 87 7% $0.94 With Jockey: 70 12% $1.01

5
Green

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Eric Kordsmeier 32
Silks: Blue, Yellow Sash, Yellow Bars on Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Richard D Jackson ( 7-1-0-0 ) 14% Luis S Quinonez

( 30-1-4-3 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 0 40 $414 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 40 $414
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 40 $414 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 40 $414 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Hurricane CominA (L) 117

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mo for the Money ($1,000) - Tapizar's Magic by Tapizar - Bred in Arkansas by Eric Kordsmeier (Mar 22, 2023)
A 26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 10 :22¸¿ :46¾ :59¼½ 1:12¼» 3 Mcl 12500 55 40 3 9 9º 11¿£ 11¿ 11¶ £ Grisales Rave D 118 bL 107.30 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ off pace 4p, no threat 11
A 16Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ -- :22 ¼ :46¸¶ :58½¸ 1:11¹¾ 3 Mcl 20000 2 24 7 12 12¶¸ 12¶ 11¸ 11¸º¢ Grisales Rave D 117 bL 91.20 Cool Under Fire124½¡ Dawson James124º¡ Pearcy Road124£ wdwelt, trail4p, no bid 12
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.60 Handily g 67/95 21 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04.80 Breezing 34/39 14 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 56/63 4 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 39/58
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 29 10% $1.61 Dist/Surf: 4 50% $7.45 Sprint/Route: 3 67% $9.93 BlinkersOff: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 19 16% $2.46 With Jockey: 3 33% $4.80
OP-03/12/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

6
Black

5-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: James (Jimmy) Owens & Gregg Massanelli LLC (Gregg Massanelli) 42
Silks: Blue , Pink Inverted Chevron ,Pink Stripes on Sleeves
Trainer:William H Fires ( 6-0-1-1 ) 0% Cristian A Torres

( 229-36-36-27 ) 16%

2026: 1 0 0 1 57 $4,600 Dirt: 4 0 0 1 57 $6,284
2025: 3 0 0 0 43 $1,684 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 57 $6,284 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 4 0 0 1 57 $6,284 Distance: 1 0 0 1 57 $4,600Captain HamazingA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hamazing Destiny ($1,500) - Captain's Wife by Hat Trick (JPN) - Bred in Arkansas by James Owens (Apr 15, 2022)
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 54 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 64 57 4 8¼£ 7½¡ 5¸¡ 3» 3¼£ Cedillo A 124 fL 15.30 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹ off pace 4-6p, evenly 11
A 28Dec25 OP1 ft 6f¾ 323 :22¹½ :46¸¾ :58½¿ 1:11ºº 3 Mcl 30000 (30-16) 45 43 2 9 8º£ 9¿¡ 9¶¼ 8¶»£ Bealmear J C 117 L 45.70 Skyler124£ Irish Whiskey122º¢ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ woff slow, washy,inside 9
A 08Feb25 OP4 ft 6f¾ 16 :22 ¾ :46º½ :59¶» 1:12 ¶ 3 Msw 110000 64 37 2 8 7¹£ 9¼¢ 11¶¼ 11¶»£ Juarez N 118 L 70.30 Stormbender118£ Willy Cuts118¸ Four O Nine118¨© gave way turn 2p 12
A 23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¹ :46¾º :60 1:12¹» 3 Msw 110000 87 16 5 4 2¡ 3º 9¶¼ 11¸¼¢ Juarez N 120 44.00 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ prompted rail,gave way 12
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/46 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 84/301 17 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing 48/62 11 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:04.20 Breezing 34/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 30 3% $0.63 Dist/Surf: 20 5% $0.94 MdnClaim: 8 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 5 0% $0.00

7
Orange

15-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Karen Witt 51
Silks: Black, Orange Horse and 'CR', Black Chevron Hoops on Orange Sleeves
Trainer:Ernie Witt II ( 30-1-5-5 ) 3% Travis Wales

( 36-1-1-4 ) 3%

2026: 1 0 0 0 43 $200 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 43 $200
2025: 1 0 0 0 59 $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 59 $200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 43 $200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Keokuk KidA (L) 125

Ch.g.4 Tamarkuz ($3,000) - Bernadettes Vision by Power Broker - Bred in Arkansas by Dr. J. W. Clement DVM (Apr 10, 2022)
A 16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 201 :22¸» :46¾¾ :59º¿ 1:12¹¸ 3 Mcl 20000 52 43 6 8 5º¢ 5¸ 9½£ 9¶ Wales T 124 L 8.30 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© reluc load, 4p, weaken 12
A 30Jul25 Lad5 fm ¸ 7 ¶»» -- :23¼» :48¼º 1:13¾¸ 1:32»¸ 3 Msw 20000 32 59 7 7 8¿£ 8½¢ 6» 7½¡ Munoz S 119 L 19.90 E Lion119¨µ Bernardo119¶¡ Roaring Rapids124¶¡ inside bid, no rally 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 3/33 7 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 78/136 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 77/154 5 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 12/21
Scratch(es): 04 Jan 26 OP7 6F ft Mcl 35000 (35-25); Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 69 7% $1.00 Dist/Surf: 7 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 7 0% $0.00 2off180+: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 39 5% $0.76 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

8
Pink

6-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Shortleaf Stable Inc (John E Anthony) 55
Silks: Yellow, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz ( 50-2-5-6 ) 4% Amir Mendoza

( 127-15-16-13 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,750 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,750
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,750 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Irish GuardA (L) 112»

Ch.c.3 Double Irish ($1,000) - Sequiota by Awesome Again - Bred in Arkansas by Shortleaf Stable (Mar 1, 2023)
A 19Feb26 OP4 ft 6f¾ 11 :22 ¾ :45¼¿ :58¶¹ 1:10º¿ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 76 52 5 4 5¶¢ 6»¢ 7¾¢ 8¶¸ Mendoza A 107» bL 9.20 Ky Do Declare124¸¢ Good News Rocket124º Capital Connection124¨µ track 2p, backup turn 10
A 08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22º :47¶º :59¹» 1:11º¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 68 58 4 1 3¨µ 2¡ 2¸¡ 4¼ Mendoza A 107» bL 15.20 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µ bid btwn2p5/16,left ld 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 12/57 3 Feb 26 OP 3F ft :39 Breezing 20/23 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 158/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 124/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 332 11% $1.87 Dist/Surf: 110 11% $1.87 Sprint/Route: 42 17% $1.47 MdnClaim: 73 10% $2.08 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.75

9
Turquoise

7-2
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Richard B. Christian and J & J Thoroughbreds LLC (Eugenia
Thompson-Benight)

51

Silks: Gray, Gray 'JJ' on Black Ball, Black Sleeves
Trainer: John Henry Prather, Jr ( 33-0-1-4 ) 0% Ramon A Vazquez

( 193-37-18-20 ) 19%

2026: 2 0 0 1 62 $3,400 Dirt: 6 0 0 2 62 $8,070
2025: 4 0 0 1 58 $4,670 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 34 $300
Life: 6 0 0 2 62 $8,070 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 6 0 0 2 62 $8,070 Distance: 2 0 0 1 62 $3,500

Go Go Ro RoA (L) 125
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Zong ($1,000) - Ms Fifty First St. by Street Hero - Bred in Arkansas by Eugenia Thompson (Mar 16, 2022)

A 16Feb26 OP11 ft 6f¾ 45 :22¸» :46¾¾ :59º¿ 1:12¹¸ 3 Mcl 20000 79 50 5 2 3¨µ 2¡ 2¸ 5½ Vazquez R A 124 bL *2.30 More Power124¹£ Butch117¸¢ Viney124¨© press 3p,bid1/4,yld1/8 12
A 02Jan26 OP1 ft 1 ¼ 259 :23¾¶ :48¹½ 1:14¾¼ 1:47¿½ 4 Mcl 20000 79 62 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¹¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL 4.70 Saved117¸¢ Pearcy Road124¶ Go Go Ro Ro124¡ weakened, saved 3rd 10

Previously trained by Schultz Lindsay (Last 365 days): 298 11% $2.11
A 18Apr25 OP10 ft 6f¾ 26 :21¾¿ :46 ¼ :59»¼ 1:13 ½ 3 Mcl 40000 91 55 10 3 4¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 5» Esquivel E 120 bL 5.10 Speaking Loud125º¢ Kensington Cove125¨µ Lord Hennessy120¨µ 3w bid, led, faltered 12
A 23Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾ 35 :21¾ :46¹¼ :59»¹ 1:12½º 3 Mcl 25000 53 58 11 11 9½£ 10¼¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Chuan M 120 bL 21.80 Cool and Cloudy125¶¡ Get Away With It125¶£ Go Go Ro Ro120£ w4-3w,traffc,brush uppr 12
A 16Feb25 OP6 gd 1 ¼ 24 :23¼» :48»¾ 1:14½º 1:46»¼ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 59 34 10 6½ 8¼¡ 9» 7¶¶ 8¸»¢ Chuan M 117 L 61.30 Magnum Force122¸£ Mula119»¢ We Need a Favor122»¡ carried out 1/4,no bid 11
A 23Jan25 OP4 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸¹ :46¾º :60 1:12¹» 3 Msw 110000 77 25 11 3 4¸ 4º¡ 6¶¹ 8¸¸¢ Chuan M 120 L 39.80 Gettinby120»£ A P Ruly120º¡ Dawn Strategy115¸£ 3w, little for drive 12
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 17/30 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 23/63 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 39/154 27 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 135/141
Scratch(es): 14 Dec 25 OP1 6F ft Mcl 20000 (20-12.5); Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 63 6% $1.96 Dist/Surf: 13 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 11 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 43 5% $0.63 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

10
Purple

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: B. Ariel Palmer 23
Silks: Blue, White 'P' in Black Diamond
Trainer:Fermin Soto ( 14-0-0-0 ) 0% John Jude

( 2-0-0-0 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 0 23 $460 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 23 $460
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 23 $460 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 23 $460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Steel ThunderA (L) 117

Gr/ro.g.3 Street Strategy ($1,500) - Hannah's Journey by Harlan's Holiday - Bred in Arkansas by B. Ariel Palmer (May 1, 2023)
A 20Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22¾ :46¼ :59 1:11¼º 3 Mcl 40000 3 23 7 9 9½£ 9¶ 8¶º 8¸¶¢ Jude J 117 L 41.20 Getoutyourwallet124¨µ Igniting Embers117¶¡ God's Country117«¬ wslow st, 2p, no threat 9

Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51 Breezing 56/73 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :53.40 Breezing 37/38 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :52 Breezing 259/301 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.80 Handily g 138/154
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 23 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 7 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 9 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

11
Grey

20-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Tammy Hornsby 40
Silks: Orange, Black and White Checkered Belt, Black and White Checkered Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Tammy Hornsby ( 19-0-0-1 ) 0% Amanda K Poston

( 19-2-3-1 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 0 51 $516 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 51 $516
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 51 $516 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 2 0 0 0 51 $516 Distance: 1 0 0 0 51 $329Heavens HoundA (L) 110½

B.g.3 Jonesboro ($1,000) - Taylor's Moonbeam by Hesabull - Bred in Arkansas by Bobby Lee Hall (Apr 27, 2023)
A 20Feb26 OP10 ft 1 ¼ 12 :23¸º :47¹ 1:13¹º 1:46½ 3 Mcl 40000 57 51 2 9¾¢ 10¿£ 9¾ 5¾ 6¶ ¢ Poston A K 110½ bL 57.20 Markansas124»£ Willy Cuts124¶ Captain Hamazing124¹ rail1/4,no closing bid 11
A 08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22º :47¶º :59¹» 1:11º¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 17 28 2 8 9½£ 11¿¡ 10¶ 11¶¿£ Wales T 112 b 70.40 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µ wrowdy post 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 OP 5F gd 1:04 Breezing 40/53 15 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:05.40 Breezing 27/28 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.40 Handily g 21/24 28 Dec 25 OP 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 24/28
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 10% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 38 8% $1.62 MdnClaim: 24 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

12
Lime

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Massanelli Racing Stable LLC (Gregg Massanelli) and Jennifer Ramsey 57
Silks: Blue , White 'M R', Silver Diamonds on White Sleeves
Trainer:Greg Compton ( 57-3-2-3 ) 5% Abel Cedillo

( 103-12-10-14 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 57 $460 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 57 $460
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 57 $460 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 1 0 0 0 57 $460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Run Louie RunA (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Outwork ($10,000) - Ramsanelli by Tenpins - Bred in Arkansas by Massanelli Racing Stables, LLC & Jerry Ramsey (Apr 5, 2022)
A 20Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ -- :22¾ :46¼ :59 1:11¼º 3 Mcl 40000 30 57 6 5 7¹¡ 7½¢ 7¼£ 6»£ Radosevich J J 117½ L 3.30 Getoutyourwallet124¨µ Igniting Embers117¶¡ God's Country117«¬ 2p3/8, 6p lane, no bid 9

Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 OP 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 61/73 11 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :47.40 Handily g 2/38 4 Feb 26 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 13/63 23 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 38/61
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 225 17% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 102 14% $1.13 Sprint/Route: 29 10% $1.00 MdnClaim: 24 17% $1.92 With Jockey: 14 21% $2.57
OP-03/12/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Oaklawn Park

A
E13
Brown

15-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Steve Hall 44
Silks: Maroon, Black Horseshoe 'H', Gold and Maroon Blocks
Trainer:Timothy E Martin ( 43-4-1-1 ) 9% Ronnie Huckaby

( 74-2-3-2 ) 3%

2026: 3 0 0 0 56 $1,876 Dirt: 17 0 1 2 59 $11,725
2025: 11 0 1 2 59 $8,993 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 44 $228
Life: 17 0 1 2 59 $11,725 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
OP: 8 0 0 0 56 $3,227 Distance: 1 0 0 0 44 $228SouthforkA (L) 118½

Dk B/ Br.g.5 Street Strategy ($1,500) - Dakota Gal by Dixie Union - Bred in Arkansas by Steve D. Hall (Apr 2, 2021)
A 26Feb26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 18 :22¸¿ :46¾ :59¼½ 1:12¼» 3 Mcl 12500 73 56 4 6 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 5¸£ 4¹¡ Huckaby R 117½ bL 12.50 Bigwrigdude124¶¡ Gimme a Chance124¶ Polar Wolf113¶ up close ins-3p, even 11
A 08Feb26 OP1 ft 6f¾ 38 :22º :47¶º :59¹» 1:11º¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-12.5) 69 33 1 3 1«¬ 1¡ 8¼¡ 8¶½¢ Huckaby R 112½ bL 35.70 Personal Jet119»¡ Bolt's Treasure124¨µ Joewilly124¨µwbump st,ins, yield upr 12
A 01Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾ 97 :22ºº :46¾ :59½¸ 1:12»¿ 4 Mcl 10000 76 42 9 3 3¨µ 2«¬ 3» 7¶¶ Huckaby R 112½ bL 36.00 Tip Toe Joe124» Amentum124¶¢ Conway114¸£ vied btwn,faded 12
A 26Sep25 Prm8 ft 6f¹ 12 :22½¾ :46¸¼ :58¾¾ 1:11º» 36 Mcl 10000 62 50 9 2 2¶ 1¶ 4¸¡ 4½¢ Martinez E 124 bBL 73.60 Guns121¡ Comprehend121¡ Joewilly121¼¢ led,bore out turn,wknd 9
A 14Sep25 Prm6 ft 5 º 16 :22¾¿ :45¼½ :58¼¸ 1:04¿¾ 36 Mcl 5000 42 33 5 3 4¶¢ 3¨µ 3» 4¶¶¡ Huckaby R 119» bBL 2.90 Full Victory121¶¡ Mendelssohns Music124¾¢ Days in Dublin121¶£ vied 3wd turn,faded 5
A 29Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 13 :22¸¾ :45¾¶ :58»¶ 1:11¿¸ 36 Mcl 5000 88 42 1 4 1«¬ 3¨µ 3¶¡ 5½£ Pusac A 124 bBL 2.90 Grey Street116¡ Dusan117¶ Full Victory118»¢ duel inside,tired lane 5
A 16Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹ 20 :22»½ :45»¶ :58¸¹ 1:11¸¶ 36 Mcl 5000 74 51 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4½ Triana, Jr. A 124 bBL 4.00 Harvest n'Hearth118º£ Stillbilly119¡ Grey Street116¶£ set pace,empty late 6
A 27Jul25 Prm6 ft 6f¹ 21 :22¸¶ :45»¿ :58ºº 1:11º¶ 36 Mcl 5000 84 43 2 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 3½¢ Triana, Jr. A 124 bBL 1.80 Bilderberg118¶¢ Harvest n'Hearth118¼ Southfork124¨µ pace,collared upper 6
A 06Jul25 Prm8 ft 5f¹¾ 21 :22¼º :46º¿ :59º¶ 36 Mcl 5000 66 38 2 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¾ Huckaby R 119» bBL *1.40 True Prodigy124»¡ Bilderberg118¸¡ Bobcat Bite118¸¡ duel inside,wknd lane 7
A 15Jun25 Prm10 ft 5 º 13 :23 ¶ :46½¸ :59»¿ 1:06¹¸ 36 Mcl 5000 66 59 4 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1º 2¶¢ Huckaby R 119» bBL 5.40 Irish Coast124¶¢ Southfork119»¢ Romans Word119¶¢ clear 1/8,worn down 6
A 02Jun25 Prm2 ft 6f¹ 16 :22¸½ :45¸¼ :57¾¾ 1:11¸» 36 Mcl 5000 82 56 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 3º¡ 3»£ Huckaby R 119» bBL 28.30 State School Smart124¶£ Irish Coast124º Southfork119¾ forwardly,ran on 3wd 6
A 17May25 Prm2 ft 5 º -- :22½º :46½» :59¶¸ 1:05¼ 36 Mcl 5000 47 33 4 6 4º 5¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶º£ Birzer A 124 bBL 3.40 Remaining Nameless118¸£ Irish Coast124¸£ State School Smart124¿¢ save ground tn,faded 6
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49 Breezing 3/19 6 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 33/159 28 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 12/29 21 Nov 25 OP 4F my :47.80 Breezing 3/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 214 13% $1.70 Dist/Surf: 47 11% $1.45 Sprint/Route: 13 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 54 11% $0.76 With Jockey: 76 9% $1.46

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, A - Arkansas Bred

Equipment Change: Hurricane Comin will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

OP-03/12/2026-9 MUTUEL RATINGS: 9-2-3-6
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MEET LEADERS AT OAKLAWN PARK
Performance Record from 12/12/2025 to 05/02/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Ramon A. Vazquez 193 37 18 20 19 39 193 37 19 0 0 0 26 11 42 $11.00

Cristian A. Torres 229 36 36 27 16 43 229 36 16 0 0 0 44 15 34 $10.80

Francisco Arrieta 189 32 31 24 17 46 189 32 17 0 0 0 30 10 33 $10.40

Luis Saez 154 29 22 26 19 50 154 29 19 0 0 0 57 17 30 $7.10

Erik Asmussen 101 18 13 9 18 40 101 18 18 0 0 0 8 5 63 $12.00

Emmanuel Esquivel 139 17 20 18 12 40 139 17 12 0 0 0 18 6 33 $10.00

Rafael Bejarano 119 16 19 12 13 39 119 16 13 0 0 0 19 7 37 $12.90

Amir Mendoza* 127 15 16 13 12 35 127 15 12 0 0 0 12 5 42 $13.50

Abel Cedillo 103 12 10 14 12 35 103 12 12 0 0 0 3 2 67 $18.10

Walter De La Cruz 106 12 6 12 11 28 106 12 11 0 0 0 7 3 43 $14.80

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Ramon A. Vazquez 13 2 15 59 11 19 133 29 22 37 5 14 16 1 6 4 1 25 75 12 16 118 25 21

Cristian A. Torres 21 5 24 58 12 21 138 19 14 59 12 20 24 5 21 3 0 0 86 14 16 143 22 15

Francisco Arrieta 17 3 18 43 10 23 114 19 17 47 7 15 23 6 26 3 0 0 77 13 17 112 19 17

Luis Saez 16 2 13 38 5 13 79 10 13 47 12 26 20 2 10 4 2 50 62 10 16 92 19 21

Erik Asmussen 10 1 10 28 6 21 64 15 23 22 3 14 8 0 0 4 0 0 40 5 13 61 13 21

Emmanuel Esquivel 17 2 12 38 5 13 83 11 13 39 6 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 72 11 15 67 6 9

Rafael Bejarano 5 1 20 38 3 8 67 10 15 35 5 14 14 1 7 2 0 0 52 7 13 67 9 13

Amir Mendoza* 6 2 33 28 2 7 102 12 12 19 3 16 2 0 0 2 0 0 44 7 16 83 8 10

Abel Cedillo 11 3 27 31 1 3 67 10 15 25 1 4 8 1 13 2 0 0 47 5 11 56 7 13

Walter De La Cruz 5 0 0 18 0 0 75 8 11 25 3 12 1 0 0 2 0 0 33 2 6 73 10 14

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Steven M. Asmussen 190 31 20 17 16 36 190 31 16 0 0 0 19 12 63 $10.40

Mark E. Casse 60 20 15 6 33 68 60 20 33 0 0 0 22 9 41 $8.10

Randy L. Morse 65 13 13 6 20 49 65 13 20 0 0 0 11 6 55 $11.20

Kenneth G. McPeek 67 12 8 10 18 45 67 12 18 0 0 0 13 4 31 $9.80

Chris A. Hartman 74 11 15 8 15 46 74 11 15 0 0 0 16 7 44 $6.70

Peter Miller 39 11 6 10 28 69 39 11 28 0 0 0 7 3 43 $9.80

Cipriano Contreras 53 9 7 9 17 47 53 9 17 0 0 0 7 5 71 $9.40

H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 42 9 4 2 21 36 42 9 21 0 0 0 8 5 63 $6.80

Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 27 8 3 0 30 41 27 8 30 0 0 0 7 4 57 $9.50

Norm W. Casse 42 7 9 5 17 50 42 7 17 0 0 0 14 4 29 $7.40

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Steven M. Asmussen 16 1 6 63 9 14 108 18 17 47 7 15 25 4 16 6 1 17 75 8 11 115 23 20

Mark E. Casse 11 6 55 31 10 32 25 9 36 14 1 7 19 9 47 0 0 0 36 13 36 24 7 29

Randy L. Morse 11 2 18 24 2 8 44 7 16 14 4 29 6 1 17 1 1 100 25 3 12 40 10 25

Kenneth G. McPeek 12 2 17 34 4 12 31 7 23 16 4 25 19 1 5 0 0 0 53 10 19 14 2 14

Chris A. Hartman 6 0 0 19 4 21 46 9 20 19 2 11 5 0 0 2 0 0 23 3 13 51 8 16

Peter Miller 4 1 25 15 1 7 23 6 26 12 4 33 4 1 25 0 0 0 17 6 35 22 5 23

Cipriano Contreras 2 0 0 13 1 8 33 6 18 15 3 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 33 4 12 20 5 25

H. Ray Ashford, Jr. 3 1 33 18 3 17 30 6 20 8 3 38 2 0 0 2 0 0 15 2 13 27 7 26

Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez 0 0 0 3 0 0 24 6 25 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 3 30 17 5 29

Norm W. Casse 3 0 0 7 2 29 29 5 17 11 2 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 20 3 15 22 4 18

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Nerazurri 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.10

Jet Pack 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $8.10

Super Cruise 4 2 1 1 50 100 4 2 50 0 0 0 3 1 33 $5.60

Counting Stars 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.50

Nu What's New 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.30

Nicholai 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 1 1 100 $8.80

Filly Crystal 4 2 1 0 50 75 4 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.60

Poppa Echo 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 3 2 67 $6.00

Expect the Best 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 2 100 $7.60

Big Red Machine 3 2 0 1 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 2 1 50 $6.40
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Horses In Today
Always Spiteful (1) 3rd
Arky Road (2) 9th
Balls in Ur Court (9) 2nd
Beautiful Twice (1) 8th
Beauty Reigns (4) 8th
Bernardi (9) 6th
Bet On Tiz (11) 6th
Big Country Boy (13) 6th
Blue Squall (2) 8th
Bolt At Midnight (3) 7th
Brittany's Dream (5) 7th
Brooklynn Drew (3) 1st
Butch (2) 6th
Calycanthus (8) 7th
Captain Hamazing (6) 9th
Chica Arma (4) 2nd
Courageous Cappen (6) 2nd
Crushed Ice (8) 5th
Curlins Incharge (7) 7th
Cutting Class (3) 9th
Dawson James (12) 6th
D Day Reunion (13) 7th
End of Innocence (10) 5th

Ervadean (3) 8th
Everlasting Lover (6) 3rd
Excel Calculator (14) 7th
Face Value (6) 7th
Factor That (2) 1st
Fire Bryan (6) 4th
Flat Out Blessed (5) 6th
Fleetwood Jack (1) 6th
Fosforito (10) 6th
Frolic in the Park (5) 2nd
Gambler Rocket (4) 4th
Georgia On E'smind (7) 2nd
Go Go Ro Ro (9) 9th
Heavens Hound (11) 9th
Hey Big Un (10) 7th
Highlight Show (2) 3rd
Hurricane Comin (5) 9th
Irish Guard (8) 9th
Keokuk Kid (7) 9th
K P Kwest (7) 4th
Kunshan Bridge (8) 4th
Lilly Mae (3) 2nd
Little Sister Sue (3) 5th

Lonely Woman (7) 3rd
Luv to Win (1) 4th
Magic Grant (12) 7th
Mendela (6) 8th
Miri a Coincidence (3) 4th
Miss Martini (5) 8th
Mo's Flying Low (4) 6th
Moenchanted (5) 5th
Montauk Point (4) 7th
My Russian (1) 9th
One True Shance (5) 4th
Payton's Beauty (6) 5th
Perfectly Harvey (6) 6th
Polar Wolf (7) 6th
Quantum Burst (7) 8th
Queen of Salsa (2) 5th
Rambunctious Rylie (5) 3rd
Rebel Charlie (8) 6th
Ringside (1) 7th
Rodeo Star (1) 5th
Run Louie Run (12) 9th
Salagadoola (5) 1st
Severe Clear (9) 5th

Showers (7) 5th
Sicilian Grandma (1) 1st
Sir Exton (9) 7th
Sissy Sox (3) 3rd
Smart With Heart (4) 1st
Smokin Hot Stuff (4) 3rd
Southfork (13) 9th
Speightster Red (2) 4th
Spirit Rules (2) 2nd
Spooky Action (4) 9th
Steel Thunder (10) 9th
Sthenic (8) 2nd
Stillbilly (14) 6th
Summertimee (1) 2nd
Taillights (9) 4th
Tejas (2) 7th
Tiz Wicked Strong (11) 7th
Viney (3) 6th
What's Crackin (6) 1st
Wreaking Havoc (4) 5th

Trainers In Today
Amoss, Thomas M. 5
Asmussen, Steven M. 2,3,5,7,8(2)
Becker, Scott 9
Blair, Jordan 4
Cates, Al 6,9
Cline, Robert N. 5,7
Combs, Bentley 7
Compton, Greg 2,3,7,9
Contreras, Cipriano 3
Coombs, Tara Le 6
Cox, Brad H. 7
Cunningham, S. Jade 4,7
Dixon, Tim 6
Durham, Danele 2
Espinoza, Edgar 7

Fires, William H. 9
Foster, Eric N. 2
Garcia, Genaro 5
Haran, John 2,5
Hartman, Chris A. 3,7,8
Hewitt, Michael 2
Hornsby, Tammy 6,9
Irion, Heather 1
Jackson, Richard D. 9
Jacobson, David 4
Jordan, Todd James 7
Kantarmaci, Ilkay 5
Kantarmaci, Mertkan 4
Kenneally, Eddie 3,8
Maker, Michael J. 3

Martin, Timothy E. 4,6(2),9
Martin, William N. 2,4,5
McBride, Burl D. 7
McKellar, Joe P. 6
Medina, Robert 3
Miller, Peter 5
Milligan, Allen 2
Milligan, Cameron 9
Moquett, Ron 9
Morse, Randy L. 8
Mott, William I. 8
Ortiz, John Alexander 6,9
Petalino, Joseph 6
Pish, Danny 6,7
Potts, Wayne 7

Prather, Jr., John Henry 4,6,9
Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel 4
Rengstorf, Tony 1
Santamaria, Carlos 2,7
Schleis, Casey 6
Shorter, Aaron 1,5
Soto, Fermin 9
Stewart, Dallas 8
Tranquilino, Santiago 1
Vance, Thomas D. 6
Ward, Dan 1,4
Wilson, Melton 5,7
Witt II, Ernie 6,9
Young, Robert A. 1

Jockeys In Today
Arrieta, Francisco 3,4,5,7,8
Arrieta, Reynier 1
Asmussen, Erik 3,5,6,8
Asmussen, Keith J. 2,4,7,8
Bacon, Tyler W. 9
Bealmear, Joseph C. 6,7,9
Bejarano, Rafael 4,7,8,9

Cabrera, David 3,6,7,8
Carmona, Serafin 2,7
Cedillo, Abel 2,4,7,9
De La Cruz, Walter 2,4,6
Elliott, Jane 2,6
Esquivel, Emmanuel 3,7
Fuenmayor, Luis* 1

Harr, Kelsi 1,5,6,9
Hernandez, Israel 2,5,6,7
Huckaby, Ronnie* 1,4,6,9
Jude, John 9
Mendoza, Amir* 1,2,3,5,6,7,9
Padron-Barcenas, Javier 2,5
Poston, Amanda K.* 5,6,9

Quinonez, Luis S. 2,7,9
Radosevich, Joshua J.* 6
Torres, Cristian A. 3,4,5,7,8,9
Torres, Jaime A. 5,8
Vazquez, Ramon A. 1,3,4,5,6,7,9
Wales, Travis 4,6,9

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

Oaklawn Park
Thursday, March 12, 2026
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